TAIGAK Sib

G ITRE SEIBE A7 PR A )
Wl ik 92 M A7 B2 il

Product Catalog




EEEM. A0 —B8

Production workshop,design and testing Center

BLE P oy 2C it 15 E v Al) % A A RSO 38 Al

Technical Communication with Customers mold cooling system andthread knowledge training

Moldex3D

HEHERGAMAD

28 8 TR HZ

All employees domestic and overseas tourism glimpse




FRKAIEKE. IE(TH8R 2L Rk,
BRREE RO iR H T R EE R A ? B W ?

ERETE?

E2REFLEEEHIE! 8HE GERIE) Y EER!
B3t ) EwX b sk g £ 1E 45 82 &5 A SR80 L1 88 4% EmisE AR TR A4
<) 0 ) [ St
=7 o &g ) o
- y @ &
AR B2 5 &
BEBAmMSE, DFt100° C i e £ TE R 1% T T 5FR. T R WEEREFRE,
. A B 5 5 T it =R LR,
7Y B2 At i, fJ\I:‘r"150 C HREFEE i e e P K#200° C %%%iﬁﬁﬂ, .
FEEMmTSIR200° C SHEE 758 KH200° C B A R100° C
[ N it e i = i |4 &5 & MIBEMIE200° C )
WP AT ERER, 5 £7#200° C 515 4T SR BRI 2200 C
TEMZHMERE, B R HENF Lt
HRES #ERS
. 514 45 T SR A E Py 82 451 I
EHRSR PUER A $8 AR PR B8 AR A AR
AL T B AR BERAT BERAS
A R R D PR AR K SR AR
wEER B EHAR BEHR
BEES TR EEE S EER
e - c S TR R KB (4SS KE) BYTE?
3/aRM FEERBHENSHE RS B
+ B R AT B BB RIT
‘ “‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ AR Bk BETE A 68, IS ADSUR KITHRN
A *GHTE GEFE) MWEIR RS AN R*>

nan
po=u

Bt REHK, S HEREET,
- EmE k), Le2 (Hk)



Catalog
B £k

A. B H &% Cooling System

EAMRRRE A, KW EXNMA AREREE, kb WA BREREE, K B R AR, ke
(GermanMold Coupling and Nipple) (American Mold Coupling and Nipple) (Taiwanese Mold Coupling and Nipple) (Japanese Mold Coupling and Nipple)
A01-A05 A06-A10 A1 A12-A13

ERREARRER, k% EXEREASER HeEBAAREEE KZER B BB
(French Mold Coupling and Nipple) (Multiple-combine Coupling) (Other Mold Coupling and Nipple) (KZE ON-OFF type Hydraulic Quick Coupling)
A14-A16 A17 A18-A22 A23

LCIFRMARBE ST KZDh B &t aE Rl thiEEE KZFA SRR R tE RS KZBR B AR i
(LCI ON-OFF type Hydraulic Quick Coupling) (KZD High-power Air & Hydraulic Quick Coupling)  (KZF ON-OFF type Stainless-steel Air & Hydraulic Quick Coupling) (KZB ON-OFF type Hydraulic Quick Coupling)
A24 A25 A26 A27

i R »
Nho o
KZHE Bt T B fR i 2 S ZIHREREE TSMS iR E R M ER R ERER
(KZH ON-OFF type Hydraulic Quick Coupling) (S-series Quick Coupling) (TSMS Pneumatic & Hydraulic Quick Coupling) (Lever locking type quick joint)

A28 A29 A30 A31-A32



Catalog

A. %A EHI &4 Cooling System H &%

Il

I

BHERE

7k 51 3 K W BEHEE HREERKA Rkk A )
(Traditional Nipple)  (Joint Nipple) (Seamless Steel Tube ) (Double Seal Straight Brass Plug Baffle)  (Straight Brass Plug Baffle) ( Plastic Spiral Tube)
A33 A34 A35 A35 A36-A37 A38
3 |
s 1 |
9 ’ I
3 ] | f
: |
L ' k
gkE A () ERRET BEXRE SERET
 WaterCore For Transportation ) (Heat-Sink Tube) (Cascade - High Flow type) (Cascade - Hex Key type) (Cascade - Nipple type)
A39-A40 Adi A42 A43 Ad4
%ﬁ\
y
/ '
i-_‘_
BER BT HEP R HEHYG RERER
(Cascade - Quick Coupling type) (Revolving Coupling) (Cooling Tube) ( Fastening Coupling )
A45 A46-A47 A48 A49
}
» 7
7
b :
T AR R CIE ke300 1ok ey
(Scalable Coupling) (Flexible Coupling) (Water Stopper) (Stop Screw/Set Screw)
A51 A51 A52 A53



A. B # &%t Cooling System

Bk E

(German-type Sealing Plug)

A53

Rmi%ER
(Valve Cock)

A54

Catalog

=L
German-type (Stopper)

BRE
(Flow Meter)

H &%

i ae
(Divergence)
A55-A59

B. # B fit & Plastic Injection Mold Parts

CliEAE
(C Type Date Marked Pin)
B1

A

HXEAEE
(H Type Date Marked Pin)

B5

- o
@Y

Dt AR
(D Type Date Marked Pin)
B2

0

THEAE
(T Type Date Marked Pin)

B6

=R
(German-type Hoop) (US-type Hoop)
A54
ke
(Fine Transparent Divergence) (Water Collector)
AB2-AB4
EXMAE JAMAE
(E Type Date Marked Pin) (J Type Date Marked Pin)
B3 B4
OXEES ZAEAE
(O Type Date Marked Pin) (Z Type Date Marked Pin)
B7 B8




Catalog

H &x

B. # BB 44 Plastic Injection Mold Parts

—

‘ =
|'e »
‘ | g | ‘l )
ABEEEBHE BAEFEAHE CAEHEANE
(A Type Date Marked for Die Casting) (B Type Date Marked for Die Casting) (C Type Date Marked for Die Casting)
B9 B10 B11
A
.'-\,f I F4 I
'}/ 4 té‘?‘) lI h\.\a,;‘l
% v ~oa
“?;W.; e L l
HEAHE REEERHE SRR RE
(Miniacture Marked Pin) ( Big-mold-use Date Marked Pin) ( BeCu type Date Marked Pin)
B13 B14 B15
M\ < g, ¢ l
B aB

1CA ll aql

HXFE
(Environmental Protection Marked Pin) (Air Valve)
B17 B18

Bl R B (8B =5
(Taper Pin Set)

B21

EH

HuE
(Locking Block Set GLK Type)

B22

I

“Irie £l ®

E{TEER
(Locking Block Set GLM Type)

B23

REREH(ZHMH)
Air-Jet Valve
B19

90
¢

7
@\

REREHEABE
( Screw Type Date Marked for Die)
B12

the
m\ﬂ
—_—
® O
800

AAENHNEE
(Adjustable type Date Marked Pin )
B16

ERM
(Air Poppet Valve)
B20

BUEAESR
(Side Lock GTL Type)

B24



Catalog

H &x

B. # B it {4 Plastic Injection Mold Parts

- L
- _ - e S
% ? .. - W\ \. /
- . - <
- .
BUEZER FEIES| AR5 % kil ]
(Locking Block Set GSL Type) (Square Guide Bar/ Guide Retainer) (Straight Block Set)
B25 B26 B27
\
M L]
Y
="\
k] %
L]

.v:’w

r

Bl BEEEREH (=) B EEREN (Ht)
(Taper BIankBS;SGTBS Type) Locatlnt:?(I)ock Set Locating qucEksg%( (Straight Type)

o
[ =)
ety

SZ51307E i 2% SZ51405E i 8%
(Locator) Locator (Locator)
B33 B33 B34

DR 4 % TE NI TR (E AL 48 %) ExXAT{8
(Slide Retainer D Type) (Ball Plunger) (Slide Retainer E Type)
B35 B36-B39 B40

XB AN B ESE 0
X-Style Straight Inter Lock

B28

B {7 s
(Taper Block Set-GTBL Type)
B32

Locator
B34

J.

DT
(Slide Retainer D Type)
B41



Catalog

H &

B. # B fit #F Plastic Injection Mold Parts

® ®
[ e — oo
S e 00
LN
i LR
——— . oo o
- —— .' ®
e @
CHLBR fir 3 38 4 E A FIBR - SHRE S 40 i T BEAR . T RS
(Slide Retainer C Type) (Pressure Sleeve and Bush) (Inclined Ejector Core Unit) ( Oil-free Slide Plate, Wearable Plate )
B42 B43 B44 B45-B46

p if\.: :,o

&’

B REEFRE . ABgEE . mEmEE HBAR
(Guide Bushe,Self-lubricating) ( Guide Bushe Self-lubricating) ( Guide Bushe Self-lubricating) (Sprue Bushing A Type)
B47 B48 B49-B51 B52

|

#EHBE EHCR ERiEOSR HEm
(Sprue Bushing B Type) (Sprue Bushing B Type) (Latent Runner Device) GAS Vent
B53 B54 B55 B56
9

?

ST 1% 5 5 SEEENPLA $EfEmsSZ172
Ventilating Component Ventilating Steel Parting lock Parting lock
B57 B58-B60 B61 B61



Catalog

H &

B. # B ¥ Plastic Injection Mold Parts

z

& o

JEBE SH AR 25 i HE AT RRESEFEE B BA 28 1 HE 5 i 8
Nylon Latch Lock Connecting Rod Nylon Latch Lock Bush Slide Lock Set Mechanical Hook
B62 B63 B64 B65

B e GEEET=:T PR ER EREIEL P
Mechanical Hook Slide Lock (B E Type) Slide Lock Best Lock 600
B66 B67 B68 B69
. . ~ ?-’
_‘_U \
. . E.-
=_ = B :E o -
- T
L 1} oy
T o] -
- e
Eitk= Ht & 440 SHARAE 44N
Slide Lock (GBLS Type) (Tool Safety Device) Dispositif D,Ouverture De Mould(Reglable) (et (e
B70 B71 B72-B74 B75-B81

-

I\

\

EETRE HHEERIR HEkEEFERR ZRTAH
( Sprung core) ( Double Rack Lifter) ( Cooled Rack Lifter Double Cremallera Refrigerada) ( Two-Stage Ejectors)

B82-B86 B87-B89 B90 B91-B93




Catalog
H &

B. #& B B {4 Plastic Injection Mold Parts

COUNTER

99998814 =
7 Digits , S [ \
S (]
—— : \ (

[
BRI WANNE g FDACHHE (3 )
( Plate Accelerator) Counter (Spring) (FDAC Ejector Sleeve)
B94 B95 B96 B97
8 AR | LA A
FDACK i ST E & (3 fa) SKH51{838 51 SKD6 18 L B R EHH SKD6 14 M1 #5751 4
(FDAC Stepped Ejector Sleeve) HSS Straight Ejector Pin (DIN standard) HWS Nitrded Straight Ejector Pin (DIN standard) { HWS Hardened Ejector Pin (DIN standard)
B98 B99 B100 B101
J - -
WSS S SKH51§W§§#§(ME$) SKD6 1L SHas(fiL) SKD614E i # 514 WS i S
WS Ejector Pin (DIN standard) (1SS Stepped Ejector Pin) (HWS Nitrided Stepped Ejector Pin)  (HWS Hardened Stepped Ejector Pin) (HWS Stepped Ejector Pin)
B102 B103 B104 B105 B106
4
£l
=3
( 4] =4 si0 LU
TR E BT A BREEE W EE
(Ejector pins Ejector sleeves) Plastic mold rod/guide column Plastic mold guide sleeve Ball guide bush

B107-B108 B109-B110 B111 B112



Catalog

B &x

B. #&2 E B 14 Plastic Injection Mold Parts

INETFFAR MV CEL LHuRs e LRy R A
(PBA Puller Bolt A Type) (PBB Fuller Bolt C Type) ( Stripper Bolts) (Stop Pin and Shim)
B113 B114 B115 B116

&

\

?D%w_

2 BREERERE HERIREE
(Back-up Block) (P.T.F.E. Tape for Mold use) (Mold Thermo-meter) Thread Plug Gage(GO/NO GO)
B117 B118 B118 B119

C. jE %8 # F &t 14 Plastic Injection Accessories

l;‘f
FAE s
V e \Vﬁ -

HREARBER (88, 8i)

Fh LF MiheR :
(S*E:fing Can) (gﬁin?ﬁﬁi) (Shredding Device) Professional Mold Plate (nuts, bolts)
C01-Co03 C04-C05 Co6 C07-Co8
. P ‘ ( x”//:\:“} ";,'—*',
: ' L [
) s NG
' . "
- -
R E ) B W 3 AR B = BER HhiEE LERAHNER
(Automatic Spray-release Device) (PLASTIC AIR PRESSURE CONNECTOR)  (Quick Fitting) (QUICK FITTING)

C09 C10 C11-C13 C14




Catalog
B %

D. E¥8/HM¥%E Hose/Oil Nipple

L.

#
14

R aE EURBRNE PUREIBE i
(Terylene Braided Hose) (G.M.H. Rubber Wind Pipe) (PU Pneumatic Rubber Tube) (Oil Nipple)
Do1 Do1 Do1

D01-D04

HAEE BUREBERE
(P.T.F.E. Hose) (Wire Braided Hydraulic Rubber Hose)
D05 D06

F. ifiA T E Whetstone tools

Eé | !” [ - —
| f & = - — _
= } ——— T —
2> FEFE =
_— _
= £ o L 4 -
= i pid Wk l*‘ £ —— ———
BEEEME KRR F/RIAA WREE HEETFRET
( Various oilstones ) ( Natural diamond paste/brush handle ) ( Diamond Mounted Points) (Diamond Tapered Hand Files)
FO1-FO05 FO06-F07 FO8 F09

gy 7 9

DN

EEWEEMR 0 A D 7 /R AR WIEO3RINEL S EIEEH iR R
( Felt Bobs/Felt Stick ) ( Spange wheel/sand cloth roll/sandpaper | [ Handle diameter @3 series hard alloy rotary file ) (Mounted Points)
F10 Fi1 F12 F13




A-01

Cooling System

REERH

=X 4% A FRi%EREEE(German Mold Coupling)

751 (Series) Bt HR%E(No. or Open Type) #F BRI ARSR (Mo lorShutaf Type) D
101 101-3-0 101-3 10.0 6.0
17.0 | 53.0 9.0
101 101-4-0 101-4 14.0 9.0
201 201-3-0 201-3 10.0 e 6.0
201 201-4-0 201-4 R 14.0 ’ 9.0
201A 201A-6-0 201A-6 31.0 | 90.0 | 20.5 | 19.0 | 15.0

%51/(Series) B AU ARER (No.for Open Type) SHBALARSR( Mo ISt Tpe) D
101 101-F3-0 101-F3 3/8H 6.0
17.0 | 54.0 9.0
101 101-F4-0 101-F4 1/2H 9.0
201 201-F3-0 201-F3 3/8H 6.0
22.0 | 58.0 13.5
201 201-F4-0 201-F4 1/2H 9.0

Z5|(Series) FARUERSR (No. for Open Type) EHECERYE(No. fr ShuteiType) D

101 101-L3-0 101-L3 41.0 | 10.0 6.0
17.0 9.0

101 101-L4-0 101-L4 46.0 | 14.0 9.0

201 201-L3-0 201-L3 10.0 ;
22.051.0 13.5 -

201 201-L4-0 201-L4 14.0 9.0

201A 201A-L6-0 201A-L6 31.0(78.0 205 /19.0| 13.0




Cooling System

REZH

F73(Series) BRI GSH (No. for Open Type) H BATCERER (No. for Skl Type) D

101 101-Y3-0 101-Y3 41.0 | 100 6.0
17.0

101 101-Y4-0 101-Y4 46.0| 140 90 | 90

201 201-Y3-0 201-Y3 10.0 6.0
22,0 51.0 135

201 201-Y4-0 201-Y4 14.0 9.0

201A 201A-Y6-0 201A-Y6 31,0 78.0 (205 | 19.0 | 13.0

Z7(Series) FRIZCHRYE (No. for Open Type) 3t FAZCHRHE (No. for Shutoff Type)

101 101-A1/4-0 101-A1/4 1/4BSPT

17.0 | 46.5 9.0
101 101-A3/8-0 101-A3/8 38'BSPT
201 201-A1/4-0 201-A1/4 1/4BSPT

22.0 | 56.5 13.5
201 201-A3/8-0 201-A3/8 3/8'BSPT

Z351(Series) FAMZLERENo.for OpenType) HEAZUARSE(No frShutofiType) D

101 101-YM14-0 101-YM14 1415

— 80 | 140
101 101-Y1/4-0 101-Y1/4 172 | 465 | R4’ | 9.0
101 101-Y3/8-0 101-Y3/8 R38' 10.0 | 17.0
201 201-YM14-0 201-YM14 Mi41.5 80 | 140
201 201-Y1/4-0 201-Y1/4 22.0 | 565 | R1/4 | 13.5
201 201-Y3/8-0 201-Y3/8 R3/8 10.0 -
201 201A-Y1-2-0 201A-Y1/2 31.0| 78 | 1/2 [19.0] 130

A-02




Cooling System

RUREGR

88 (German Mold Coupling)

Z3(Series) FALERSENo. for Open Type) $HEASUERSE(No.frSnofTe) D

101 101-LM14-0 101-LM14 W45 6.0 140
101 101-L1/4-0 101-L1/4 17.0 | 46.5| R14" | 9.0 8.0

101 101-L3/8-0 101-L3/8 R38" 10.0 | 170
201 201-LM14-0 201-LM14 Mi415 8.0 | 140
201 201-L1/4-0 201-L1/4 22.0 | 56.5| R1/4|13.5

201 201-L3/8-0 201-L3/8 RYB| | 9.0 170
201A 201A-L1-2-0 201A-L1/2 31.0| 78 | R1/2|/19.0| 15.0 | 210

%7%(Series) BAMZLERGE(MNo.forOpenType) D

101 101-B125-0 125.0

101 101-B250-0 17.0 /12500 9.0 | 8.0 | 6.0

101 101-B500-0 500.0

201 201-B125-0 125.0

201 201-B250-0 250.0 100 | 8.0
23.0 13.5

201 201-B500-0 500.0

201A 201A-B160-0 31.0 |160.0

201A 201A-B315-0 315.0 14.0 | 12.0
31.0 19.0

201A 201A-B500-0 500.0

#75(Series) BARTUARSE(No. for OpenType)  HHEATUARER(No.for Shulof Tyoe) D

101 101-M10-0 101-M10 50.5 | Mi0*1 6.0
101 101-M14-0 101-M14 54.5 |M1dX15 8.0
101 101-1/4-0 101-1/4 170 . 1/4'BSPT| %0 8.0
101 101-3/8-0 101-3/8  laeseT 10.0
201 201-1/4-0 201-1/4 —_— 1/4"BSPT] 8.0
201 201-3/8-0 201-3/18 22.0 38'BSPT| 13.5| 9.0
201 201-1/2-0 201-1/2 58.5 [1/2'BSPT] 15.0
201A 201A-1/2-0 201A-1/2 1/2'BSPT|

201A 201A-3/4-0 201A-3/4 30.0|78.0|34BSPT| 19.0 | 15.0
201A 201A-M24-0 201A-M24 M24*1.5




4/v

7

Cooling System

REUAG

E=501% 8 A7k ¥ (German Nipple For Mold)

# 35 (Series) IR (No-for Open Type) HEAZCARZE (Vo o Sk Tye) D

7,
.

101 101-01BSPT-M == 24.0|188FT 7.0 [11.0
101 101-M10"1-M o 24.0| M1 | 7.0 [11.0
101 101-M14*1.5-M S 9.0 26.0|M#15] 9.0 [15.0
101 101-02BSPT-M 101-02BSPTC-M 26.0(148%PT 9.0 [15.0
101 101-03BSPT-M — 26.0|38PT 9.0 [17.0
201 201-01BSPT-M - 188SPT| 9.0 |15.0
201 201-M14*1.5-M — Mie15] 9.0 |15.0
201 201-02BSPT-M 201-02BSPTC-M 1WEBSPT| 9.0 |15.0
201 201-M16*1.5-M — R AREE Mig15| 9.0 [17.0
201 201-03BSPT-M - 38SPT| 9.0 [17.0
201A 201A-04BSPT-M -— 47.0/|128SPT[12.0 |21.0
201A 201A-06BSPT-M - 19.0 |51 0 |WBSPT 27.0
201A 201A-M24*1.5-M - vers| 180 [27.0

#71(Series)

R 75 2% £ %5 (No. for Open Type)

101 101-01BSPT-L 1/8'BSPT
101 101-M10*1-L Mi0'1

33.0 15.0
101 101-M14*1 5-L 9.0 M14'15
101 101-02BSPT-L 14'BSPT
101 101-03BSPT-L 38.0 | 38BSPT  12.0 | 20.0
201 201-01BSPT-L 1/8'BSPT
201 201-M14*1 5-L 33.0 | Mi415 15.0
201 201-028SPT-L 13.4 114'BSPT
201 201-M16'1 5-L M16"15

38.0 20.0
201 201-038SPT-L 38'8SPT

#5(Series)  BABLUERSE (No. for Open Type)
101 101-120 1200
101 101-240 90 | 2400 @ 100 1.0
101 101-360 360.0
201 201-150 150.0
201 201-300 13.4 | 3000 | 14.0 15.0
201 201-450 450.0
201A 201A-500 500.0
19.0 21.0 21.0
201A 201A-800 800.0

A-04




A-05

Cooling System

M1 ]

F—

="

AHERG

#75(Series) MR No forOpenType) D

101 101-01BSPT-50M 1/8'BSPT 1.0
101 101-M1011-50M | g0 | 500 | M10M 10 Mo
101 101-02BSPT-50M | 14'BSPT| 12 | 150
#5(Series) L1 FBAHLRSE(No.orOpenType) D [l A AF
101 50  101-01BSPT-100M 1/8'BSPT| 1.0
101 50 | 101-02BSPT-100M | g 114'BSPT] 150
101 50 | 101-03BSPT-100M 100.0 |3/8'BSPT| 17.0
201 50 | 201-02BSPT-100M 1/4'BSPT| 15.0
201 50 | 201-03BSPT-100M | o Y8'BSPT 17.0

=
=

Z7(Series) BRI (No. or Open Type)

101 101-06-M 6.0

101 101-08-M e 8.0
i 9.0 i

101 101-10-M 435 | 10.0
T b A

101 101-13-M £ |ias

201 201-13-M 13.4 | 35.0

201A 201A-19-M 19.0 | 66.0 | 19.0




EXEERREREE
(American Mold Coupling)

Cooling System

REZG

271(Series) FIHEUEREE(No. frOpenType) HEACERAR (o forShiofiTie) D

301 301-2-0 301-2 7.3 5.0
301 301-3-0 301-3 52.0/ 10,5 6.0
301 301-4-0 301-4

17.0 14.0 97 9.0
301 301-2L-0 301-2L 7.3 5.0
301 301-3L-0 301-3L 59.010 5 6.0
301 301-4L-0 301-4L 14.0 9.0
401 401-3-0 10.5 6.0
401 401-4-0 ' S n 9.0

22.0 135
401 401-3L-0 401-3L 620195 6.0
401 401-4L-0 401-4L 140 9.0
401A 401A-6-0 401A-6 30.0/77.0/20.0/20.0/15.0

R 51(Series) Azt 4RSE (No. for Open Type) SHEATLAR SR (Mo lr Shurefi Type) D

301 301-F3-0 301-F3 54 | 3/8H 6.0
17.0 9.7

301 301-F4-0 301-F4 54 | 1/2H 8.0

401 401-F3-0 401-F3 64 | 3/8H 6.0
22.0 13.5

401 401-F4-0 401-F4 64 | 12H 8.0

%73l (Series) AR 4R (No. for Open Type) HEARER R (Mo lrShutef Type) D

301 301-L2-0 301-L2 7.3 60

301 301-L3-0 301-L3 17.0| 46 |10.5| 9.7 '

301 301-L4-0 301-L4 14.0 9.0

401 401-L3-0 401-L3 10:5 6.0
22.0) 61 13.5

401 401-L4-0 401-L4 14.0 9.0

401A 401A-L6-0 401A-L6 30.0) 80 (20.0(20.0{15.0

#751(Series) R4S (No. for Open Type) 24 B AR SR (No. for Stfi Type) D

301 301-Y2-0 301-Y2 7.3 6.0
301 301-Y3-0 301-Y3 17.0) 46 | 105 | 9.7 '
301 301-Y4-0 301-Y4 14.0 9.0
401 401-Y3-0 401-Y3 105 6.0
22.0| 61 135
401 401-Y4-0 401-Y4 14.0 9.0
401A 401A-Y6-0 401A-Y6 30.0) 80 | 205|200/ 15.0

A-06




Cooling System
REZH

Z.5)(Series) Bt SE No for Open Type) 3EATNEBLR (N frShutofiType) D

301 301-A1/8-0 301-A1/8 44.0 | 1/8PT

17.0 9.7
301 301-A1/4-0 301-A1/4 46.0  1/4PT
401 401-A1/4-0 401-A1/4 56.0 | 1/4PT
401 401-A3/8-0 401-A3/8 22.0| 56.0 3/8PT| 13.5
401 401-A1/2-0 401-A1/2 58.0 [ 1/2PT
401A 401A-A1/2-0 401A-A1/2 30.0 | 70.0 | 1/2PT | 20.0

#751(Series) BAR=4R%E (No. for Open Type) HEAZNERSE(No.r ShutofiType) D

301 301-AN1/8-0 301-AN1/8 i 44.0 j!BNPT 9.7
301 301-AN1/4-0 301-AN1/4 46.0 14NPT
401 401-AN1/4-0 401-AN1/4 50 56.0 1/4NPT
401 401-AN3/8-0 401-AN3/8 56.0 [3/8NPT| 13.5
401 401-AN1/2-0 401-AN1/2 —_— 58.0 1/2NPT
401A 401A-AN1/2-0 401A-AN1/2 70.0 1/2NPT| 20.0

%5)(Series) BIRISLEE S (No. for Open Type) $3EAZLAREE (Vo lrShitef Type) D

301 | 301-1/8-0 301-1/8 17.2 46.0;1IBPT oy | 00
301 301-1/4-0 301-14 480 Pt |
401 401-1/4-0 401-14 25| 00| 14PT

401 401-3/8-0 401-3/8 60.0 |3/8PT| 135 | 11.0
401 | 401-12-0 401-1/2 62.0 | 112°T i
401A 401A-1/2-0 401A-1/2 30.0{72.0 1/2PT| 20.0

#51(Series) B4R (No.for Open Type) HHEAZ 4R K (Mo frShutokTipe) D

01 | 301-N18-0 301-N1/8 17 | 460 1ENPT | 60
301 301-N1/4-0 301-N1/4 48.0 114NPT

401 | 401-N1/4-0 401-N1/4 60.0 | 14NPT o
401 | 401-N3/8-0 401-N3/8 22.6(§0.0 |3BNPT| 135 | 11.0
401 401-N1/2-0 401-N1/2 62.0 |112NPT i
401A 401A-N1/2-0 401A-N12  [30.0|72.0 |12NPT| 19.0

A-07




Cooling System
R &

&

=X 1EE B#EsL (American Mold Coupling)

o

B3 (Series) BAZARHE (N forOpenType) SFEAZEREE (Vo rShrafiType) D S
301 301-2L-0-BP 301-2L-BP 8.5 5

17 | 54 9.7
301 301-3L-0-BP 301-3L-BP 12.0 6
401 401-3L-0-BP 401-3L-BP 22 | 70| 120 | .| 6
401 401-4L-0-BP 401-4L-BP 22 | 70 | 155 e
401A 401A-6-0-BP 401A-6-BP 30 | 94| 215 |200| 15

Z5(Series) BAATZARYE(No. for Open Type) EFEAZLARYE (No.for Shutaf Type) S
301 301-L2-0-BP 301-L2-BP 8.5 L)
17 | 46 9.7
301 301-L3-0-BP 301-L3-BP 12.0 6
401 401-L3-0-BP 401-L3-BP 22 | 70 12.0 18.5 6
401 401-L4-0-BP 401-L4-BP 22 | 70 15.5 . 9
401A 401A-L6-0-BP 401A-L6-BP 30 | 80 21.5 | 20.0| 15
#71(Series) B 7237 =X 4% 85 (No. for Open Type) by L d K s
301W 301W-L3-0-BP 17 |25.5| 120 | 9.7[ 6
Lh 12.
401W 401W-L3-0-BP 25 | 365 2.0 135 6
401W 401W-L4-0-BP 15.5 8
301W 301W-L3-0 17 |2555| 105 | 97| 6
401W 401W-L3-0 10.5 6
22 | 36.5 13:5
401W 401W-L4-0 14 8

A-08




Cooling System

R R M

=X 18 Fsk ¥ (American Nipple For Mold)

F51(Series) Bzt (No. for OpenType) £FEAZLERSE (o forShitofiType) D
301 301-01PT-M -_— 24.0 1/8PT 11.0
301 301-02PT-M 301-02PTC-M 1/4PT 120 | 14.0
9.5 | 29.0

301 301-03PT-M _— 3BPT 17.0
301 301-04PT-M = 310/ 1PT | 140210
401 401-01PT-M - 31.0 1/8PT 14.0
401 401-02PT-M 401-02PTC-M i 34.0 1/4PT 12,0 | 14.0
401 401-03PT-M - " 340 3BPT 17.0
401 401-04PT-M _— 36.0 1/2PT

14.0 | 21.0
401A 401A-04PT-M -— BB 40.0 112PT
401A 401A-06PT-M _— ’ 42.0 J4PT 16.0 | 27.0

#71(Series) flhzt 458 (No. for Open Type)

301 301-01NPT-M . 24.0 | 1/8NPT - 11.0
i d
301 301-02NPT-M 301-02NPTC-M - 29.0 | 1/4NPT 14.0
™ : 301 301-03NPT-M -— . JBNPT 17.0
z| v 31.0 140
- i 301 301-04NPT-M —_— 1/2NPT 21.0
i 401 401-01NPT-M s 30| teNeT || 140
| e / 401 401-02NPT-M 401-02NPTC-M 5% 34.0 | 1/4NPT 140
. AL 401 401-03NPT-M —-— T340 3BNPT 2 17.0
401 401-04NPT-M —-— 36.0 | 1/2NPT Tl 210
401A 401A-04NPT-M —_— o 40.0| 12NPT | 15.0 | 21.0
401A 401A-06NPT-M - T ao.0| 34NPT | 200 27.0
%7%(Series) B4 5E (No. for Open Type) D L A T H
301 301-01PT-L 1/18PT
29.5 12.0 15.0
301 301-02PT-L 95 114PT
301 301-03PT-L 3/8PT 14.0 20.0
401 401-01PT-L 345 1/8PT
12.0 15.0
401 401-02PT-L 13.5 114PT
401 401-03PT-L 39.5 3/8PT 14.0 20.0

#5)(Series) B 4R%E (No. for Open Type)

301 301-01NPT-L 1/8NPT

G eaial 205 ] 15.0
301 301-02NPT-L 95 14NPT
301 301-03NPT-L IBNPT | | 200
401 401-01NPT-L 345 | UGNPT | 5o
401 401-02NPT-L 135 1/4NPT '
401 401-03NPT-L 395 | 3BNPT 20.0




Cooling System

— —

REERH

LELLFNELL 77, LT

XLLL /zﬂ

#7(Series) B 7 =X 4R 55 (No. for Open Type) D L A d AF
301 301-01PT-(50)~(75)~(100)(125)~(150)~(200)~(250)M (50)~(75)~(100)-(125)-(150)~(200)-(250) | 1/8PT | 10.0 | 11.0
301 301-02PT(50)(75)~(100){125)~(150)~(200)~(250)M 95 | (50)-(75)-(100)~(125)-(150)-(200)~(250) | 1/4PT | 13.0 | 14.0
301 301-03PT-(50)~(75)-(100)(125)(150}~(200)~(250)M (50)~(75)~(100)-(125)-(150)~(200)-(250) | &/8PT | 165 | 17.0
401 401-01PT=(50)=(75)~(100)(125)(150)~(200)~(250)M (50)~(75)~(100)-(125)=(150)~(200)-(250) | 1/8PT | 10.0 | 14.0
401 401-02PT—(50)~(75)~(100)~(125)(150)~(200)~(250)M 135 | (50)~(75)~(100)-(125)-(150)~(200)-(250) | 1A4PT | 130 | 14.0
401 401-03PT(50)~(75)~(100)~(125)(150)~(200)-(250M (50)~(75)~(100)-(125)(150)~(200)-(250) | /8PT | 165 | 17.0

%7l (Series) FRARENo wOpenTpe) D %75(Series) M HENorOenTye) D
301 301-01NPT-50 50 | 20 401 401-01NPT-50 50 | 20 |
301 301-01NPT-75 75 | 30 401 401-01NPT-75 75 | 30 |
301 301-01NPT-100 100 | 50 401 401-01NPT-100 100 | 50
301 301-01NPT-125 125 NPT} 10.01 11.0 401 401-01NPT-125 125 1RNFT) 10.0| 14.0
301 301-01NPT-150 150 | 60 401 401-01NPT-150 150 | 60
301 301-01NPT-200 200 401 401-01NPT-200 200
301 -0NPT50 | 0 | 80 20 401 401-02NPT-50 192 50 | 20
301 301-02NPT-75 75 | 30 401 401-02NPT-75 75 | 30
301 301-02NPT-100 100 | 50 401 401-02NPT-100 100 | 50 | .
301 301-02NPT-125 125 YAPT 120|150 401 401-02NPT-125 125 ANEY) 13,0 140
301 301-02NPT-150 150 | 60 401 401-02NPT-150 150 | 60
301 301-02NPT-200 200 401 401-02NPT-200 200

#5l(Series) e 50 =4 55k (No. for Open Type)
301 301-10-M 9.0 36.0 | 10.5
401 401-13-M 13.5 | 40.0 | 14.0




A

Cooling System

REZ G
=R 158 FREHETE (Taiwanese Mold Coupling)

Z5)(Series) BRIt RS (No.for OpenType) $HEASLERSR (Mo lrSuofiTipe) D
501 -— 501-2 7.3
501 -— 501-3 18.0 | 485 | 11.0
501 = 501-4 14.0

5.0
7.0

9.0

501

501-F3

18.0 | 50.0

3/8H

6.0

501

501-F4

1/2H

9.0

9.0

I
i

75 (Series) Bt #%E(No. for Open Type)

501 501-01PT-M 1/8PT s 11.0
501 501-02PT-M 1/4PT 14.0
501 501-03PT-M 90 | 275 | 3/8PT | 120 | 170
501 501-M10-M M10*1 1.0
501 501-M12-M M12*1 120 14.0
501 501-03AT-M 9.0 | 27.5 03AT| 12.0 | 11.0

L
’4% #5l(Series) FIMBENrOpenType) D
5 |_[ﬂr M 501 501-01PT-L 1/8PT
8 x:;\i 501 501-02PT-L 9.0 1/4PT
501 501-03PT-L 33.5 | 38PT| 120 20.07
1
*-1:_!_‘
LA
LT A —
l LI [;z __________________ N
LT AT L
#7(Series) B 328 458 (No. for Open Type) D L A d AF
501 501-M10-(75)-(100)~(125)~(150)~(200)~(250)M (75)(100)~{125)-(150)(200)(250) M10*1 w0 | 110
501 501-01PT~(75)(100)-(125)~(150)-(200)-(250)M 9.0 (75)-(100)-(125)-(150)~(200)-(250) 1/8PT ' ’
501 501-02PT(75)(100)(125)(150)~({200)~(250)M (75)-(100)-(125)-(150)-(200)(250) 14PT | 130 | 140




Cooling System
ARG

B 1% 8 A hi#E#E5E (Japanese Mold Coupling)

7 5l(Series) BAM 45K (No.for Open Type) SHEAZLARSR (V0. forShutoff Type) D

601 601-2-0 601-2 8.0 45
601 601-3-0 601-3 21.0/61.0/11.0| 10.0 | 6.0
601 601-4-0 601-4 14.0 9.0
701 701-3-0 701-3 6.0 77.0 11.0| 13.0 6.0
701 701-4-0 701-4 14.0 9.0

#5\(Series) BRI\ #RER (No. for Open Type) EHPAZUARSR (Vo. b SiofiType) D

601 601-1/4-0 601-1/4 1/4PT
21.0/51.0 10.0 | 8.0

601 601-3/8-0 601-3/8 3/8PT

701 701-1/4-0 701-1/4 1/4PT 9.0
26.0| 55.0 13.0

701 701-3/8-0 701-3/8 3/8PT 11.0

% 5l(Series) B ERER(No. for Open Type) SEAZCARSE (N rSutofiType) D

601 601-L2-0 601-L2 85 45
601 601-L3-0 601-L3 21.0| 480 11.0| 10.0 6.0
601 601-L4-0 601-L4 14.0 9.0
701 701-L3-0 701-L3 11.0 6.0
26.0| 55.0 13.0
s | 701 701-L4-0 701-L4 14.0 9.0

%75l(Series) BRREUERER (No.for Open Type) HHEAZCARR (N0 forShwafiType) D

601 601-A1/4-0 601-A1/4 1/4PT

21.0) 48.0 10.0
601 601-A3/8-0 601-A3/8 | 3/8PT
701 701-A1/4-0 701-A1/4 1/4PT

26.0| 55.0 13.0
701 701-A3/8-0 701-A3/8 3/8PT




Cooling System

REREG
H R4 8 k¥ (Japanese Nipple For Mold)

#3(Series) BN orOpenTyipey D
601 601-01PT-M 1/8PT 11.0
601 601-02PT-M 100 | 330 | 1/4PT 140
601 601-03PT-M T | oo | 170
701 701-01PT-M 1/8PT 14.0
701 701-02PT-M 130 | 41.0 | 1/4PT 14.0
701 701-03PT-M 3/8PT 17.0
#75(Series) B 4 5E (No. for Open Type) L A T H
601 601-01PT-L i 1/8PT 56
801 601-02PT-L 10.0 1/4PT )
601 601-03PT-L 39.0 | 38PT | .o | 200
701 701-01PT-L = 1/8PT -
701 701-02PT-L 13.0 1/4PT
701 701-03PT-L 440 | 3/8PT 20.0
L
u{*ﬁ_wﬁﬁ_—_ﬁ‘ )
3 s
—
#751(Series) Eﬂﬂ'ﬁﬁ%(No.fnrOpenType) D 2 A T AF
601 601-01PT-(75)~(100)- - (75)-(100)-(125)(150)~(200)-(250) 1/8PT 1.0
601 601-02PT—(75)~(100 75)-(100)(125)~(150)~(200)-(250) LA
701 701-01PT-(75)-(100)~(125)-(150)-(200)-250M | (75)-(100)~(125)(150)~(200)(250) 1/8PT 14.0
701 701-02PT~(75)~(100)(125)~(150)~(200)~(250)M (75)(100)-(125)~(150)(200)-(250) 1/4PT




Cooliﬂg System
REMERH

AR AR #EEA (French Mold Coupling)

Z751(Series) Bzt ER SR M. for Open Type) HHEAZCIREE (ol ShutofTe) D

801 801-2-0 s 80 | 5.0
801 801-3-0 s 18.0{62.010.0
PR SR —— 80
R 801 801-4-0 e 125
. \ 901 901-4-0 - 130 9.0
8. . 29.0(78.0
°| Wo| | 110y 901 901-6-0 _ 16.0 [13.0

Z5I(Series) BARLERSE No.for Open Type) HEASCRIR (e brShuieliTie) D

801 801-13-0 -— 10.0
18.0| 55,0 —— 8.0

801 801-L4-0 —_— 12.5

901 901-L4-0 — 13.0( 9.0
29.0/81.0

901 901-L6-0 — 16.0 |[13.0

Z.7)(Series) Bt (MNo. forOpen Type) HAEAZ #%E (o lnShtefiTioe) D

801 801-Y3-0 - 10.0
18.0| 550 — 8.0
801 801-Y4-0 — 12.5
1 901-Y4-0 — 0] oe.
90 29,0 65.0 13.0| 9.0
901 901-Y6-0 — 16.0 [13.0

Z3(Series) BIRELERE(MNo. for Open Type) $HEALERER Vo lrShutaf Type) D
801 801-A1/4-0 -— 20.0 | 54.0 | 1M4BSPT

901 901-A3/8-0 — 275 | 65.0 | 3/8BSPT

Z75l(Series) #RIE(NO.)

SRMI 09.1102/JV 23 53 14 |3/8BSP 22




#75(Series)

Cooling System

B8 7 =X 4 5 (No. for Open Type)

RHRE
sERAEE A7k ¥ (French Nipple For Mold)

#75(Series) BmIZUARE(No. for Open Type)

D

801 801-01B S P ~(75)-(100)-(125)-{150)-(200)~{250)M (75)~(100)~(125)~(150)~(200)~(250 1/8BSPT
801 801-02B S P ~(75)-(100)-(125)~(150)-(200)~{250)M " (75)~(100)~(125)~(150)~(200)~(25 1/4BSPT
801 801-01NPS-(75)-(100)-(125)-(150}-(200250)M (75)~(100)~(125)-(150)(200)-(25 1/8NPT
801 801-02NPS-75)-(100)-(125)-(150H(200H250)M (75)~(100)~(125)~(150)~(200)~(25 1/4NPT
901 901-038 SP -(75)-(100)-(125){150)-(200{250)M (75)-(100)-(125)-(150)-(200)~(25 3/8BSPT
901 901-04B SP <(75)-(100)-(1251(150)-(200(250)M 0 (75)~(100)~(125)-(150)(200)(25 1/2BSPT
901 901-03NPS-(75)-(100)-(125)-(150(200250)M (75)-(100)~(125)~(150)~(200)~(25 3/8NPT
901 901-04NPSH75)-(100)-(125)-(150H200H250)M (75)~(100)-(125)~(150)-(200)~(250 112NPT

801 801-01BSPT-M 1/8'BSPT -
801 801-M10BSPT-M 33.0 | M10'1

801 801-0sPTN | o 1/4'BSPT) =

801 801-03BSPT-M 24.0 38'BSPT 80
901 901-03BSPT-M 41.0 |38'BSPT| 130 | 100
901 901-04BSPT-M | 320 | 44.0 1/2'BSPT| 16.0

901 901-06BSPT-M 32.0 awBsPT 190 | T
801 801-01NPT-M a3.q |VBNPT| 110 | 6.0
801 801-02NPT-M | 21.0 1/4NPT| 120 | 8.0
801 801-03NPT-M 24.0 |3/8NPT| 120 | 8.0
901 901-03NPT-M 41.0 |3/8NPT| 130 | 10.0
901 901-04NPT-M | 320 | 44.0 |1/2NPT| 160

901 901-06NPT-M 32.0 3aNpT| 190 | 0

L

60.0




Cooling System
ER AR F/K#E (French Nipple For Mold)

#7%(Series) BAmzCARSE(No. for Open Type)  HFBAZCAREIR(No.for Shutofi Type)  FRAZ(A) RIE(L)
SRMI 09.4102 09.5102/JV 3/8 BSP
SRMI 09.4202 09.5202/JV 3/8 NPT

=
w
57

% %|(Series)  #wma%(No. for Open Type)

SAF 152.10-L 37 10 3/8BSP
SAF 152.12-L 37 12
W,
a1
L
# %l (Series) &R 578 (No. for Open Type) L D A R A/F
SRAF 152.102 33 21 3/8BSP | 3/8BSP 22
SRAF 152.202 33 21 3/8BSP | 3/8NPT 22




B O 1. 350 B 1

L

T FHERLER

BEREREARHEND

£
size upon the actual need. Common

tube diameter is 1/2"-12mm or

enables the suitable loop and tube
5/8"-16mm

BE1/2"-12mmz}5/8"-16mm
The coupling is equipped with
the manual fitting system which

R EEET

4o
H
i

Rz

)

REZG

Cooling System
%= % #4H & #£ 58 (Mulitple-combine Coupling

N 1
@@t
==l

N> y =
T LORC (S
==

() T (O (O

(A Y2

2@l gl
e.‘.’-@@ﬂk“a

<

A-17




Cooling System

AHERG

1001

fth 42 EL B i #2258 (Other Mold Coupling and Nipple)

1001-3-0

F5(Series) B4R (No.for Open Type) 1 BR X 48%E (No. for Shutaf Type)

1001-3

D

| 1001 |

1001-4-0

1001-4

%5 (Series) Bzt 455 (No. or Open Type) 4 BR =X B85 (No. for Shukoff Tyme)

D

1001

1001

1001-M-0

1001-F3-0

1001-M

#71(Series) Bz #wSR (No. for Open Type) #FEAUARSR (Vo.forShuiefi Type) D L A K S

1001-F3

230 55.0|11.0 135 6.8

23.0 | 56.0

1001

1001-F4-0

1001-F4




Cooling System

REUEAH

%75 (Series) BRIz H8%E (No.for Open Type) D

1001 1001-01PT-M 1/8PT 14.0

32.0 12.0
1001 1001-02PT-M i8 1/4PT 14.0
1001 1001-03PT-M ' 3/8PT 17.0

34.0 14.0
. 1001 1001-04PT-M 1/2PT 21.0
A

RS S AT EIIIY,

BE A% =X 4% 5% (No. for Open Type) D L A d AF
1001-01PT-(45)~(70)-(30)-(115)-(130)-(160)- (45)-(70)-(90) | (115)-(130)-(160)-(200)-(250) | 1/8PT | 10.0 | 14.0
1001-02PT-(45)~(70)-(30)-(115)-(130)-(160)- -(250)M - (45)-(70)-(90) | (115)—(130)-(160)-(200)-(250) | 1/4PT | 13.0 | 14.0
1001-03PT-(45)-(70)-(90)-(115)-(130)-(160)-(200)-(250)M ' (45)-(70)-(90) | (115)-(130)-(160)-(200)-(250) | 3/8PT | 16.5 | 17.0
1001-04PT-(45)~(70)-(30)-(115)-(130)-(160)~(200)-(250)M (45)-(70)-(90) | (115)-(130)-(160)-(200)-(250) | 1/2PT | 20.5 | 21.0

#71(Series) 7 A3 3 4 5% (No. for Open Type)
1001 1001-01PT-L 1/8PT 15.0
320 12.0
1001 1001-02PT-L 13.0 1/4PT 15.0
1001 1001-03PT-L 340 | 3/8PT | 140 | 20.0




Cooling System

RUREGR

ft 4% B A i #5258 (Other Mold Coupling and Nipple)

Z75(Series) B85 (No. for Open Type) 5 B 3% 48 % (No. for Shuof Type)

1101 1101-2-0 1101-2
101 1101-3-0 1101-3
1101 1101-4-0 1101-4

D

7.3

R 6.0
17.0| 53.0 10.0

14.0 8.0

1101-L2-0

% 751|(Series) B HR%E (No. for Open Type) £ B =\ 485 (No.for Shukoff Tipe)

1101-L3-0

1101

1101-L4-0

1101-L4

7.3 6.0
17.0|46.5 | 10.0 6.0
14.0 8.0

D

71| (Series) B % (No. for Open Type) £ B =X 485 (No. for Shukof Type)

1101 1101-Y2-0 1101-Y2
l 101 1101-Y3-0 1101-Y3
I 1101 1101-Y4-0 1101-Y4




Cooling System
REAREG

H {th 4% B i #E5E (Other Mold Coupling and Nipple)

#25(Series) B ARE(No. for Open Type)  SHEARIRS (o inShutofiTe) D
1101 1101-5x8-0 1101-5x8 3 485 | 8 5.0

1101 1101-6.5x10-0 1101-6.5x10 525 | 10 . 6.0

%3(Series) B4R (N for OpenType)  EHEALBRSE(No frShukofiTye) D
1101 1101-F3-0 1101-F3 3 54.0 | 3/8H 6.0

1101 1101-F4-0 1101-F4 565 [1/2H| | 9.0

Z7I(Series) B ARSE (No. for Open Type)  HEASLIRER(N frShuefi Type) D

1101 1101-FL3-0 1101-FL3 3/8H 6.0
17.0 | 46.5 9.0
1101 1101-FL4-0 1101-FL4 1/2H 9.0

A-21




Cooling System

AHERG

H fih 4% B F'HRi%E#£58 (Other Mold Coupling and Nipple)

#5l(Series) FAMEUARIENo.for OpenType) D L A T aF

1101 1101-01PT-M 1/8PT 11.0
28.0 9.0

1101 1101-02PT-M o0 1/4PT 14.0

1101 1101-03PT-M "~ | 32.0 [38PT | 120 | 17.0

1101 1101-04PT-M 34.0 [1/2PT| 14.0  21.0

#5I(Series)  BEMELEREE(No.forOpenType) D

| 1101 1101-01PT-L 1/8PT 15.0
i 325 120

; 1101 1101-02PT-L 1/4PT 15.0
1101 1101-03PT-L 90 | 375 | 38PT | 170 | 20.0
1101 1101-03AT-L sps | WHB | 90 | 150
§ 1101 1101-04AT-L w1z | 12.0 | 15.0
:\

#.7](Series) BA 78244 55 (No. for Open Type)
1101 | 1101-01PT—(45)—(70)~(90)(115)(130)-(160)~(200)-(250)M (45)-(70)~(90) | (115)~(130)~(160)~(200)~(250) | 1/8PT | 10.0 | 11.0
1101 | 1101-02PT—{45)-(70)~(90)~(115)~(130)(160)~(200)-(250)M | 9.0 | (45)-(70)(90) | (115)~(130)~(160)~(200)~(250) | 1/4PT | 13.0 | 14.0
1101 | 1101-03PT{45)-(70)~(90)—(115)(130)-(160)~(200)-(250)M (45)-(70)-(90) | (115)-(130)(160)-(200)-(250) | 3BPT | 165 | 17.0 |

A-22




A-23

Cooling System

RIUERH

KZER BA =X, itk [ 1R 13k 2 5 (KZE ON-OFF type Hydraulic Quick Coupling)

—HS

LS

%3 (ItemNo.) LS 4D HS A T
KZE-01SF 48 | 24 2f14 10| G1/8
KZE-02SF 58 | 28 2519|125 G1/4
KZE-03SF 65 | 35 2f21 13| G3/8
% ’ KZE-04SF 66 | 39.5 2£527 17 | G1/2
KZE-06SF 79 | 49 2£436 18 | G3/4
= KZE-08SF 95.5 | 58 241 21| G1
KZE-10SF 115 | 70 2#454 27 | G1-1/4
| KZE-12SF 124 | 79 2£560 27 | G1-1/2
. KZE-16SF 132 | 102 2£77 30| G2
%W (ItemNo.) LP C HP A T
KZE-01PF | 29 | 195 6f14 10 G1/8
KZE-02PF 36 | 225 617 |125 G1/4
A - KZE-03PF 40 | 25 6122 13 | G3/8
KZE-04PF 46 | 29 6127 17 | G1/2
KZE-06PF | 55 | 39 6436 18| G3/4
KZE-08PF | 595 | 44 6F41 21| G
KZE-10PF 70 | 45 6352 27 | G1-1/4
KZE-12PF 75 | 49 6760 27 | G1-1/2
KZE-16PF | 80 | 52 677 30 G2




Cooling System

-
oD
LS
A
|—
HP

O EY

LCIB BA 3K i JE8 1R i3 22 BR (LCI ON-OFF type Hydraulic Quick Coupling )

% (ltemNo.) LS D HS Pl
LCI-02SF 495 26 19'6f | 13| G1/4
LCI-03SF 56 315 29°6f 14| GI8
LCI-04SF 66 | 39 o7'6f8 | 16| G1I2
LCI-06SF 80 | 48 346/ | 18| G3/4
LCI-08SF 955 58 a6 21| Gf

%% (temNo.) LP C HP Al T
LCI-02PF 355 145 17'6f 13| G1/4
LCI-03PF 365 215 o226 | 14 G38
LCI-04PF 435 27 o276/ | 16| GI2
LCI-06PF 57 | 28 35'6f | 18| G4
LCI-08PF 595 36 a6 | 21| G

A-24




BE SRR IR 32

Cooling System

REARH

§8(KZD High-power Air & Hydraulic Quick Coupling )

HS

LS

$D

A-25

7
iﬂ!‘,?b{.

M )
. C .
- LP

HP

%% (1tem No. ) LS ¢D HS A T
KZD-01SF 48 24 2f314 10 | ZG1/8
KZD-02SF 58 28 219 125 ZG1/4
KZD-03SF 65 35 221 13 | ZG3/8
KZD-04SF 72 | 45 2529 14 | Z2G1/2
KZD-06SF 88 a5 2336 17 | ZG3/4
KZD-08SF 102 65 2f4 23 ZG1
KZD-10SF 15 | 79 2f554 27 | ZG1-1/4
KZD-12SF 124 | 79 | 27563 27 | £ZG1-1/2
KZD-16SF 132 | 109 277 30 G2

%% (ItemNo.) LP c HP A i
KZD-01PF 29 19 6f14 10 | ZG1/8
KZD-02PF 36 22.5 . 617 125 ZG1/4
KZD-03PF 40 25 . 622 13 | ZG3/8
KZD-04PF 44 28 627 14 | ZG1/2
KZD-06PF 52 36 6336 17 | Z2G3/4
KZD-08PF 62 40 6f41 23 ZG1
KZD-10PF 70 45 6552 27 | ZG1-1/4
KZD-12PF 75 49 6560 27 | £G1-1/2
KZD-16PF 80 52 677 30 2G2




Cooling System

EX

KZ F A~ £ §f B BA =X 5mt i TR 138 2 BH(KZF ON-OFF type Stainless-steel Air & Hydraulic Quick Coupling)

HS
LS

$D

:

LP

#% (ItemNo.) LS

KZF-01SF 48 | 24 6fa14 10| 2G1/8
KZF-02SF 58 | 28 o9 125 2ZG1/4
KZF-03SF 65 | 35 21521 13| ZG3/8
KZF-04SF 72 | 45 2£529 14| 2G1/2
KZF-06SF 88 | 55 2£435 17 | ZG3/4
KZF-08SF 102 65 2f141 23 ZG1
KZF-10SF 115 | 79 2%54 27 | zG1-1/4|
KZF-12SF 124 | 79 2£63 27 | 2G1-1/2
KZF-16SF 132 | 109 277 30 262 |
#RY% (ItemNo.) LP G HP A T
KZF-01PF 29 | 19 6fi14 10| 2G1/8
KZF-02PF 36 | 225 617 125 ZG1/4
KZF-03PF 40 | 25 |  em22 |13 zG38
KZF-04PF as | 28 6%27 14| 2G1/2
KZF-06PF 52 | 36 636 |17 2G3/4
KZF-08PF 62 | 40 641 23| ZG1 |
KZF-10PF 70 | 45 6%452 27 | ZG1-1/4 |
KZF-12PF 75 | 49 6860 | 27 2G1-1/2|
KZF-16PF 80 | 52 6/77 30| zG2 |

A-26




KZBFF 3% =X ik JE TR % #% 3k ( KZB ON-OFF type Hydraulic Quick Coupling )

~ Cooling System

oD

RERH

A-27

455 (Item No.) LS oD HS A T
KZB-02SF 58 28.5 19 13 G1/4
KZB-03SF 65 35 24 13 G3/8
KZB-04SF 77 445 28.5 20.5 G1/2
KZB-06SF 92 54 36 22 G3/4
KZB-08SF 103 63.5 41 23 G1
S (Item No.) LP c HP A i
KZB-02PF 36 22.8 19 13 G1/4
KZB-03PF 40 25 24 13 G3/8
KZB-04PF 46.5 28 28.5 20.5 G1/2
KZB-06PF 56 36 36 22 G3/4
KZB-08PF 63 45 41 23 G1




_ CooliﬂiSystem

REMERH

KZHFF 3% =X if JE 1R i3 # 3k (KZH ON-OFF type Hydraulic Quick Coupling)

. %2 (Item No.) LS ®D HS A =
%Y 0 KZH-02SF 49 27.5 19 12 Z2G1/4
f a KZH-03SF 60 33 23 13 ZG3/8
= 4% e KZH-04SF 72 43 35 16 26912
KZH-06SF 72 43 35 18 ZG3/4

Nhs e KZH-08SF 93 58 46 23 761

A

b e %2 (Item No.) LP e HP A T
g W | T KZH-02PF 32 17.5 19 12 ZG1/4
s KZH-03PF 38 22.5 23 13 ZG3/8
-—UL»L 3 KZH-04PF 44 27.5 29 16 ZG1/2
c 7 KZH-06PF 50 27.5 32 18 ZG3/4

Lp HP KZH-08PF 61 36 41 23 7261

A-28




A-29

Cooling System
REUERS

S #&FIMRiEHEL (S series Quick Coupler )

fe—m—s

HS

(Item No.) A B C D = BORE
S-1811 1/8NPT 27 17 13 18 5
5-2516 1/4ANPT 38 24 24 24 6
S5-3521 3/8NPT 41 29 25 29 10
S-4526 1/2NPT 48 33 29 33 13
S-6S31 3/ANPT 53 42 37 43 19
5-8536 INPT 59 52 44 51 25
S-10S41 1 1/4NPT 62 58 51 64 32
S-12546 11/2NPT 73 75 65 80 38
S-16S51 2NTP 79 88 76 95 50

(Iteﬁ?\lo.) G

S-B1T10 1/8NPT g 28 6 11 13 5
S-B1T15 1/4ANPT 21 32 6 14 | 17 5
S-B2T15 1/4ANPT 21 41 6 14 | 17 6
S-B3T20 3/8NPT 21 43 6 17 | 20 | 10
S-B4T25 1/2NPT 27 52 8 22 | 26 | 13
S-B6T30 3/4NPT 29 57 10 | 27 | 31 19
S-B8T35 1NPT 33 64 10 | 35 | 40 | 25
S-B10T40 1 1/4NPT 36 69 11 44 | 52 | 32
S-B12T45 11/2NPT 40 84 15 | 57 | 66 | 38
S-B16T50 2NTP 43 89 17 | 70 | 80 | 50




~ Cooling System

AHE %

TSMS ik RiE#EZ L (TSMS Pneumatic & Hydraulic Quick Coupling)

s

(Mold No.) Applicable =S

1TSMS Rc1/8 | 30 | 17.5 Afa14 R1/8 | 4.5
2TSMS Rc1/4 | 42 | 24 19 R1/4 | 6.5
3TSMS Rc3/8 | 46 | 28 A 23 R3/8 | 10
ATSMS Rc1/2 | 56 | 35 A 29 R1/2 | 13
6TSMS Rc3/4 | 65 | 45 38 R3/4 | 18
8TSMS Re1 76 | 58 50 R1 | 24
10TSMS | Rc11/4 | 86 | 69 | —E54*062 |[R11/4| 32
12TSMS | Re11/2 | 95 | 75 | —ms58*066 |R11/2| 38
16TSMS Rc2 | 108 | 98 | —@77*o82| R2 | 49

s & A

(Mold No.) Applicable

1TPMS Rc1/8 32 ~F12 15.5 | R1/8 4.5

2TPMS Rc1/4 38 NA17 18 R1/4 6.5

3TPMS Rc3/8 43 ~F19 21 R3/8 10

4TPMS Rc1/2 52 22 24 R1/2 13

6TPMS Rc3/4 59 32 28 R3/4 17

8TPMS Rc1 73 41 36 R1 25

10TPMS | Rc11/4 82 7N 50 39 |R11/4| 32
Lp C 12TPMS | Rec11/2 93 (*1)75fa64 45 |R11/2| 38

16TPMS Rc2 102 —T75*80 51 R2 50




FLAT 86 2 sV R E #E 5
(Lever locking type quick joint)

Cooling System

hog s E¥5

—Bs

(”'*fn‘?ﬁ\,o_) R+ Ls A D ¢Hs o¢T ¢Bs
SIC6TSH | 3/4" | 85 |52 | 61 | 42 | 12 | 12
S-LC-8TSH | 1" | 99 | 58 | 61 | 47 | 27 [17.5
S-LC-10TSH| 11/4" | 104 | 58 | 82 | 59 | 34 | 23
S-LC-12TSH| 11/2 | 108 | 61 | 90 | 65 | 41 | 30
S-LC-16TSH| 2 |123| 71 |100| 76 | 53 | 41
S-LC-20TSH | 21/2" | 137 | 80 | 112 | 90 | 67 | 56
S-LC-24TSH| 3" |161|102| 139 | 108 | 79 | 65
S-LC-32TSH| 4 |172|109| 167 | 139 | 105 | 86
(”ﬁ‘ﬁriﬁm_) R+ Ls A D o6Hs o¢T ¢Bs
S-LD-6TSF | 3/4" | 53 | 20 | 61 |7 %36 |RC34| 21
S-LD-8TSF | 1" | 65 | 24 | 61 |~fa41| RC1 | 26
S-LD-10TSF | 11/4" | 73 | 26 | 82 | <50 |RC11/4| 34
S-LD-12TSF | 11/2" | 71 | 24 | 90 | /<60 |RCi1/2| 39
S-LD-16TSF | 2" | 80 | 27 | 100 | <x#70| RC2 | 49
S-LD-20TSF | 21/2" | 89 | 32 | 112 | /<485 |RC21/2| 59
S-LD-24TSF | 3" | 95 | 36 | 139 |~#100 RC3 | 73
S_LD-32TSF | 4" | 107 | 45 | 167 |7~ f130] RC4 | 94

(e | B
S-LB-6TSM 3/4" | 53 | 20 | 61 |RC3/4| 17
S-LB-8TSM 1" | 65|24 ] 61 | RC1 | 24
S-LB-10TSM 11/4* | 72 | 26 | 82 |RC11/4] 30
S-LB-12TSM 11/2* | 72 | 24 | 90 |[RC11/2] 36
. S-LB-16TSM 2 | 80 | 27 | 100 | RC2 | 46
S-LB-20TSM | 21/2" | 89 | 32 | 112 |[RC21/2| 58
Lt S-LB-24TSM 3" 95 | 36 | 139 | RC3 | 71
S-LB-32TSM 4" [108| 45 | 167 | RC4 | 92
(ltgﬁmﬁ‘\lo.) R~ L A D
L S-L-6SD 3/4" 54 12 54
- S-L-8SD T 62 12 62
=32 S—L-10SD 11/4" 83 12 83
8- -128D 11/2" 91 17 91
S—L-16SD o 84 11 100
S—L—20SD 21/2" 72 15 113
S—L-24SD 3" 72 10 139
S-L-32SD 4" 76 15 167




Cooling System

. LR
AL 82 R 42 7
(Lever locking type quick joint)
(1) RT b A C oHp oT oBp
S-LF-6TPM | 3/4" | 61 | 20 | 26 | 7<fa36 RC3/4| 18
— S-LF-8TPM | 1" | 73 | 24 | 34 |xfm41| ROt | 22
S-LF-10TPM | 11/4" | 81 | 26 | 40 | 7450 |[RC11/4| 28
2* | M S-LF-12TPM | 11/2" | 81 | 24 | 42 | A<fa55|RC11/2| 35
‘ F. K : S-LF-16TPM| 2" | 90 | 27 | 48 |/<f65| RC2 | 44
$ 7 S-LF-20TPM | 21/2" [ 101 | 32 | 50 | 780 |RC21/2| 56
) S-LF-24TPM| 3" | 106| 36 | 51 | 95| RC3 | 71
S-LF-32TPM | 4* [124| 45 | 53 |Xfa130 RC4 | 97
(5% o) RYT Lp A C oHp oT ¢Bp
. Pk S-LA-6TPF | 3/4" | 42 | 20 | 26 | %336 RC3/4| 17
. N S-LA-8TPF | 1" [ 52 | 24 | 34 [Af41] RC1 | 22
iy @r S S-LA-10TPF | 11/4" | 59 | 28 | 40 | Af350 |RC11/4| 27
w P _ 1 S-LA-12TPF | 11/2" | 58 | 24 | 42 | Xf55|RCi1/2| 35
o 0 /\I_ S-LA-16TPF | 2" | 64 | 28 | 48 | /<fa65| RC2 | 44
¢ S-LA-20TPF | 21/2" | 85 | 32 | 50 | 80 |RC21/2| 55
B __Lp S-LA-24TPF | 3" | 72 | 36 | 51 |Xf95| RC3 | 71
S-LA-32TPF | 4" | 82 | 45 | 53 [/ f130| RC4 | 97
S-L-6PD 3/4" 31 8 32
S-L-8PD P 36 10 36.9
a S-L-10PD 11/4" 57 14 45.5
S-L-12PD 11/2" 54 15 53.4
S-L-16PD 2" 62 13 63
L S-L-20PD 21/2" 69 20 75.8
S-L-24PD 3" 71 15 91.5
S-L-32PD 4’ 74 16 | 119.4
(8% o) RT b A C ¢Hp T ¢Bp
S-LE-6TPH | 3/4" | 87 | 52 | 26 | 34 | 21 | 13
- - S-LE-8TPH | 1" |101| 58 | 34 | 40 | 27 | 20
& S-LE-10TPH | 11/4" [102| 58 | 40 | 48 | 34 | 26
S-LE-12TPH | 11/2" | 107 | 61 | 42 | 58 | 41 | 32
= S-LE-16TPH| 2" [122] 71| 48 | 69 | 53 | 44
gl i - - . S-LE-20TPH | 21/2" [146] 80 | 50 | 81 | 67 | 57
) - S-LE-24TPH| 3" [170[102] 63 | 100 | 79 | 65
™ S-LE-32TPH| 4" [182[109] 68 | 133 [ 105 | 86




A-33

Cooling System

RERH

{&4t7k ¥ (Traditional Nipple)

%% (Series) PA AT, 8% (Open No.) D L A T AF
cT-3 CT-301PT-M 1/8PT 1.0
CT-3 CT-302PT-M - 1/4PT 14.0
CT-3 CT-303PT-M ’ 3/8PT 17.0
40.0 12.0
CT-4 CT-401PT-M 1/8PT 1.0
CT-4 CT-402PT-M " 1/4PT 14.0
CT-4 CT-403PT-M ’ 3/8PT 17.0
L
____AF
7
r T
A e A
O
=
#3l(Series) 4R (Open No.) D L A T AF
CT-3 CT-301PT~(75)-(100)~(125)~(150)~(200)-(250)M (75)-(100) (150)-(200)-(250) 1/8PT 110
CT-3 CT-302PT—(75)-(100)~(125)-(150)~(200)-(250M | 11.0 | (75)-(100) (150)-(200)-(250) 1/4PT 14.0
CT-3 CT-303PT~(75)-(100)-(125)(150)~(200)-(250)M (75)-(100) (150)-(200)-(250) 3/8PT 20 17.0
CT-4 CT-401PT=(75)~(100)~(125)~(150)-(200)~(250)M (75)-(100) (150)-(200)-(250) 18PT | o
CT-4 CT-402PT~(75)-(100)~(125)-(150)~(200)-(250M | 14.0 = (75)-(100) (150)-(200)-(250) 1/4PT
CT-4 CT-403PT-(75)~(100)~(125)~(150)-(200)-(250)M (75)-(100) (150)-(200)-(250) 3/8PT | 170




Cooling System

REF 4

15 ZF 7k B (Joint Nipple)

AlF

- =

%J51|(Series) B %% (No. for Open Type )
N JN 01-01PT(50)(75)~(100)~(125)-(200)~(250) (50)~(75)~{100)-(125)~(200)~(250) uePT | et | 20 |
N JN 01-02PT—{50}(75)~(100)~{125)~(200)(250) (50)(75)~(100)-(125)-(200)~(250) 18PT | 14PT | 120 )
N JN 02-01PT—(50)-(75)~(100)-(125)~(200)-(250) (50)~(75)~(100)-(125)-(200)~(250) 14PT | wePT | 120 |
N JN 02-02PT—{50}~(75)~(100)~(125)~(200)~(250) (50)(75)~(100)-(125)-(200)(250) 14PT | 14PT | 120 )
=
L
IS —
e
7
Ol |
< = — ol O
I —
AIF

£ 55% (No. for Open Type )
5906-10-M14*1.5-120

#71(Series)

S906-10-M1471.5-240

5906-14-M16"1.5-150

S906-14-M16*1.5-300

12.0

M16*1.5

M14*1.5
10.0 17.0

M14*1.5

M16*1.5
= —  14.0 22.0




A-35

Cooling System

#4580 E (Seamless Steel Tube)

N B

AHERS

. jf; O S WS S I
LS || S | L,

#71(Series) #m% (Item No.) D L A d
01PT |1/8PT-(50)-(75)-(100-(125)-(150)-(200)-(250)| 1/8PT |(50)-(75)-(100-(125)-(150)-(200)—(250)| 1/8PT 7.0
02PT |1/4PT-(50)-(75)-(100-(125)-(150)-(200)-(250) | 1/4PT |(50)~(75)-(100-(125)-(150)-(200)-(250)| 1/4PT 9.0

12.0

03PT |3/8PT—(50)—(75)—(100~(125)-(150)—(200)—(250)

3/8PT | (50)~(75)~(100~(125)~(150)-(200)-(250)| 3/8PT

& 2 [ R 7k Jr (Double Seal Straight Brass Plug Baffle)

%7 ( Series) #RSE ( Item No ) RE(L) EF (W) EE(H) #BE(L1)
DS DS-12 11.7 M6 180 10.0 15 | 130
DS DS-16 15.7 M8 250 15.0 2.0 16.0
DS DS-22 21.7 M12 300 20.0 20 | =200
DS DS-26 25.7 M16 390 25.0 20 | =220

%7 ( Series) 479 ( Item No ) EE (H) #EE (L1)

HS HS-11.9 11.9 M6 180 = 1.5 13.0
12
HS HS-15.8 15.8 M8 250 i 2.0 16.0




F&7K Fr (Straight Brass Plug Baffle)

Cooling System

REF 4

= H IR &Rk B (American Straight Brass Plug Baffle)

4% (Item No.) #1&(R) RE (L) B (W) BE (H)
AS-01-4 1/8 NPT 4 5/16 116
AS-01-8 1/8NPT 8 5/16 116
AS-02-5 1/4NPT 5 7116 3/32
AS-02-10 1/4 NPT 10 7116 3/32
AS-03-6 3/8 NPT 6 9/16 3/32
AS-03-12 3/8 NPT 12 9/16 3/32
AS-04-8 1/2 NPT 8 11/16 3/32
AS-04-16 1/2 NPT 16 11/16 3/32
AS-06-12 3/4 NPT 12 15/16 1/8
AS-06-20 3/4 NPT 20 15/16 1/8
AS-08-16 1 NPT 16 11/8 1/8
AS-08-24 1 NPT 24 1178 1/8

B L:INCH
BEHI 3R & BE 7K F (British Straight Brass Plug Baffle)

#R%&(ltem No.) g (R) =E (L) "E W) B (H)
ES-01-100 1/8 PT 100 8.2 2
ES-01-200 1/8 PT 200 8.2 2
ES-02-125 1/4 PT 125 1.2 25
ES-02-250 1/4 PT 250 1.2 25
ES-03-150 3/8 PT 150 14.7 25
ES-03-300 3/8 PT 300 14.7 25
ES-04-200 12 PT 200 18.2 25
ES-04-400 12 PT 400 18.2 25
ES-06-300 3/4 PT 300 23.2 3
ES-06-500 3/4 PT 500 23.2 3
ES-08-400 1 PT 400 26.7 3
ES-08-600 1 PT 600 26.7 3

B {if:mm




A-37

Cooling System

AHER

F& 7k Fr (Spiral Brass Plug Baffle)

2 41 42 7% B 7k Fr(American Spiral Straight Brass Plug Baffle)

SR

\\
f
/:‘
N
\
8

&9 (Item No.) #H1& (R) =E (L) HE (W) EE (H)
ASS-01-4 1/8 NPT 4 5/16 1/16
ASS-01-8 1/8 NPT 8 5/16 1/16
ASS-02-5 14 NPT 5 7/16 3/32
ASS-02-10 14 NPT 10 7/16 3/32
ASS-03-6 3/8 NPT 6 9/16 3/32
ASS-03-12 3/8 NPT 12 9/16 3/32
ASS-04-8 12 NPT 8 11/16 3/32
ASS-04-16 172 NPT 16 11/16 3/32
ASS-06-12 3/4 NPT 12 7 15/16 1/8
ASS-06-20 3/4 NPT 20 15/16 1/8
ASS-08-16 1 NPT 16 11/8 1/8
ASS-08-24 1 NPT 24 11/8 1/8

BB {L:INCH
o5 %l 42 E bR 7k B (British Spiral Brass Plug Baffle)

43 %% (Item No.) & (R) =E (L) BE (W) EE (H)

ESS-01-100 1/8 PT 100 8.2 2

ESS-01-200 1/8 PT 200 8.2 2

ESS-02-125 1/4 PT 125 1.2 25

ESS-02-250 1/4 PT 250 11.2 25

ESS-03-150 3/8 PT 150 14.7 25

ESS-03-300 3/8 PT 300 14.7 25

ESS-04-200 1/2 PT 200 18.2 25

ESS-04-400 1/2 PT 400 18.2 25

ESS-06-300 3/4 PT 300 ' 23.2 3

ESS-06-500 3/4 PT 500 23.2 3

ESS-08-400 1 PT 400 26.7 3

ESS-08-600 1 PT 600 26.7 3

E{Lmm




Cooling System
RERS

1257k E ( Plastic Spiral Tube)

W SRR RN (Include "O"Ring) [ =M B/ :CRETLY (Exclude Brass Plug)

caTvPE)  (aType) Plastic Spiral Tube W/Plug Plastic Spiral Tube W/OPlug (B'TYFE)  ('B'TYPE)
A Pode Pode
SST-A0B100 | 68 | 100 | P:10 15x4 SST-B080% | 48 | 96 | 4810 and -
$ST-A08200 | ¢8| 200 | P:10 15x4 SST-B08196 | $8 | 196 | $8x10
$ST-A08300 | $8 | 300 | P:10 15x4 SST-B08296 | $8 | 296 | $8x10
SST-A10100 | $10 | 100 | P:t2 18x4 SST-B10096 | ¢10 | 96 | $10x11
sST-A10200 | 10 | 200 | P12 18x4 SST-B10196 | ¢10 | 196 | $10xi1
ssT-A10300 | ¢10 | 300 | P12 18x4 SST-B10206 | 410 | 295 | 41011
ssT-A12100 | ¢12 | 100 | Pis 22x4 SST-B12096 | ¢12 | 96 | p12x12
SS8T-A12200 12 | 200 P:16 22x4 SST-B12196 | ¢12 | 196 b12x12
. SST-A12300 | 12 | 300 | Pits 22x4 SST-B1226 | 412 | 296 | ¢12412 ] L
SST-A16100 | 16 | 100 | P20 25x4 SST-B160%6 | 416 | 96 | ¢16x14
SST-A16200 | 16 | 200 | P:20 25x4 SST-B16196 | 416 | 196 | $16x14
SST-A16300 | ¢16 | 300 | P:20 25x4 SST-B16296 | 416 | 296 | ¢16x14
$ST-A20100 | 620 | 100 | As:t19 | a0x4 SST-B20096 | 420 | 96 | 20418
SST-A20200 | 620 | 200 | AS:19 | a0xd SST-B20196 | 420 | 196 | 20418
SST-A20300 | 620 | 300 | AS:119 | 30k SST-B20296 | 420 | 296 | $20x18
SST-A20400 | 620 | 400 | AS:119 | 30x4 SST-B20396 | $20 | 396 | $20x18 v
ssT-A25100 | 925 [ 100 | szt | 35w SST-B25036 | 425 | 96 | 25419 o
§ST-A25200 | 625 | 200 | ASi2t | 6x4 SST-B25196 | 425 | 196 | 25419 +E
! SST-A25300 | 625 | 300 | ASt21 | 35x SST-B25296 | 425 | 296 | 25419 o
=T [ SST-A25400 | ¢25 | 400 | AS:t21 354 SST-B25396 | 925 | 396 | $25x19 \w\ HR
— D (e— (TTYPE) (PILGI)

Wl B AT CRET Y (Include "0"Ring) iSRRI (Exclude Brass plug)

Plastic Spiral Tube W/OPlug s/«  Hoale
A A—

ItemNo. $d L ORing ¢ DXH ItemNo. d L L1 r;?;:;ug

SST-T0825| ¢8 | 25 | P:8 | 15x4.4 | |SST-COBf00[ 8 | 100] 34/54 | ¢8x10
(TTYRE SST-T0830| 08 | 30 | P:8 | 15x4.4 | [SST-COB200| 8 | 200[34/54 | ¢8x10
SST-T0835 | 98 | 35 | P8 | 15x4.4 | |SST-C08X00| 8 | 300| 34/64 | 98x10
4D SST-T0840| 98 | 40 | P8 | 15x4.4 | |SST-C10100| 10 | 100] 34/54 | ¢ 1011
SST-T1025| $10| 25 | P10 | 16x4.4 | |SST-C10200| 10 | 200[ 34/54 | 10x11
SST-T1030| $10] 30 | P:10 | 18x4.4 | |SST-Ci0300| 10 | 300] 4267 | $10x11
SST-T1035| $10] 35 | P10 | 18xa.4 | [SST-Ci2i00] 12 | 100| 42/67 | p12xi2 ) )
SST-T1040 | 10| 40 P:10 18x4.4 SST-C12200| 12 | 200| 42/67 $12x12
SST-T1225| 12| 25 | P2 | 22x4.4 | |SST-C12300| 12 | 300] 42167 | g1exi2
SST-T1230| ¢12| 30 | P12 | 22x4.4 | [SST-C16100] 16 | 100] 42167 | g 16x14
SST-T1235| ¢12] 35 | P:12 | 22x4.4 | |SST-CI6200| 16 | 200] 42/67 | 16x14
SST-T1240| §12] 40 | P12 | 22x4.4 | [SST-CI6300 16 | 300| 42/67 | p16x14
SST-T1625| $16| 25 | P16 | 25x4.4 | |SST-C20100| 20 | 100[ 42/67 | 620xi8 v s =
SST-T1630| 616 30 | P:16 | 25x4.4 | |SST-CZ0200| 20 | 200] 42/67/92 | $20x18 =
SST-T1635 | ¢16] 35 | P:16 | 25x4.4 | |SST-C20300| 20 | 300| 42/67/92 | $20x18 ;s v
SST-T1640| 616| 40 | P16 | 25x4.4 | |SST-C20400| 20 | 400| 42/67/92 | 20x18 v v A
SST-T2025| 20| 25 | P20 | 30x4.4 | |SST-C25100| 25 | 100] 42067 | 925¢19 AES v
SST-T2030| $20| 30 | P20 | 30x4.4 | [SST-C25200| 25 | 200 42/67/92 | $25x19 .
—» ¢D *—
SST-T2035| 20| 35 | P:20 | 30x4.4 | |SST-C23300| 25 | 300| 42/67/92 | $25x19 (rveg
SST-T2040| $20] 40 | P20 | 30xé.4 | |SST-C25400 25 | 400 4216792 | 25419

SS8T-T2525 | 925 25 | P:119 | 35x4.4
SST-T2530 | $25| 30 | P:119 | 35x4.4
S8T-T2535| ¢25| 35 | P:119 | 35x4.4
SST-T2540 | 925| 40 | P:118 | 35x4.4 A-38




Cooling System

REF 4

iE/KE (Water Core For Transportation )

B5 12 ji¢ & 7k £ ( Single Spiral Water Core for transportation)

L +05
™) Ao AN AN A AN AN NN
B AN N NS Ak N\ b

L2

#ZFl(Series) #5E(Item No.)

2

#E:E8 Material: Aluminum

SST SST-12-L 14 35 8 12 150, 175, 200, 250, 300, 400
SsT SST-16-L 11 16 150, 175, 200, 250, 300, 400
SST SST-20-L 13 20 150, 175. 200, 250. 300, 400
SST SST-25-L 15 25 150, 175, 200, 250. 300, 400
SST SST-32-L 18 35 20 32 180, 175. 200, 250, 300, 400
ssT SST-40-L 26 40 10, 175, 200, 250, 300, 400 |
SST SST-50-L 32 50 160, 175. 200. 250. 300. 400

dihll




Cooling System

EX

i 12 7iF & 7K &1 ( Double Spiral Water Core for transporation)

™ AAAATR AR R DR D

| 1 9 | S L A iy ) 'IJ
‘
—— 1 T T

1hi

N

AP PN

1

#&E:48 Material: Aluminum

% %l (Series) # % (Item No.)

DST DST-12-L 28 | 35 8 12 125, 150, 175, 200, 250, 300, 350. 400
DST DST-16-L 11 16 |125, 150, 175. 200, 250. 300, 350, 400
DST DST-20-L 13 20 [125, 150, 175. 200, 250, 300, 350, 400
DST DST-25-L 15 25 [125, 150, 175, 200, 250, 300, 350, 400
DST DST-32-L 36 | 35 o9 32 [125. 150, 175, 200, 250, 300, 350, 400
DST DST-40-L 26 40 [125, 150, 175, 200, 250, 300, 350, 400
DST DST-50-L 32 50 (125, 150, 175, 200, 250, 300, 350, 400

A-40




A-41

% Kk (#4E) (Heat-Sink Tube)

B # & Heat-conductive Paste

~ Cooling System

REF 4

_ SnE

©D +0.05

P
Se

1.5-2d

%e'éﬁ-conducting tube

I
—

/

S

_/

Plugging hole

#R5E(Item No.)

HST-020

iﬁiﬁgﬁater L

O

HST-025

o

HST-030

HST-040

HST-050

20~250

HST-060

HST-080

HST-010

o

D+0.1

KE:20~250mm

Length:20-250mm

250mmil k5 #l




CooIiIE_System
RHUREG

ER ¥ $£5E (Cascade - High Flow type)

12" Long
High Flow Tube ‘ L

m Head: Brass, Tube: Stainless Steel, 2" Long Pipe Nipple:Galvanized Steel

% Actual Flow Head Only
Increase over

Standard Cascades Item No.
CHF1616 | 1/16 | 1/16 125 62 .094 25 50 1.25 - HF1616
CHF1818 1/8 1/8 187 75 .094 31 68 1.62 64% HF1818
CHF18181 1/8 1/8 187 75 .094 31 1.00 1.93 64% HF18181
CHF1414 1/4 1/4 250 1.0 156 34 68 1.87 48% HF1414 |
CHF14141 1/4 1/4 250 1.0 156 34 1.00 2.18 48% HF14141
CHF3814 3/8 1/4 375 1.12 125 34 1.00 2.25 38% HF3814

A-42




A-43

Cooling System
RERE

L EEFE(Cascade - Hex Key type)

12" Long
High Flow Tube [

m Head: Brass, Tube: Stainless Steel, 2" Long Pipe Nipple:Galvanized Steel

Item No. M B Hex Key Nominal Head Only

|rxg;.t Size Clearance Item No.
CHK1616 | 1/16 | 116 | 125 | 1625 | .56 50 3/16 610 5/8 HKH1616
CHK1816 | 1/8 116 | 187 | 1687 | .56 56 38 735 3/4 HKH1816
CHK1818 | 1/8 | 18 | 187 | 1875 | & 56 | a8 | 80 | 758 |  HKH1818
CHK18181 | 1/8 | 1/8 | 187 | 2187 | 100 | .56 38 860 7/8 HKH18181
CHK1418 | 1/4  1/8 | 250 | 2187 | .68 81 12 985 1 HKH1418
CHK14181 | 1/4 | 1/8 | 250 | 2500 | 100 | .81 112 985 1 HKH14181
| CHK1414 | 1/4 | 14 | 250 | 2312 | 68 87 12 | 985 1 HKH1414
CHK14141 | 1/4 | 1/4 | 250 | 2625 | 100 | .87 112 985 1 HKH14141
CHK3814 | 38 | 1/4 | 312 | 2625 100 | .87 12 985 1 HKH3814
CHK1214 | 12 | 1/4 | 375 | 2812 | 100 | 1.00 112 1.235 1174 HKH1214

Compact

£ #3858 (Cascade —~Compact Type)

High Flow Tube is
offset to achieve —
maximum flow

12" Long
High Flow Tube

m Head: Brass, Tube: Stainless Steel, 2" Long Pipe Nipple: Galvanized Steel

Head Only
Item No. MemiNG.
ACC1816 1/8 1/16 187 93 21 437 .50 1.00 625 CC1816
ACC1418 1/4 1/8 .250 1.25 .31 .625 .68 1.25 .750 CC1418
ACC1414 1/4 1/4 .250 1.50 .37 750 75 1.50 875 cc1414
ACC3814 3/8 1/4 312 1.50 Ay 750 75 1.50 1.000 CcC3814




Cooling System

O EY

%30 #£5E (Cascade - Nipple type)

—a—e ©

L
‘ ‘ S M Ty
= =1L N
Eg | — rwww,:.’v—‘j‘ \ _,]
—-w—“————————'ﬁw S
— ! Lmvw,‘.,\.ﬂ P V'»,!
= | \
== | sl
/ 1"
/ a_‘ -c 12" Long

Brass Tube

Catalog M P T Head Only
Number lﬂpo-}"t E’%e Catalog Number
CNT1816 18 | e | .87 | 75 21 50 28 937 NT1816
CNT1818 18 18 | 187 | 87 | .32 68 28 1.343 NT1818
CNT18181 18 18 | 87 | 87 32 1,00 28 1,656 NT18181
CNT1418 1/4 18 | 25 | 100 & .32 68 21 1.343 NT1418
CNT1414 1/4 114 | 250 | 100 @ .32 68 21 1.343 NT1414
CNT14181 1/4 18 | 250 | 100 | .32 1.00 43 1.656 NT14181
CCNT14141 | 1/4 14 | 250 | 100 | .32 | 100 | .43 | 1656 |  NTi4141

CNT3818 38 118 | 312 | 100 @ .34 1.00 40 1,687 NT3818
CNT3814 38 174 | 312 | 1.00 34 1.00 40 1,687 NT3814
CNT1214 12 14 | 437 | 125 | 40 1.00 56 1812 NT1214
CNT3438 3/4 38 | 625 | 150 | .50 1.25 75 2.250 NT3438

A-44




A-45

Cooling S!stem

REERH

& #3355 (Cascade - Quick Coupling type)

Round Design allows
close connections.

Extra heavy duty hex socket and '

one piece construction ensure
positive assembly and removal.

U Hjl.i"”‘,\”

A B

HEX NOMINAL
Catalog pipg MOLD  OD.

R

Pre-Cut threads

for easy adjustment.

Hex

L=LENGTH

Key
Size

Nomber  s|zE NISFI’;:E-E DIA ;‘FZE CLES\FI;'EPCE 2-1/2 4 5-1/2 8-1/2 10 11-1/2 13
EKL16- | 1/16]| 1/16 |.531].552] 14 9/16 I I D s [-1 -1
EKL18- | 1/8 | 1/8 |.580[.615]5/16 5/8 * (-1 s [T T
EKL14- | 1/4 | 1/4 [.660].860] 3/8 7/8 R HEREEE
EKL38- | 3/8 | 3/8 |.780|.985] 1/2 1 2 I D -1 - T
EKL50- | 1/2 | 1/2 |.940[1.235 1/ 1-1/4 1~ 1= =1 1=

Add length to catalog number(i.e . EKL16-2 1/2)




Cooling System
REAREG

S—-LSN (i#120°C #7HE EHE)

Heat resistance 120°C,standard type
(44.5~47.5)
2 {6—~9) (16)

e |
° 15\ 4 “EEEHE;'

Tie &% # 3k (Revolving Coupling )

—ATRE—

x 3
ReeD 18,/ B
HENRLABS S R R(PT) = ‘
Inner hole Apply to all sizes
A R #iAMaterial: Brass
&R HHRER el LT TN T 2 S ltem NO.
Applicabletupe d T R(PT) ! Type
34 6 1/8 95 1
14.5 A7 = J
38 | 11 |225| a7 174 S-LSN (FREEH) 2
8 125 Standard revolving type
425 17 19 3/8 3
S-LSP . 2
i . bdiy £9:3. 1.8
(FEWMZODC, kﬁlﬁ@%ﬂ) Fitting area for outer coupler —

Heat resistance 120°C,standard type >E

Fi |

Al # i #iMaterial: Brass

B AL REREER ARty otk P 7L Inner hole SERIMRSL o, o e
Applicable outer coupler v ¢ d TH(EL). Type No.

i 7 7 A 7K P T

FIUSME L2 VB e mh 17 § 18 95 | o |sp(ifkEEER) .
e e g 25 | 17 19 8 378 12.5 | standard revolving type 3
S—-LSNF (H—sMgariEi) a— G
Inner-outer thread transfer __._.\\(1'_.
5 - o
= \ Jo E :t
~ M
E (PT) = M # & #sEMaterial: Brass
1
e a @ 242 |tem NO.
[e] Rc(PT) R(PT) Type No.
17 14 6 34 145 | 95 16 1/8 1/8 1
17 1/4 1/4 S-LSNF 2
19 19 8 ‘ 425 ’ 17 ‘ 125 ‘ 22 38 /8 3
S-JPLJ —ARE-
(#4120 °C FRifk EIFEEY) L a2
Heat resistance 120°C,standard type [ T
h——] nl_,
Fitti for out I S
B i eF; ' ;I M # & #sEMaterial: Brass
A

1S FahESL SRS g e e 7 #L Inner hole ‘_‘iﬁr{%ﬂ; E;Eh%d 5 I 2= |tem NO.
Applicable outer coupler v i B No.
ATk LR 34 6 1/8 9.5 ~, y 1
SMESLFLEV=04 | 94 | 104 [ a7 | 145 17 174 S-JPLJ (tRAEmEFEE) >
fogling comingeses) ' 8 125 | Standard revolving type
Outer coupler dia.v=9.4 425 17 19 3/8 g typ 3

A-46




A-47

WE % #2 3 (Revolving Coupling )

Coolirg_System

REAR

PIPE
o SIZE OVERALL HEAD
(NPT) LENGTH HEIGHT
WJ18-S 1/8 5/16 3/16 1-3/16 11/16 .660 1 5/8
WJ14-S 1/4 3/8 1/4 1-7/16 13/16 .840 1-3/16 25/32
WJ38-S 3/8 1/2 5/16 1-5/8 1 .980 1-3/8 15/16
WJ50-S 112 3/4 3/8 2 1-1/8 1.235 1-1/2 1-1/8
WJ18-M 1/8 5/16 3/16 2 11/16 .660 1 5/8
WJ14-M 1/4 3/8 1/4 2-3/8 13/16 .840 1-3/16 25/32
WJ38-M 3/8 1/2 5/16 2-5/8 1 .980 1-3/8 15/16
WJ50-M 112 3/4 3/8 3 1-1/8 1.235 1-1/2 1-1/8
WJ18-L 1/8 5/16 3/16 3-1/2 11/16 .660 1 5/8
WJ14-L 1/4 3/8 1/4 3-7/8 13/16 .840 1-3/16 25/32
WJ38-L 3/8 1/2 5/16 4-1/8 1 .980 1-3/8 15/16
WJ50-L 112 3/4 3/8 4-1/2 1-1/8 1.235 1-1/2 1-1/8
% H&E(Cooling Tube)
S—wep (EiE L HAF )
Regular metric fine thread
MXP
C—— L

| R e s R e (7T

| U, \N®

e H

L +0.1

MXPitch
(48 5F $R40)

M 4x0.5 | 2.0

d

M 5x0.5 | 3.0

M 6x0.75| 4.0

M 8x0.75|5.0

M 10x1.0| 7.0

B 2% Item NO.

Type

S-WCP
(HR 5 4R AX)

D
4

#& FEiMaterial: Brass




Cooling System
RURR

% H1%E (Cooling Tube)

S-WCPPT (#8)  aen
one angie threa ;
.:l# --------- i el ek Lttt 14
L e g g e }
ok ] .
B l__t ] i Dxo.

BY §fFltem NO.
Type
150
T S-WCPPT == 2
- 200
18 > J i (Hi840) 3 250
3.0 Cone angle thread 4 23%%

S-WCPFT (###4&8) Cone angle thread
R(PD

A\ o A
o) =1 5 @3\,5
' g o bl |0 |
: t
.

S-WCPF (z#4I&%248)) Imperial straight thread

G(PF)
o| =z
@ = =t A
T CrR
2 m
& (4]

#E &4 Material: Brass

e

S-WCPK (EA2!) Press-in type
cos

3 i

R(PT) G(PF) g P AU 2% [tem NO.
S-WCPFTS-WCPF : < Type D
1.5 | 1.5 |[s-wepFTmaa) 25 190 o
1/8 | 1/8 4 20 | 13 | 10 | 67 8 20 | 2.0 Cone arlgle thread 3 100200
: "~ | S-WCPF (3l E#RATEY) 300
/4 |1/4| 5 | 23 | 15 | 12 | 85 | 10 | 3.0 | 3.0 |Imperialstraightthread] 4 —
H D1 c d Typﬁei_'%ﬁ Item NO. — L
15 25 190
8 6 6 S-WCPK 2
2.0 ; 3 18]
(FEAEY) Press-in type 300
10 8 8 3.0 4 T

A-48




A-49

Cooling System

kY
EX E £58 (Fastening Coupling)

LB L type | e

/ Tube is fastened to the nut
EBREE —
Metal body |

y, HKHE Tube
N\
¥ = Feature { H &

7

&

o REMERS, BEEVNEBINZENMG, B i &R E 2P/ S =5
MERRE. BFEEHHE. ERENEE LB B 5 PR ) S B S
ERBELE B RO AU S B R .
RENRERE
OREMEE

o ELUIHRE, WMIARETRNER.

o FEEFIRENIN, HEABRRE.

o ERARFHELETRENREGINMSIESNABIITE, FHIREERNER,

o RERFRWINEAIRGREMNTEME.

@IRL R E

e AIRFEEMEAAMIMNERT AR

o REHELHMSRETHME, HRFEXREATHEFTHF M.
(FHEBIHNSERTHERT. FHUAN, HABSHSNREET1.5~2M2F B FERN%R. )

QR E HFE

* AIRFEEENMENARS FRARFHROTRENNGE BFRITRE.

o FFEIRT, WAUERE (K. BR)ELERS.

® B @ ®

®

//\’/ i \\
et

@ FEFEERIIRF

b ERREEREMRTF

o REEAEMRE, WIARENENCRAOLREEBMAS0CUT. CARIERFRE. Hokaywlkms22H)
o U1 AL ERIEMAI M. M. T (USSR ERRR.)
o Y1 BEINIKSE G i) &.




Cooling System

2L E $£88 (Fastening Coupling)

S-NKC(¥$fbrass)

BEBAAH
Tube insertion hole
I

polk A |

SEARES RN
iketatingul metal body
c /B1,/ B2 R(PT
/, f// oL
| 2ol 7
o1
o o
| IR1

)

BERBRANILEEE
¥ tube

R EAlcts e BERRAAL Tube nsertion hole HENRRB et & J8 E & metal body R E Item NO.
e i e e F  Bi(#i#f) R1  Ba#if) R(PT) Type .
25.5 | 21.5 8 12 1/8 6-01
6x4 6 6 3 28.5 | 22.5 | 11.5 | 12 11 14 1/4 6-02
29.5 | 23.2 12 17 3/8 6-03
27.5 | 23.5 8 - 1/8 8-01
8x 6 8 7 5 30.5  24.5 | 13.5 | 14 11 1/4 8-02
31.5 | 25.2 12 17 3/8 S-NKC 8-03
33.5 | 21.5 11 - 1/4 (#3$RBrass) 10- 02
10x 7.5/ 10 9 6 34.5 | 28.2 | 16.5 | 17 12 3/8 10- 03
37.5 | 29.3 15 21 1/2 10- 04
33.5 | 21.5 11 18 1/4 12- 02
12X 9 12 9 7.5 [ 34.5 [ 28.2 | 16.5 | 19 12 3/8 12- 03
37.5 | 29.3 15 21 1/2 12— 04
3 RN FLEE E
#ELE __ SBIKL (X ease) R i
RE RS A
P _tubefastening nut ﬁ’é?ﬁ)\'ﬁ'rﬂ'*} R
‘ ‘ / 81 Tube insertion hale tube fastening nut
o L/ smswmealboy F /B
o / RLRED Jufo0 7%&1 R(PT)
" o ==
' E ﬂ[:'u | ol |
/,,/ b — &f/ //'4_ M:‘U
B7 a SBEH /-2 |‘
metal body L
2
I8 PR A onlcatle ube SRERALL Tibe ninioe 4 PERERD e bsbngnd £ J& & f& metal body &I £ Item NO.
el e il F Bi(#i) R1 B2l R (PT) Type :
; 21 23.9 | 21 8 12 | 1/8 6-01
6x4 6 6 3 [22 [241[22 |11.5]| 12 [ 11 14 [1/4 6-02
‘ 29 | 33.6| 29 12 |19 | 3/8 6-03
] 30.8 8 1/8 8-01
8x6 8 | 7 5 | 2 [288] 2 |13.5| 14 11 7 A 8-02 |
‘ 29 | 33.6| 29 12 | 19 | 3/8 8-03
34 11 1/4 10- 02
10x7.5 | 10 9 6 |2 3362 |165| 17 12 9 38 i 10- 03
| 31 | 36.1| 31 15 [ 23 [1/2 (®R$ABrass) | 10- 04
‘ 34 11 1/4 12- 02
12x9 |12 |9 | 75 % [336| % |165| 19 [ 12 | " 34 12- 03
‘ 31 36 1| 31 15 | 23 [1/2 12- 04

A-50




A-51

A {45 8E(Scalable Coupling)

— 3 L
| P

A & B $Z 53 (Flexible Coupling)

~ Current divider

7 R oeR

Lid
|| 1

#wa%(ltemNo) T C RERTN (SHIES LT
SC01-50 50 | 65
SC01-65 31 9 01 65 100
SC01-100 100 160
SC02-50 50 | 65
SC02-65 35 [12.7] 02 65 100
SC02-100 100 160

#SE(temNo) T C  R(PT)
FC01-140 |31] 9 01
FC02-140 |35 |12.7] 02

L

140




1E7k#8 (Water Stopper)

= |
ST

Current divider

4 i AR

JEEGAER, MEIRN140C, MAFmE i,
SGERTARE, WEIRA2000C, kRS H,
Black: Silicon, heat-endurance 100°C,

resist water but no oil

Green: Viton, heat-endurance 200°C,
resist water & oil

-
()

Lg —— & K (Metal-ring)

l«—L—»
O A

(J ({1(,/\ gj —— Ot (O-ing)
|
e——D—» ‘
4i%%(temNo) WS06 WS08 WS-10 WS-12 WS-14 WS-16 WS-18  WS20 WS25 WS-30
D D6 8 ®10 12 ® 14 16 18 ©20 25 ® 30
L 10 10 10 12 13 14 16 19 19 19
BEfI: mm
1Ef#2%% (Stop Screw/Set Screw)
a. EHHENPTZF (American NPT Thread)
WE(tem No)  HAE(SIZE) BE(LENGTH)  WILEHEX SIZE)  F#(THREADS)
AS-01 NPT 1/8 NPT 0.250 3/16 27
AS-02 NPT 1/4NPT 0.406 1/4 18
AS-03 NPT 3/8 NPT 0.406 5/16 18
AS-04 NPT 1/2NPT 0.531 3/8 14
AS-06 NPT 3/4NPT 0.531 9/16 14
AS-08 NPT 1 NPT 0.656 5/8 111/2
b. ZEHIFREPTF (British PT Thread)
ey W¥(temNo)  #AE(SIZE) BWAEE(LENGTH)  WFMEHEX SIZE)  FH(THREADS)
/ / T \\\—Af ES-01PT 1/8 PT 7.0 5.0 28.0
{ i J ] S ES-02 PT 1/4PT 8.9 6.0 19.0
\\ P -~ ES-03 PT 38 PT 10.0 8.0 19.0
k-
S o ES-04 PT 1/2PT 12.0 10.0 14.0
ES-06 PT 3/4PT 14.0 14.0 14.0
ES-08 PT 1PT 16.5 17.0 1.0
}4\@'{‘% " c. {EHI#REBMZF (German M Thread)
I
“ | |Iﬂ ‘ I‘ i GS-M8 M8*0.75 8.0 4.0
|H|HH||||\ GS-M10 M10*1 8.0 5.0
J\NJ\UUJ)\I/ GS-M12 M12*1.5 8.0 6.0
GS-M14 M14*1.5 10.0 7.0

A-52




Current divider

9 i AR

23X 7K Z£ (German-type Sealing Plug)

- L »
. L1,
= oot
— JIMITee!
(m R 7 20 b J, 8
ARy L4 '\\
14105
B9 (Item No.) L ] D1 D2
T942/6 M3 6
11.5 8
T942/8 M4 8
T942/10 10
14 10 M6
T942/12 12
T942/16 16 12 M8 16
1 3 # 58 (German-type Stopper)
52

2.0060 (E-Cu 57)

™
T I
t
|
#W3E(Item No.) di L s d2 K S2 t
T941/R1/8 G1/8A 11 5 14 1 8
T941/R1/4 G1/4A 6 18 3
15 12
T941/R3/8 G3/8A 8 22 15
T941/R1/2 G1/2A 18 10 26 4 14
T941/10*1 M10*1 11 5 14 1 8
T941/12*1.5 M12*1.5 6 17 3
15 1.5 12
T941/14*1.5 M14*1.5 8 19

A-53




Current divider

EXGemiMz i (German-type Hoop)

4 i AR

#44% (tem No) Hi%(Type)
GM 8-12 8-12mm
GM10-16 10-16mm
GM 12-20 12-20mm
GM 16-27 16-27mm
GM 20-32 20-32mm
GM 25-40 25-40mm
GM 32-50 32-50mm
GM 40-60 40-60mm
GM 50-70 50-70mm
GM 70-90 70-90mm

#1885 (tem No) Hi&(Type)

' HS 10-16 10-16mm

HS 13-19 13-19mm

HS 16-25 16-25mm

HS 21-38 21-38mm

HS 27-51 27-51mm

HS 33-57 33-57mm

HS 40-64 40-64mm

HS 52-76 52-76mm

HS 60-83 60-83mm

HS 70-92 70-92mm

#2158 (ftem No) & (Type)

VC-02PT 1/4PT £ %) 2F (Double Inner Thread)
VC-03PT 3/8PT &y ZF (Double Inner Thread)
VC-04PT 1/2PT # 5 ZF (Double Inner Thread)
VC-06PT 3/4PT # 4 F (Double Inner Thread)
VC-08PT 1PT & 2F (Double Inner Thread)

VC-02PT-2 1/4PT*1/4PT A% (Inner/Outside Thread)
VC-03PT-2 3/8PT*1/4PT A 4MZF (Inner/Outside Thread)
VC-03PT-3 3/8PT*3/8 PTAM4MZF (Inner/Outside Thread)
VC-04PT-4 1/2PT*1/2PT 4N (Inner/Outside Thread)
#15% (tem No) i (Type)

FM-03PT 3/8PTH P F (Double Inner Thread)

FM-03PT-3 3/8PTHSMF (Inner/outer thread)

FMV-03PT 3/8PTM A F 5 i(Double Inner thread+valve)
FMK-03PT 3/8PH 4N EF 3R B & (Inner/outer therad + thermograph)

A-54




Current divider
S R A%

5§ 3 843 25(Simple Divergence)

[7K g Nipple |
[ & 71&LQuick Fitting]
{31 Oil Nipple ]
i B Tube |

A o I'4_1‘i o
%, ] j UV V2 UV V20 Vo Tz

45.5
/

g R
L

& ZE(tem NO)  # #& (TYPE) £ B(L) EMFLR~H() FiFEEMainstream tube ZimE&flow hole
1X2AL —#E_"H 92
1X3AL —iE=H 133 42
1X4AL — i [ H 174 83
1X5AL —iERH 215 124
1X6AL _jE/\l':El 256 165 Bﬁ_}ﬁ.l.\.]. '&Eﬂ;%%_t
1X7AL —iE+H 297 203 6" or 1inch Refer to the above
drawing
1X8AL —iEJ\H 338 247
1X10AL —ig+H 420 249
1X12AL —iE+ " 502 411

A-55




Current divider

f§ 5 8 47 28 (Simple Divergence)

7 i oER

[7K 0 Nipple |

[ & 7##:LQuick Fitting]

{3l 0% Oil Nipple |
{E B Tube |

o 4

O

VA Vi bz

A VAl

,/_/'.
o,
A

®o
I 7 . B/
AT W g ,,//
L0 7‘;’\/\ \\ /"
Lf).. ol PR e J",” ==
~ \ - > IQ}\SO
.39 |
& %E(ltem NO)  #] #& (TYPE) R EL) ELLFLRH)
2X2AL =N 174 83
3X3AL == 256 165
4X4AL 7 1 Y 338 247
5X5AL FiERH 420 329
B6X6AL VAS ¥adss] 502 411
7X7AL tigtH 584 493
8X8AL JUE/\H 666 575
10X10AL +igE+H 830 739
12X12AL 4+ =W 904 903

FiFEEMainstream tube

6531~

6" or 1 inch

Fin&flow hole

Ho% LE
Refer to the above
drawing

A-56




A-57

Current divider

5 5 & 4 22 (Simple Divergence)

5 it A

7K BENipple ]
| #7753 Quick Fitting|

g &

(3F_#% Of Nipple |

3—(%’@ Etme |

Q) 41

o

—
o b Vo vz Vd bz

il bod Yoz

VA Yz

% %E(ltem NO) # % (TYPE) & B(L) EMILRSHI) FFEMainstream tube
2X2-2AL —i = 174 83
3X3-2AL S 256 165
4X4-2AL O3 0 1 338 247
5X5-2AL HiH 420 329
6X6-2AL A A 502 411 6533 1~F
7X7-2AL it 584 493 6%or T ineh
8X8-2AL JUE 666 575
10X10-2AL +it+ 830 739
12X12-2AL | +IZ#+=H 994 903

F i Eflow hole

Esk LE
Refer to the above
drawing




BEREB SR

Current divider

4 it AR

#2(Transparent Divergence)

{7k B Nipple

|

| & hEsLQuick Fitting |

i Oil Nipple |

¥ & Tube

B #(temNO)  #4& (TYPE) & B(L) EHART()
2X2AF TiEECH 174 83
3X3AF == 256 165
AX4AF Y 3 PO H 338 247
5X5AF HiERY 420 329
6XBAF NI H 502 411
7X7AF it H 584 493
8X8BAF I\ 666 575
10X10AF +iE+H | 830 739
12X12AF +Z#E+—H 994 903

Fim&EMainstream tube

647 1+F

6" or 1 inch

F i Eflow hole

E2%Z LE

Refer to the above
drawing

A-58




#HE5 28 (Double shunt)

Y

Current divider

4r it A

{7k B Nipple ]

[ & h#3LQuick Fitting]

(3% Ofl Nipple |

r{ iE = Tube |

g BE (L) =Z&EFLR~ (1) FEiKBEMainstream tube
S3*3AL ==Y 130 190
S4*4AL 7Y i P 170 230
S5*5AL hiERH 210 270
S6*6AL i H 250 310
S7*7AL +tit+ H 290 350
S8*8AL JUENH 334 394 ?ﬁ‘ﬁ‘m#
6" or 1 inch
S9*9AL NS H 371 431
S10*10AL | +ifE+H 416 476
S12*12AL |+ i+ H 500 560
S16*16AL | +7 iE+7H 666 726
S18*18AL | +/\ift+/\H 760 820

F iR Eflow hole

E8x LHE
Refer to the above
drawing

A-59




-« - — A

iy

out 77 77 77 7

i

Ldobebobbed chod

fidabedocbab el

satedbibedeh

{rdrtetochrdedehi

262.00 —————»

v,

]

AW
(D

7|
AN

2%k (MODEL) A

LT-200-080 140
LT-300-080 190
LT-400-080 250
LT-500-080 306
LT-600-080 363
LT-800-080 473
LT-1000-080 584
LT-1200-080 697

30.00

to

Current divider

4 it

0-8L/min¥5Z 8 4riRi 2% ( Fine Transparent Divergence of 0—8L/min )

ZGy4

Flowrating (f s 4)

- N W Ak O N

Ma%.jgr%‘?s‘]ure Max%e%_nﬁfr%ture
8bar 40°C
Bbar 60°C
4bar 80°C

A-60




Current divider

4 it AR

0-10L . 0-30LEZE 2% (Fine Transparent Divergence of 0-8L/min, 0-10L/min)

[=]
[

—~{Slel!

S8vi ) €
2 53 ok AR A 3 O-G 1

[o] 3% 3 O AR R~

R

8 p

[}
A
&

ZOtRAERST
1/4" AL, TEFG3/4 BG1"& B,

SLD-030

L)
HERED-G3/8" HHRBariEs, 12mmEFESL, AF3/8" WEREKRE ., 14dmmBARESL. AF1/2" MERERE,
mmiEEEL, BF/4" HERRE,

N mESEN

5]

Algk (MODEL) %8 (MODEL) A 5t
SLD-200-100 | SLD-200-300 124 A

SLD-400-100 | SLD-400-300 | 232 22

SLD-600-100 | SLD-600-300 | 338 20 //
SLD-800-100 | SLD-800-300 | 445 12 d
SLD-1000-100|SLD-1000-300| 551 5 ]
SLD-1200-100|SLD-1200-300| 658 ° ™56 8 10

0] (bar)

- N W B0 N O

o

v

40 60 B0 100
mE (T




Current divider

DM3Z% & 7k 28 (DM3 Water Collector)

nEelc)
n O

=2.750

—1.875

Q00O

"Ti7

DIVIDER
— . 875

— . 000

BLLE

E.’EDl
0 OI1O O

WO0e0'!'0e0

no 0|0 ©

QOO0 1000

—<4 ., 750

—3. 875

3.375
—Z . 875
DIvIDER

— 1.875

"TITITIT

1.375
— . 875

— . 000

L\(g ORE% I x s:auso

wWO®0 C'0 00
no O 0|0 O ©

OO 010 080

6. 750

—5.875

5.375
—4 . 875

—3.875
DIVIDER
=& 875

— 1.875

"TTT T

1.375
— 875

. 000

BLUE-DTVIDED ONLY
o O O

®) OIO

RED-OI V(.JIDED ONLY

» 0

O®O O O'Q O 0®e0

nOo O O 0|0 © O ©O

QOO0 O 010 O 0BO

8.750

—7.875

7378
—65.875

—5.875
—<4.875
DIVIDER
—3.875
—=2.875

—1.875

I.375
— . 875

"I UL T

. 000

| %3l(Series) #%i(Item No)

4 it

H(Side)

DM3

DM3-2

ABCDE

ALE(H) T B fa(Colour)
10 1/8| 412 RED or BLUE
5-5 1/4| #I+E RED +BLUE

#75(Series) #%E(Item No)

DM3

DM3-4

H(Side)

ABCDE

A (H) T BAfa(Colour)
20 |1/8| 4 =¥ RED or BLUE
10-10 |1/4| £+ RED + BLUE

#5(Series) % (Item No)

E(Side)

LB (H) T

BEfa(Colour)

DM3

DM3-6

ABCDE

30

1/8| 4L =% F RED or BLUE

| 15—15|1;-'4| #I+EX RED + BLUE |

LB (H) T

‘ #5l(Series) #m%E(Item No)

B f(Colour)

40 1/8| 4155 # RED or BLUE
bM3 BMo-% ABGOE 20-20 |1/4| #I+E RED +BLUE
i :
NPT
DM3 - 8 - BD 16 - 1/4N°f, - REDorBLUE
| } } | } }
E ]| RE frl FL T L2 L3 e
Series Length Rowonside Holes Thread Colour
NPT
DM3 - 8 - BD - 8 - 8 - 1/4Ne1 - RED+BLUE
} } } } ' }
#5 RE FA FLTE L LE# 424 HaE
Series Length Rowonside Holes Holes Thread Colour

. EEEABESTETEMNT/40BA, BAKHETL)




~ Current divider

r it AR

DM4 % &7k 38 (DM4 Water Collector)

2 D

BLUE

— 2. 500
OIVIDER

— 1 . 250

RED
»0i0
m O
nNO:O
D000
mo !
1i7

— . 000
=g 250

—9 . Q00
<4 .375
2. 7250
DIVIDER
=2.500
1.875
1.250

BLUE

> 0 O|O O

RED
wmO0®0 ' 000
no olo O
Q0®0 1000
moO|[O|O ?

— ., 800
—8. 750

— 7. 500
5.875
65.250

8 ..000
ODIVIDER

—3 s 750

— 2. 500
1.875
—.1 250

}) EEDI BLUE
> o olo 0o o
mOe0 0O'0 000
nO O O|l]O0 O O
QO0e0 010 0eo
"L TT T

— . 000
=11 .50

BLLE-OIVIDED ONLY
O O O

O

OO0 O O0'0 O 00

1

nO O O OJ]O O O O

2. 750

— 2. 500
1.875
. 250

Q00 O 010 O 080

RED-DIVIOED ONLY
>0 O O O

- . 000

A-63

#3(Series) #i%(ltem No) T (Side) ¥ (H) T B fa(Colour)
1/8
- 4T RED or BLUE
DM4 DM4-4 ABCDE 5-5 | 4| 4.+ RED +BLUE
38

#7%l(Series) #%%(Item No)

H(Side) AE(H) T EEfa(Colour)

20 4= B RED or BLUE

AEEEE L #1+2 RED + BLUE

DM4 DM4-6 10-10
3/8

#5(Series) #Hi%E(Item No) H(Side) L (H) T

EAfa(Colour)

DM4 DM4-9

1/8 ;
30 - FAR:) RED or BLUE
REETE AIEN T or

15-15 #I+E RED + BLUE
3/8

#R % (Item No) HE(Side) AF(H) T Ef(Colour)
40 | 15 RED or BLUE
- 14
i ol ABGEE 20-20 #I+2 RED + BLUE
i -
NPT
DM4 -11 - BD - 16 1/4N 1. - RED or BLUE
} } } | } }
77l RE FAFLE L B HE
Series Length Rowonside Holes Thread Colour

DM4 11 BD 8 8 1/4NE£; RED+BLUE

| } ! } | | }
EX ] RE FAFLE L L R4 Ef
Series Length Rowonside Holes Holes Thread Colour

. REEAENTETNIS/MNEA, BAKKEEZ X!




Current divider
o R

DM6 % &7k 28 (DM6 Water Collector)

=8 08

BLUE

>0;0

— < . 00
DIVIDER

— = . 00

RED
m OO
n O
Q000
"7

— . 000
— 10 .08

O——8&.00
7.00
O—14—6.00
— OIVIDER
O——<4 .00
3. 00
O——=2.00

| BLLE
O O

WOOO'0O®O

T

Q0001000

m

RED
>0 O
~n0O O[O0 ©

— G0
— 14 .00

— 12. 00
11.00
— 10 . 00

— 8. 00
OIVIDER

— & . 00

—< . 00

E’E.Dl BLUE
b% o olo o o
mO®0 O'0 000
nO O O[O O ©
DO0®0 O:0 0®O0
"1 TIT T

O—112:00

Oo——10.00
DIVIDER

— 8. 00

BLUE-DIVIOED ONLY

nO O O O0|J]O O O ©

=5, 02

3.00
— = . 00

mO@0 O 0O'0 O 00
D00 O O:'0 O 0©0

=
.

O——<4a .00
—

E

REO-DIVIDED ONLY I
X0 O O O1O0O O O ©

#3l(Series) #¥E(Item No) LE(H) T BEAf(Colour)
1/4
10 #I5B RED or BLUE
g S R 5-5 ?’2 41+8 RED + BLUE

# 5l(Series) #IE(Item No) T(Side) LE(H) T B (Colour)

20 mxzﬁgﬁeoorsl_ue
Dms DM6-10 ABCDE 10-10 28] 4@ RED+BLUE

# 5l(Series) #%%E(Item No) T (Side) LE(H) T EEfa(Colour)

i
30 415 RED or BLUE
s g2 ARGHE 15-15 41+8 RED + BLUE

#7(Series) #5E(Item No) H(Side) B (H) T gAfa(Colour)

40 | #15 RED or BLUE

DM& DM6-18 ABCDE 20-20 #[+8 RED + BLUE

i«
NPT

DM6 - 18 - BD 16 - 3/8 7 - REDorBLUE

} } ! } . }
E2]] RE B 7L FLE [ $'¢ Rl
Series Length Rowonside Holes Thread Colour

DM6 - 18 - BD - 8 - 8 -3/8° -RED+BLUE
} } | ! } } !

#71 RE 7L 7L FLEL L0y Rl
Series Length Rowonside Holes Holes Thread Colour

iE

. EREGANTEEMI/2HES, BAKKEEETX)

A-64




B-1

CH&R

M#2& sus420

“Mold Components

L£0.02

@D ms
N ad =g
™ e
f y ’//
. L
[} , £z
o 5 /'
! £ i
/s 74
/7 /, ;’
: & ,/”
PD s

Bl E HRC46+2

12 B i

% (C Type Date Marked Pin)

(4)YEAR (#&H)Y&M  (H)DAY  (H)0-3DAY
4 2.2 CAD412 CBo0412 CCo0412 cDo412 CE0412
5 12 3 CA0512 CBO512 CCo512 CD0512 CE0512
6 3.2 CA0620 CB0620 CC0620 CD0620 CE0620
8 47 CA0820 CB0820 ©C0820 CD0820 CE0820
10 ” 5.7 CA1020 CB1020 CC1020 CD1020 CE1020
12 6.7 CA1220 CB1220 cC1220 CD1220 CE1220
16 8.7 CA1620 CB1620 CC1620 CD1620 CE1620
20 10.7 CA2020 CB2020 CC2020 CD2020 CE2020

3
% - P — 3
caslEaNEGEI D)
| | | = | 9
#E SUS420 . ‘T\Jg ; b \e \U o ‘\f\f,ig/;/”jf \ iy /)
#E HRC46+2 T T

D L $d (H)0-9DAY  (H)CLASS A-L (2 £1)BLANK
4 22 CF0412 CG0412 CH0412 clo412
5 12 3 CF0512 CG0512 CHO512 clos12
6 3.2 CF0620 CG0620 CH0620 C10620
8 47 CF0820 CG0820 CH0820 Cl0820
10 . 57 CF1020 CG1020 CH1020 Cl1020
12 ’ Bif CF1220 CcG1220 CH1220 Cl1220
16 8.7 CF1620 CG1620 CH1620 Cl1620
20 10.7 CF2020 CG2020 CH2020 Cl2020




D4 E (D Type Date Marked Pin)

OD s

L+0.02

--ad -
\'\| . |/%

C=0

7

il F

-
L
S —

Mold Components

12 8 i

i a3\° -
; ~08 ™ A2 N SEAZ 215 b
I ' T TNA ..9’\/ N !"'Q\f":’f\?\\‘;’\‘w ;"/u:fb L-%f % e
203y, | ) | ol o) | @0[[8)2) | (L] £3 | | =)
\ar U /gy | T J a/ \G’k\ ) VA& 3 VN /
M#E SUS420 Now Y | ey | e | Ny N 2/
E#EE HRC46+2
D L od (4E)YEAR (B)MONTH  (4E&H)Y&M (E1)DAY (H)0-3DAY
4 24 DA0408 DB0408 DC0408 o DE0408
5 8 2.9 DA0508 DB0508 DC0508 i DE0508
6 37 DA0608 DB0608 DC0608 e DE0608
8 10 5.0 DA0810 DB0810 DCo810 DD0810 DE0810
10 12 6.3 DA1012 DB1012 DC1012 DD1012 DE1012
12 7.5 DA1214 DB1214 DC1214 DD1214 DE1214
14
16 11.0 DA1614 DB1614 DC1614 DD1614 DE1614
20 16 13.2 DA2016 DB2016 DC2016 DD2016 DE2016
s_\ @D me =5
% ad
NS
% 3 " ] g t"p - B\G o - -
= : : o A\\\\ ,,/’/ A 5, /// \“\‘
5 v 7o Y| *,»/Z??O\ {7\
2o _| \(Ui‘l L—:'J\o\ E:U'\\
\ oo/ | \enlim [\ AL/ )/
M #&E SUS420 \& 4 &3/ e
B HRC46+2 S = —
D & od (H)0-9DAY  (BE)CLASS A-L (22 3)BLANK
4 24 DF0408 DG0408 DH0408 DI0408
5 8 29 DF0508 DG0508 DHO508 DI0508
6 37 DF0608 DGO0608 DHO608 DI0608
8 10 5.0 DF0810 DG0810 DH0810 DI0810
10 12 6.3 DF1012 DG1012 DH1012 DI1012
12 7.5 DF1214 DG1214 DH1214 DI1214
14
16 11.0 DF1614 DG1614 DH1614 DI1614
20 16 132 DF2016 DG2016 DH2016 DI2016

B-2




'Mold Components

1’ BB

ExXX#E Z (E Type Date Marked Pin)

(MEZ R
& 7 &

SUS420
HRC46+2

(H)0—3DAY

L (H)MONTH (& H)y&m
2.6 4 M0.8°0.2 EA2604 EB2604 EC2604 ED2604 EE2604
3 4 i 1.5 EA0304 EB0304 EC0304 ED0304 EE0304
4 5 M1.1*0.2 2.1 EAD405 EB0405 EC0405 EDO0405 EE0405
5 8 Y H 51 EAD508 EB0508 EC0508 EDO0508 EE0508
6 8 o ' EAD608 EB0608 EC0608 EDO0608 EE0608
8 10 M2.3%0.25 4.4 EA0810 EB0810 EC0810 ED0810 EE0810
10 12 M2.5%0.35 5.2 EA1012 EB1012 EC1012 ED1012 EE1012
12 14 M3*0.35 6.2 EA1214 EB1214 EC1214 ED1214 EE1214
16 14 M4%0.35 8.2 EA1614 EB1614 EC1614 ED1614 EE1614
20 16 ) 11.0 EA2016 EB2016 EC2016 ED2016 EE2016
- 5 107 T A N =4 SN\ // h
Qﬁ ~7 \ / i \ £ N 1 ‘5’ N / —_—
n © A \ PN A /*\- AN / ’,r/ A \
M#E sus420 / . (P’\ U J:\ L) )]s ‘H o) | [ ( H ) ]
! M / / N | N J
Bl HRC46+2 ‘. \~‘3 5%/ \f =0, 45 af’/ A\ \—/,/
B H)0- (BI)CLASS (Z8)BLANK
2.6 4 i S 1.4 EF2604 EG2604 EH2604 EI2604
3 4 s 1.5 EF0304 EG0304 EH0304 EI0304
4 5 M1.1*0.2 2.1 EF0405 EG0405 EH0405 EI0405
5 8 - T EF0508 EG0508 EH0508 EI0508
6 8 o ' EF0608 EG0608 EH0608 EI0608
8 10 M2.3*0.25 4.4 EF0810 EG0810 EH0810 EI0810
10 12 M2.5*0.35 5.2 EF1012 EG1012 EH1012 EI1012
12 14 M3*0.35 6.2 EF1214 EG1214 EK1214 El1214
16 14 —_— 8.2 EF1614 EG1614 EK1614 El1614
20 16 ) 11.0 EF2016 EG2016 EK2016 EI2016
[4 “ 708 N N2 2T <A1
‘ ;H (2r oG\ | (o7 7o) ’é/ AN ,f/@-f”?i‘\:?
M #&E sus420 | 18 ‘ L L H f:l |l ):\ L‘T"Ousxw\ |~ ‘H }8
T Ay INANAFLY. A UL
EE,'E HRC46+2 4 0" // \e\( 92 \\Z 9 (j)/ \O}? T q}/ .
(#£)YEAR (B)MONTH  (£&B)y&m (H)DAY (H)0-3DAY
5 17 s - EA0517 EB0517 EC0517 ED0517 EE0517
6 17 : EA0617 EB0617 EC0617 ED0617 EE0617
8 20 M4 i EA0820 EB0820 EC0820 ED0820 EE0820
10 20 M5 EA1020 EB1020 EC1020 ED1020 EE1020
12 25 M6 6.4 EA1225 EB1225 EC1225 ED1225 EE1225
16 33 A 8.4 EA1633 EB1633 EC1633 ED1633 EE1633
20 33 11 EA2033 EB2033 EC2033 ED2033 EE2033
i .f/f\‘\\ \ [/ A ‘\\C‘ \ I‘f 7 i N
M#E SUS420 L U/’ ) \ﬂt el L))
Bl & HRC46x2 Y | Ny | N
(BT)CLASS (% 3)BLANK
5 17 — - EF0517 EG0517 EH0517 EI0517
6 17 ' EF0617 EG0617 EH0617 EI0617
3 20 M4 4 EF0820 EG0820 EH0820 EI0820
10 20 M5 EF1020 EG1020 EH1020 E11020
12 25 M6 6.4 EF1225 EG1225 EH1225 El1225
16 33 Ms 8.4 EF1633 EG1633 EH1633 E11633
20 33 11 | EF2033 EG2033 EH2033 E12033




“Mold Components

JRHEE ZE (J Type Date Marked Pin)

@D~
RS ad

./.
i E
1!V

‘L2

L+0.02

(=

@00

M#3E sus420
W HRC46+2

1’ BB

(#£)YEAR (B)MONTH  (4£&8)Y&M (E)0-3DAY
4 8 1.9 JAD408 JB0408 JCco408 T JE0408
5 8 2.3 JAD508 JB0508 Jcos08 e JE0508
6 8 2.8 JA0608 JB0608 JCo608 T JE0608
8 10 4.0 JAD810 JB0810 Jcos1o JD0810 JE0810
10 12 5.0 JA1012 JB1012 Jc1012 JD1012 JE1012
12 14 6.5 JA1214 JB1214 Jc1214 JD1214 JE1214
16 14 10.0 JA1614 JB1614 Jci1614 JD1614 JE1614
20 16 12.0 JA2016 JB2016 Jc2016 JD2016 JE2016
®- j’;{ 0
o EL\' Z
‘ - S0 N F5 o = F T, g g
i l,qjl‘?’ﬁ\) ,3’ ‘."/' (a\) \.\l (/fl Ff\' <9 CS\I ( /ﬁ\ \=.}
#E SUS420 \\‘-\_\u\f“g“’é,?" \\?\“" o/ | \%s57 | \ \*/ /
M HRC46:2 "/ o T S
D it ¢d (H)0-9DAY  (BE)CLASS A-L (= 8)BLANK
4 8 1.9 JF0408 JG0408 JHo408 JI0408
5 8 2.3 JF0508 JG0508 JHO508 JI0508
6 8 2.8 JF0608 JG0608 JH0608 JI0608
8 10 4.0 JFO810 JG0810 JH0810 JI0810
10 12 5.0 JF1012 JG1012 JH1012 Ji1o12
12 14 6.5 JF1214 JG1214 JH1214 JI1214
16 14 10.0 JF1614 JG1614 JH1614 JI1614
20 16 12.0 JF2016 JG2016 JH2016 JI2016

B-4




B-5

Mold Components

HR 4R 2 (H Type Date Marked Pin)

& 8 i

—— A = B P T = T
08 nA2 ANA2 7 il 0 N
f/fb A 0\\ /1 c:;\""/_\\‘\?\}\, JQ}/,TQ ‘7\-3\ /. J’&T{'Jﬁs\\ / AN
CQU S G e | o8 [ (3] B | =[] )~
M#E SUsS420 L g/ | \Ta /o) | Vo U/e/ | AT ANDS )
Bl&EE HRC46+2 L N8 Y o ET | N TS
D L M ¢ d (#)YEAR  (H)MONTH (&£&HB)y&m (B )DAY (H)0-3DAY
4 12.5 M2 2.0 HA04125 HBO4125 HC04125 HD04125 HE04125
5 14 M2.5 25 HAO514 HBO514 HC0514 HD0514 HE0514
6 16 3.0 HA0616 HBO616 HC0616 HD0616 HE0616
8 18 M3 4.0 HA0818 HBO818 HC0818 HD0818 HE0818
10 22 50 HA1022 HB1022 HC1022 HD1022 HE1022
12 25 M4 6.4 HA1225 HB1225 HC1225 HD1225 HE1225
"_70\\\ /";‘ S P ;_"“\ ! P
/9 L T A 7 N D8N ¢
lor X | £ ran | (oa80) | /)
r 1“” |‘ W )| (= [ ol \ ]
[ #% SUS420 Kr— \U e/ |\ s/ \;\i_/‘f»,f '\ \_L} /
Bl i@/ HRC46+2 Lt gf’“, W e | N o
D L (H)0-9DAY  (ME)GLASS A-L % BBLANK
4 12.5 M2 2.0 HF04125 HGO04125 HHO4125 HI04125
5 14 M2.5 25 HFO0514 HGO0514 HHO514 HI0514
6 16 3.0 HF0616 HGO616 HHO616 HI0B16
8 18 M3 4.0 HF0818 HGO0818 HHO818 HI0818
10 22 50 HF1022 HG1022 HH1022 HI1022
12 25 M4 6.4 HF1225 HG1225 HH1225 HI1225
L e
—
‘ ‘ / — - - 1
: ‘ i A2 AR TS il h
| 708 ™ AAN2 N 12 7 pal 0
j % o 0@\ /. Q\/’:"f\\-’\\. ;/ Q}ﬂ/i‘;{\-’\\ a/ \;LL\(S \ 7N\
COD TS e | Sols)e) | &1 k| =] )
M‘E SuUsS420 L ‘i_la: \t‘\\\k__," 64/.’ l\o"&: ‘7/,&/" \@ \\_4.’/4/ \ \uw";‘ / \ L/ /;"
Bl E HRC46+2 S N9 N9 T | N TS
D L M $d (#)YEAR  (B)MONTH  (%£&B)y&m (H)DAY  (H)0-3DAY
6 14 3.95 35 HA0B14 HBOB14 HC0614 HD0614 HE0614
8 17 475 45 HA0817 HBO0817 HC0817 HD0817 HE0817
12 22 8 65 HA1222 HB1222 HC1222 HD1222 HE1222
16 27 9.25 9.0 HA1627 HB1627 HC1627 HD1627 HE1627
20 36 11.5 10.5 HA2036 HB2036 HC2036 HD2036 HE2036
s | 2| amn |
(a0 /2 \ [ A /77 O
=) .; (U ()= | U\’
M #E sus420 \ "o/ |\ ’};,»-»-i”w U/
Bl & HRC46+2 g W i \¥9 2,
D L M b d (H)0-9DAY  (BI)GLASS A-L = BBLANK
6 14 3.95 35 HFO0614 HGOB14 HHO614 HI0614
8 17 475 45 HF0817 HGO0817 HHO817 HI0817
12 22 8 6.5 HF1222 HG1222 HH1222 HI1222
16 27 9.25 9.0 HF1627 HG1627 HH1627 HI1627
20 36 115 10.5 HF2036 HG2036 HH2036 HI2036




TRAEEZE (T Type Date Marked Pin)

L1002

'Mold Components

1’ BB

s AT TS TN TR
g ~ \%\ / é'?\" T ,’é?’lf'zf\’\: \ | oA Y | ’.9; VO
W SUS420 S D) | el (% 1 | 1D
W HRC46:2 . N | ¥y | oy [\&y |\ 2/
3 6 1.5 TA0306 TB0306 TC0306 — TE0306
3 8 15 TA0308 TB0308 TC0308 — TE0308
4 6 2.0 TA0406 TB0406 TCO0406 — TE0406
4 8 2.0 TA0408 TB0408 TC0408 = TE0408
4 10 2.0 TA0410 TB0410 TC0410 —_— TEO410
5 6 25 TA0506 TB0506 TCO0506 TD0506 TE0506
5 8 25 TA0508 TB0508 TC0508 TD0508 TE0508
5 10 25 TA0510 TB0510 TC0510 TD0510 TE0510
6 8 2.9 TA0608 TB0608 TC0608 TDO0608 TE0608
6 10 2.9 TA0610 TB0610 TC0610 TD0610 TE0610
8 10 3.9 TA0810 TB0810 TC0810 TD0810 TE0810
10 10 4.9 TA1010 TB1010 TC1010 TD1010 TE1010
10 12 4.9 TA1012 TB1012 TC1012 TD1012 TE1012
12 12 55 TA1212 TB1212 TE1212 TD1212 TE1212
12 14 55 TA1214 TB1214 TC1214 TD1214 TE1214
16 14 7.4 TA1614 TB1614 TC1614 TD1614 TE1614
20 14 8.7 TA2014 TB2014 TC2014 TD2014 TE2014
20 16 8.7 TA2016 TB2016 TC2016 TD2016 TE2016
- [ ‘ qf,ﬁoa B rd A \ i \ A > \ & /f: ™\
=l @ (D) ED )
*}j g SUS420 20 ) '\:_ '\ \_,/":‘ Cu/i' \\ @\.\_J: /’JU /,i' ‘*.\ /\\_L_/"‘ ) f,ﬂ‘l I\ I\\J:/ /'Jl /;"
B HRC46+2 NS 2 P NG~ N
3 6 1.5 TF0306 TGO306 TH0306 TI0306
3 8 15 TF0308 TG0308 THO308 TI0308
4 6 2.0 TF0406 TGO406 TH0406 TI0406
4 8 2.0 TF0408 TG0408 THO0408 TI0408
4 10 2.0 TF0410 TG0410 THO410 TIO410
5 6 25 TF0506 TGO506 THO0506 TIO506
5 8 25 TF0508 TGO508 TH0508 TI0508
5 10 25 TF0510 TG0510 THO510 TI0510
6 8 2.9 TF0608 TGO608 THO608 TI0608
6 10 2.9 TF0610 TGO610 THO610 TIOB10
8 10 3.9 TF0810 TG0810 TH0810 TI0B10
10 10 4.9 TF1010 TG1010 TH1010 TI1010
10 12 4.9 TF1012 TG1012 TH1012 TI1012
12 12 55 TF1212 TG1212 TH1212 Ti212
12 14 5.5 TF1214 TG1214 TH1214 TIH214
16 14 7.4 TF1614 TG1614 TH1614 TI1614
20 14 8.7 TF2014 TG2014 TH2014 TI2014
20 16 8.7 TF2016 TG2016 TH2016 TI2016




OxXR

\

Mold Components

Z(OType Date l\/larked Pin)

& 8 i

08 T\ A2 A2 =B =
: fl_ (o | (P | S | BN | LN )
ey 5. WU | B De) | el8e) | S LES | A
B@&EE HRC46+2 Nz S/ \ @\»-»'cﬁ b |8 2-5-’5}/,-’ \ o»éﬂc’ }/ \,_z.//,
(%)YEAR  (B)MONTH  (48&5)y&m (H)DAY (H)0-3DAY
2.6 T4 OA2.604 OB2.604 0C2.604 0D2.604 OE2.604
2.8 4 OA2.804 0B2.804 0C2.804 0D2.804 OE2.804
3 1.5 0A0304 0B0304 0C0304 0D0304 OE0304
3.5 . 1.8 OA3.505 OB3.505 0C3.505 0D3.505 OE3.505
4 53 OA0405 OB0405 0C0405 0D0405 0E0405
5 " 0A0508 0B0508 0C0508 0D0508 OE0508
6 3.1 OA0608 OB0608 0C0608 0D0608 OE0608
8 10 4.4 OA0810 OBO0810 0C0810 0D0810 OE0810
10 12 5.2 OA1012 OB1012 ocioi2 oD1012 OE1012
12 14 6.2 OA1214 OB1214 0oC1214 oD1214 OE1214
16 8.2 OA1614 OB1614 0OC1614 OoD1614 OE1614
.
a\rhi SN T AN [ R [ /s
M#%E sus4z0 i . Lj ” )‘“"}- [ U \ (f{ H \.%W | ( U ) )
Bl # & HRC46+2 e ‘. NP4 \6’ 0/ B | N\
= [¢] ey B N 3
(E)0-9DAY  (BE)CLASS (% E)BLANK
2.6 isd OF2.604 0G2.604 OH2.604 012.604
2.8 4 OF2.804 0G2.804 OH2.804 012.804
3 . OF0304 0G0304 OH0304 012304
35 s OF3.505 0G3.505 OH3.505 013.505
4 2.1 OF0405 0G0405 OHO0405 010405
5 3 & OF0508 0G0508 OHO0508 010508
6 OF0608 0G0608 OH0608 010608
8 10 4.4 OF0810 0G0810 OHO0810 010810
10 12 5.2 OF1012 0G1012 OH1012 011012
12 " 6.2 OF1214 0G1214 OH1214 011214
16 8.2 OF1614 0G1614 OH1614 o11614
M #% SsuUSs420 5.".’?

Gl f#fF HRC46+2

D (#£)YEAR (B)MONTH (ﬁi&ﬁ)y&m (B)0- SDAY
3 14 1.6 OA0314 OB0314 OC0314 OD0314 OE0314
4 2.5 OA0414 OB0414 OCo0414 OD0414 OE0414
5 17 3.1 OA0517 OB0517 0C0517 OD0517 OEO0517
6 OA0617 OB0617 OCo0617 OD0617 OE0617
8 20 46 OA0820 0OB0820 OCo0820 oD0820 OE0820
10 OA1020 0OB1020 OC1020 OD1020 OE1020
12 25 6.4 OA1225 0OB1225 0Cc1225 0oD1225 OE1225
16 33 8.4 OA1633 OB1633 0C1633 0C1633 OE1633
T s 3 ¢ S BN o g
b 22N | AN | A | /a0
M#%E sus420 | B ‘ D2 D) ) e [ CCT) )
El#@E HRC46+2 el \& 5%/ \&~"0/ | \953/ \\\,,/ 3.

(% B)BLANK

D (H)0-9DAY  (BE)CLASS

3 i 1.6 OF0314 0G0314 OH0314 010314
4 2.5 OF0414 0G0414 OH0414 010414
5 17 31 OF0517 OG0517 OHO0517 0l0517
6 OF0617 0G0617 Oh0617 010617
8 - e OF0820 0G0820 OH0820 010820
10 OF1020 0G1020 OH1020 011020
12 25 6.4 OF1225 0G1225 0OH1225 011225
16 838 8.4 OF1633 0G1633 OH1633 011633




Mold Components

ZXE R &E(Z Type Date Marked Pin)

12 8 i

SR R Rt}
L 2075
45 9% (Item No) Z A me FAge 2B ZC L
Z0820 28 |4+0015| 28 | -0005| 58 3.6
71020 210 | *0.006 | 10 |-0.014| 70 4.0
71220 212 | +0018| 212 |-.0008| 85 5.0 20
71620 z16 | 10.007| &16 [-0.017| 115 7.0
72020 220 :g:gﬁ; 220 :gjggg 14.0 8.0

96 DD

Dm6ZE 4% % 1# IF #M(Go-No Go Gauge For Dm6)

2,

o

“d

iR

& DH7 3 4 5 6 8 10 12 16 20
I\ +0.010 +0.012 +0.015 +0.018 +0.021
2:Z&(Tolerance) +0 +0 +0 +0 +0

B-8




Mold Components

2 ] B F

AZ [E$54% H HiZ= (A Type Date Marked For Die-Casting)

D,
L

[=R=]
[=N=]
n

@D,

7 :
%

IZ?J | E

7
) 4 | 1
M

. @D,

"Do w
%4, 2009558 sa:

W

SKD61

EE: 47-52HRC
= (temNo) & D093
ATDC-8 7 8 6 M3
ATDC-10 @310 7.5 M4
ATDC-12 D12 9 M6




Mold Components

82 2B

BE!E 545 H #1Z= (B Type Date Marked For Die-Casting)

|
|

|

@D

203"

@ct

= (Item No)

I

2
Hr_,
5%
s

¥R SKD61
W 47-52HRC

-0.01 -0.1
@D g0 BDC

-0.2
BTDC-8 )8 13
BTDC-10 210 15
BTDC-12 D12 17

30-100




B-11

r

Mold Components

2 BB

CEIJE4$54% H# 3 (C Type Date Marked For Die-Casting)

@D

M+0.2

PG

L1

R NGRS

X

RN

RO 3max —,

+0.1
+0

L

-0
K -0.05

@C:g,a
I &

%

A5

@D

co
0

2.5
L=

BE @D M L1

M3 | @6 | M3 | 10
Mé | @7 | M4 | 12
M5 | @8 | M5 | 15
M6 |@10 | M6 | 18
M8 12 M8 20

/09 /09 /09"
) 1 / "\\\ 2 //f \\‘x 3 /,/j

. o

4], 2000%1, 2, 38

#RR: SKD61
TERE: 47-52HRC

L/2-5 30-150

%E2(ItemNo) @D3Y
CTDC-3 @6 M3 | @10 10
CTDC-4 @7 M4 | @12 12
CTDC-5 @8 Ms | @13 15
CTDC-6 @10 M6 | @15 18
CTDC-8 @12 M8 218 20




‘Mold Components

R EHEBHE ( Screw Type Date Marked For Die-Casting )

Q’Q
S /Q
O

1’ 8B

_ @D3%
a0 |, (9D
*‘.f‘!‘
| C
Y Y
[ ¥
i
i M =

-0.03

T

09

3

% fl. 200941, 2, 3AH

S (Item No) @D _pos
STDC-3 6 @ 2.4 1.0 1.0 3.2 M3 10
STDC-4 @ 8 2 3 1.5 1.0 4.2 M4 12
STDC-5 @10 @ 4 2 1.0 4.2 M5 12
STDC-6 @12 5 2 1.2 5.2 M6 15
STDC-8 @16 @ 6.5 25 1.5 6.5 M8 20




‘Mold Components

1’ 8B

HE HEIE= ( Miniature Date Marked Pin)

B-13

#E. UT40
M. HRC38-40 D190
b
|
-b‘ f” I
i Do ' e
P i BE FinTHRiE
I
I
|
[
| FERORE
I
2 @ T
' o w@]0
: S 5
i o~
: o
\Q'O'!‘ i
:/ !
o3 |
|
D17
; HRARERE
% | ERE Y
M~
|
|
|
Y
v i
o / D2
150-—'
ZREILMITER
#ME: SUS420
HERE. 47-52HRC
#Re%(Item No) D1 D2 a b c
MTD-20 2 2.1 0.3 0.1 1.8
MTD-25 2.5 2.6 0.3 0.1 2:3
MTD-30 3 3.2 0.3 0.15 2.8
MTD-40 4 4.2 0.3 0.15 3.8




\/

i)’

)
N\

/\

Mold Components

& B i

A BEEHEE ( Big-mold-use Date Marked Pin)

<O Iy
- )\ o‘l)
r-;; v
'r" ta,
o

Y
(o) ;
AL

o

-

“

D%,
S| T d
To]
Ma S —
=t L W\ AT ANY o
M\ AN M
OFH
D%;
3w :
T} o
N Ma } J
ﬂ‘ AN A 2
T
MY AN .
Lk 3]
| %2 (Item No) D d M Ma H
LTD-15 15 10 3 4 0.5
LTD-20 20 13 3 4 1
LTD-30 30 19 4 5 1
LTD-40 40 25 5 6 1




B-15

‘Mold Components

1’ R

# %A H #iZ ( BeCu type Date Marked Pin)

™
-
>qq¢
U l
>
l 29
I < I
S =
A

455 (Item No)

®Dme .
H
4 I /
N |
= =}
Fi 7
4 Q%
! 17
O Dhn7

#E: UT40
EE. HRC38-40

X F R E(Digitagdepth) #iHEEE(Head depth) H

BCTD-04 4 4 4 8. 10 0.14 0.7
BCTD-05 8 5 |04 8. 10 0.14 0-25 0.7
BCTD-06 6 6 6 8, 10 0.3 1.3
BCTD-08 8 8 |05 8 | 10 0:18 i
BCTD-10 10 10 | *0:005 | 40 | t0.02 | 10, 12 2.1
BCTD-12 1212 | 00 | 12 12,14 | 0.4 2.6
BCTD-16 16§ | *9002 | 45 14 08 3.2
BCTD-20 20 20/ | 2092, | 29 14, 16 4.3
BV
A& 4 5 6 8 10 12 16 20

mHrE <1.5| =<2 =38 <4 | =4.5 <6 | <10 | <12

AREREHNSESBEENF!
Customized for different pattem and word.




Mold Components

1’ 8B

Al 5 # 2 H #A Z (Adjustable type Date Marked Pin)

@03 32
s g @ dgs . 2
LT -, — e |
= 8,0 < t
L) 1 -
€\ e — | i
@ I \ 1S | 8
= — 0 = x
- ‘ \ X 5 °
A —
. 3§
M Cg Qe
- |- 2d DCBs
i A PR RS SR K E
Core Body & mating part Base
A& Core
26 3.7 1.5 M1.6X0.2 7.7
8 5.0 2.0 M2.3X0.25 9.7
10 6.3 2.5 M2.5X35 11.7
212 7.5 2.5 M3X0.35 13.7
FRpE Bl EEE 4 Body & mating part
B%Type @D oo
@6 @6 (75.5 1.0 M3 8.0 4.0 12.0
] & 8 @7.5 1.0 M4 10.0 5.0 14.0
Zi10 @10 @ 9.5 1.5 M5 12.0 6.0 16.0
@12 @12 #11.5 2.0 M6 14.0 8.0 20.0
:SUS420
M JEEEBase

@ E:47-52HRC

10.00~20.00 4.0 2.0 0 0 @8 275 M4 4.5 11.0 7.0
20.01~30.00 14.0 12.0 10 8 210 9.5 M5 5.5 15.0 9.0
30.01~40.00 24.0 22.0 20 18 A2 @ 11.5 Mé 6.5 20.0 11.0
40.01~50.00 34.0 32.0 30 28
50.01~60.00 - 42.0 40 38
60.01~70.00 = - 50 48




'Mold Components
& RE &

IMREEnvironmental Protection Marked Pin)

B-17

M #8E sus420
Bl @ HRC46+2

IR FLIR AR
Standard With Threaded Hole

Bl s | 10 12 ] 16 | 20
10 | 12 | 14 | 14 | 16
M4 | M5 | M5 | M& | Ms
5 | 6 | 7 | 10 | 12
0203]03]03] 0.3
5 | 7] 7| 7 8

L

M
A
1))
|

@R t& Common Standard

4 5 6 8 10 12 16 | 20
8 8 10 | 10 10 12 14 14
2 3 4 5 6 7 10 12
02|02 02|02 ]02)|03)]03]0.3
2 2 3 5 7 7 i 8

PLEESIPHMAE & BaseduponUS SPI Standard

iE AR AE EESPIHIE
Resin Appeied US SPI Standard BE.EEMNE German French Stardards
TYPE MA1 MB1
N ~
RAME-FRMZ A (Q1) ()
e/ o/
TYPE MA2 MB2
o a5
BEREZRE ((2)) 2y
ove/ e/
TYPE MA3 MBSA(%E])German MBSB(IfI)French
N
REZH (&S) (L.‘D\ (.4_3\
e N 2/ \e >/
TYPE ] MA4 MB4 (5 = ESPI4EF) Same with us SPI |
N N
EEEEZSE () (35
Nors/ eve
TYPE MAS5 MBS(‘—E%IESPI*HFJ) Same with us SPI
AN
B ( L.5_3> C..5_')\
SRR \w
TYPE MA6 MB6
AN
BEZH ( 5_3\, L.)\
o \PS
TYPE MA7 MB7
AN N
73 ) \
At g &) D)
N N O




HzX & TE(Air Valve)

'Mold Components

i’ 8 i

#R%%(Item No.)
SZ491/ 8/ 6

SZ491/112/ 8

SZ491/16/10

max. °C h Ip k d d,
250 8 16 5 8 6
13 21 5 12 8

12 22 6 16 10

B Type ®Dm6
5 +0.012 5 +0.002 5
6 +0.004 6 +0.006 6
8 +0.015 8 +0.005 8 12 3
GVC 10 +0.006 10 +0.004 10
12 +0.018 12 +0.008 12
+0.007 +0.003
16 16 16 - 5
20 | o008 20 | 1000 20

2Dmé
@D(m6-0.01)

X — T
8
=
i

- =
@D13 .

RENTEET ( =%AH ) Air-Jet Valve

o C=0




Mold Components

S| BN TE #1H(= S| ) Air-Jet Valve

CEREEERNEER, BRHHG
TRE, FREEMM(RIB)ZE.
Double valve:effective

method to vend the gas/airto
minimize the defects, especially
for the part with RIB.

SAJEEHEE1.56BARS

& B i

fes) CHz 1"

i sl

ZRIAH (BAH): TEEsmslem, ATEEEsT
H, R-HEH, (ERIES, FAmA.

Air pressure:1.5-6 bars

Air-Jet Valve: Made of stainless steel,
suitable for the injection of thin and small
parts, precise dimensions, smooth function
and long endurance.

Application exampie

R . .
Lo e |
Voo oo
_——F a8
M#%E sus4ie
[¥ & FHRC50° -55°
el R
U
<@ ~~€“§M{~ B
B 1
H i
s
M#E SUs416

¥ # EFHRC50° -55°

GVD

GVJ

9 1
8 8 5.2 6
GVD 10 10 6.5 12 8 7
12 12 8 10 10 7
16 16 10 12 12 12

10 10 8 8

GV i ' 10 12 255 10 d
16 16 13 3 12
20 20 17 20 35 16 12




=& (Air Poppet Valve)

Mold Components

& 8 B

7.FW7T5 42 m
) JN
CAUAY A AU ATV AN Ry S
NN fl‘ ‘ 9 / ’
,fé‘gﬁ':;,ﬁe sPrING @E @

4% (Item No.) B C D E
TVA-08 6.6 11 24 6
TVA-10 10 8.0 11 24 6
TVA-12 12 9.7 18 34 8
TVA-16 16 13.0 20 38 8
TVA-18 18 14.8 22 46 12
TVA-20 20 16.0 26 50 12
TVA-25 25 20.0 26 50 12

S ENTEST(Air-Jet Valve)

#i%% (Item No.) Dot

TVB-06 6 12 6 4.2
TVB-08 8 15 8 45
TVB-10 10 20 10 7

TVB-12 12 25 12 7.7
TVB-16 16 30 16 10.3
TVB-18 18 35 18 12.0
TVB-20 20 35 20 12.9
TVB-25 25 45 25 149
TVB-30 30 45 30 18




“Mold Components
=A%

[B] # B 45 {7 &5 B 8% (Taper Pin Set)

9% (Item No.)

Vv /J_IL o
u -| RO.5 — o
1 |
oo Al : | - | | v—& &
w ! 1 — o
. " S - 2X
53| ! 3
el o - &
o e &
A 1 L0
A .
! / D\
C1/ Mxe
M #& suJ2

Bl 55~60HRC

5o 5 D36
LTP-13 13 13 14 7 6 5 Mdx10
LTP-16 16 16 14 10 6 5 M5x10
LTP-20 20 20 19 13 M6x12
LTP-25 25 25 24 16 12 1 M8x16
LTP-30 30 30 29 20 15 14 M10x20
LTP-32 32 32 29 20 15 14 M10x20
LTP-35 35 35 34 24 18 17 M12x24
LTP-42 42 40 39 30 24 23 M12x24
5 N R
\7-\-\
/) o o
|
= 1 F—H—"

M #& SCM-415
El#E HRCB0+2

#W5%(Item No.) D+0.01 21 & e (Assembly gap)
YT-2005 20.05 125 18 15 45 1m/m
YT-2010 20.10 12,5 18 15 45 1m/m
YT-2015 20.15 125 18 15 45 1m/m
YT-2055 2055 125 18 15 45 1m/m
YT-2105 21.05 125 18 15 45 1m/m
YT-2205 22,05 125 18 15 45 1m/m

B-21




Mold Components

& 8 B

i (i B £ #(Locking Block Set GLK Type)

1 51

{ArBI0.1

OM#E YK30
B & 56~60HRC

2M#E SKD11

Gl 7 g 58~62HRC

#R3%(Item No.) Aﬁgﬂﬂfﬁg
Screws
GLK15 38.1 254 2217 9.47 13.13 12.7 7 M5
GLK25 63.5 38.1 34.87 15.82 19.48 25.4 8 M6
GLK35 88.9 50.8 44 .4 19.0 25.70 36.58 11 M8

S1+0.25 S$2+0.25
10.5 6 T 221 7.0 25.4 6.35 12.7
12.0 72 8 34.8 8.5 44 .45 9.53 19.05
15.5 10.5 11 442 9.5 63.5 12.7 254

B-22




Mold Components
HEEH#

i {7 B £ #(Locking Block Set GLM Type)

514 B RA:

1B RAEN SENEEREMTIEAENEE, LHEHXBERERFEE,
2AMEHEE, RIYBEEREGEENEREER,

Feature:

1.Easy for 0° assembly, especially for big size mold. LM #E YK30 @ M#E SKD11
2.Suitable for the mold requires higher dimensional precision. Bl@EE 56~60HRC B @ 58~62HRC

i 5 {4 BRAR AR 4 57 [
#e % (Item No.)
| GLM50 | 50 20 25 25 12.5 34 C5 M6 30 17
Cemrs| 75 | 25 | 30 | s0o | 25 | s2 | c8 | m8 [ 40 | 30 |

B-23




Mold Components
= R %

5 ([ E £ #(Side Lock GTL Type)

W 5
§ i MALE: YK30
o 54~56HRGC
lwP2 Black Oxide Finish(3& %)
R
R
t L PoE
Al {4 bl © ©
* P ER

£ T INCH
FEMALE: SKD11(D2)
58~62HRC
Titanium Nitride Coated(## k)

@lemNo) WV g R Sngl NG N R R SHCS

0005 . £.0003 RADIUS _ MALE(2) FEMALE(2)

GTL125 1.250 | 0.625 | 0.625 | 0.500 | 0.414 | 1.125 | 0.438 | 0.438 | 0.875 | 0.26 | 0.059 | 0.312 | 0.875 |#6-32X1/2" |#6-32X5/8"

GTL150 1.500 | 0.875 | 0.875 | 0.750 | 0.531 | 1.625 | 0.500 | 0.500 | 1.25 | 0.26 | 0.059 | 0.437 | 1.000 |#8-32X3/4" |#B-32X3/4"

GTL200 2.000 | 1.000 | 1.125 | 0.750 | 0.664 | 1.875 | 0.750 | 0.750 | 1.375 | 0.38 | 0.059 | 0.500 | 1.375 |#10-32X3/4" | #10-32X1"

GTL300 3.000 | 1.125 | 1.500 | 0.750 | 0.787 | 2.250 | 1.125 | 1.125 | 1.500 | 0.51 | 0.098 | 0.562 | 2.250 |1/4-20X3/4" |#1/4-20X1 1/2"

“AEFEEIEMT
Customized is available

B-24




'Mold Components

1’ BB

1 {7 [&] 7 $8 (Locking Block Set GSL Type)

R 2 2 sl
. :
e
p\
& < — MALE: YK30
“.R2 54~56HRC
; Black Oxide Finish(#2)
| MRz
L.. 07 e
By o 01
A 5
¢
82\ o
N ! 3 1 | FEMALE: SKD11(D2)
; ‘ 58-62HRC
o @ | V' Titanium Nitride Coated (# £k)
T |
: 1 . T
S | | W2W  \Ri ST
RN L iy L
W

%% 1tem No.) T Faows R2 S1

GSL37 1.0000( 0.375| 1.125 | 0.875 | 0.53 |0.5000|0.4999| 1.37 | 0.22 | 3/16 | 0.06 | 0.250 | 0.500 |#10-32X1/2"

GSL49 1.2500| 0.490 | 1.125 | 0.875 | 0.66 |0.5000/0.4999( 1.50 | 0.22 | 3/16 | 0.06 | 0.250 | 0.750 |#8-32X5/8"

GSL50C |1.5000| 0.500 | 0.875 | 0.875 | 0.56 |0.5630(0.5629| 1.40 | 0.22 | 3/16 | 0.06 | 0.250 | 1.000 |#8-32X5/8"

GSL50 2.0000( 0.500 | 1.375| 0.875 | 0.66 [0.7500|/0.7499| 1.50 | 0.22 | 3/16 | 0.06 | 0.312 | 1.376 |#10-32X5/8"

GSL75 3.0000| 0.750 | 1.875 | 0.875 | 1.13 |1.2500(1.2499| 1.96 | 0.28 | 1/4 0.12 | 0.375 | 2.250 | 1/4-20X3/4"

GSL100 |4.0000| 1.000 | 2.375 | 1.375 | 1.25 |1.5000/1.4999| 2.59 | 0.53 | 1/2 0.12 | 0.500 | 3.000 | 3/8-16X1"

GSL125 |5.0000| 1.250 | 2.875 | 1.375 | 1.63 |2.0000/1.9999| 2.96 | 0.53 | 1/2 0.12 | 0.625 | 3.750 | 1/2-13X1 1/4*

GSL150 |6.0000| 1.500 | 2.875 | 1.375 | 1.75 |2.5000(2.4999| 3.09 | 0.53 1/2 0.12 | 0.625 | 4.750 | 1/2-13X1 12"

“AIESZEmEMT
Customized is available

B-25




GSBR

bt

Mold Components

b3

1’ 8 i

J5 BB 5| 44/ 5| 8 (Square Guide Bar/ Guide Retainer)

4

d1

b2

AL gt i e d 0 00

TR

bt

e

[’

1

T

0.5

)

M#8 YK30+HG 2 (Graphite)
El @& HRC56~60

%% (I1tem No.)

GSBR-40 16 40 12 1 6.8 20 1 6.6 r 15 22 26 40
25

GSBR-45 20 50 14 13 6.8 22 1 6.6 7 19 27 31 45
32

GSBR-50 25 63 15 14 6.8 25 1 6.6 9 27 36 35 50
40

GSBR-63 32 80 20 19 9.0 32 15 9.0 11 35 46 45 63
50

GSBR-85 40 100 23 22 11.0 36 18 11.0 15 40 56 60 85

GSBR-100 50 15162 25 24 13.0 40 20 14.0 18 48 66 74 100

GSBR-160 125 140 63 62 21.0 12 32 22.0 25 135 150 110 160




Mold Components

75 BY &4 B 8% (Straight Block Set)

B-27

o

RAE &

L

|

OO L

w

!__ A-gm - 7\...- J
O M#E YK30

B @& 56-60HRC
@ M#+#E SKDM
Bl 58-62HRC
I8 mm
fiR(Item No.) A B (& D E F f G i K L M
PL38 38 22 30 12 22 10.5 6.5 7 7 22 13 5
PL50 50 215 | 30 17 215 105 6.5 11 1 34 16 5
PL75 75 36 50 25 36 16.5 10.5 18 18 50 19 8
PL100 100 45 65 35 45 16.5 10.5 22 22 70 19 10
PI125 125 45 85 45 45 16.5 10.5 22 22 84 25 10
Bl INCH

#WIE(ltem No.) A B c D E F f G J K 1 M
SPL1.5 1.500 | 0.870 | 1.180 | 0.500 = 0.87 | 0.433 | 0.276| 0.281 | 0.437 | 0.938 | 0.620 | 0.190
SPL2.0 2.000 | 0.870 1.180 | 0.680 @ 0.87 | 0.433| 0.276| 0.375 | 0.437 | 1.250 | 0.620| 0.190
SPL3.0 3.000 | 1.360 1.910 | 1.000  1.37 | 0.590| 0.413| 0.688 | 0.688 | 2.250 | 0.745| 0.380
SPL4.0 4.000 | 1.870 | 2.640 | 1.375 | 1.87 | 0590 | 0.413| 0.875 | 0.875 | 2.750 | 0.745| 0.500
SPL5.0 5.000 | 1.870 2.640 @ 1.750 @ 1.87 | 0.788 | 0.555| 0.875 | 0.875 | 3.500 | 1.120| 0.500




XBENXE A EHAG

& B i

X-Style Straight Inter Lock

2| | =8 .,
@ | @ |
L \H J
.£.‘ 124 |
.#.\ H

‘Mold Components

|

> ’>J/T,”>
‘L\ B LS

GPLX

M #& vk30
[El 78 & Male HRC50° -55°
Female HRC55° -60°

[¥] Material: YK30

Hardeness:Male HRC50-55°
Female HRC55-60°

2

\
\o

I

Ry
R

—— "X"PLATE THICKNESS

W
C OFMOLD &
INTERLOCKS

H#H . inch

GPLX15085 .850 1,470

1.5000 .620 .870 .33 .5000 | .5000 .2500 938 | .281 | .281 19 1/4-20x3/4"
GPLX15135 1.350 1,970
GPLX20085 .850 1,470

2.0000 .620 .870 .33 .680 | .6800 .2500 | 1.250 | .375 | .376 | .19 1/4-20x3/4"
GPLX20135 1.350 1,970
GPLX30085 .850 1,950

3.000 745 1.370 57 1.000 | 1.0000 3750 | 2.250 | .688 | .375 | .38 3/8-16x1"
GPLX30135 1.350 2,450
GPLX40135 1.350 2,890

4.0000 .745 1.870 .79 1.3750 | 1.3750 3750 | 2.750 | .875 | .625 | .50 3/8-16x1"
GPLX40185 1.850 3,390
GPLX50135 1.350 2,890

5.0000 1.120 | 1.870 .79 1.7500 | 1.7500 .5000 | 3.500 | .875 | .750 | .50 1/2-13x1-1x4"
GPLX50185 1.850 3,390

(2)Sockel haad cap screws and(1) dowel of the size and length indicated in the chart are included with each X-Style interlock.
Additionalty,(2) scet.head cap screws of the size and length indicated in the chart are included with each female interlock.

B-28




‘Mold Components
= R %

i {37 5 B 8% (Taper Block Set-GTBS Type)

T& L=

2
W o i 5 403
= i g

04
1.2

M+ YK30 [ 56~60HRC

GTBS-25 25 30 17 9 8 15 28 M4 M5 15
40
20
40
GTBS-35 35 22 11 10 20 35
50 M6 M8 -
GTBS-45 45 50 29 14 15 25 45

B-29




BAEERASF ( =4K)

1/46x45°

N

Mold Components

1’ 8B

Locating Block Set

POCKET

& F

Diagram

GL

GRES

M #% SKD11(D2)
[ # & HRC58° -62°
EHH

M 7% YK 30

[E g HRC50° -54°

Middle part
[¥] Material:SKD11(D2)
Hardness HRC58-62

Right/Left parts
[¥] Material:YK30
Hardness:HRC50-54

A inch

(RET)

MAMLE #10-21x1"
GL 100 |1.000(.500 | .85 |.500 | .25 .75 | .36 |.50 3116 | 22 | .06 | .03 FEMALEE 0-30x5/8"

MALE:1/4+20x1-1/2"
GL 150 |1.500(1.000| 1.35 |.750 | .31 [1.19| 61 |.75 114 34 | .09 | .08 FEMALE. 1/4-30x7/8"

MALE:3/8—16x2"
GL200 |2.00 |1.500| 1.73 1.000| 44 | 1.56| .73 [1.00| 3/8 44 | 09 | .05 FEMALE 378 65T /&

MALE:1/2-13x2-1/4"
GL 250 |2.500|2.000| 2.11 |1.250| .56 |1.94 | .86 |1.25| 12 53 | .09 | .09 e




B-31

BAEE®RAHE (AR )
{E H | Diagram

‘Mold Components

R A%
Locating Block Set(Straight Type)

GXB

. AN (R
//////? /// fyl:mm
7 // / i TypeNo. A a b ¢ .
PP T 30| 14 | 14| 13 | 28 - j
s 30| 19 | 19 13 | 32 e
i S 40 | 19 | 19| 16 | 35 y
7 £ /// | GXB o 24 | 24 16 | 40 kY
e <L o 50 | 29 | 20 21 | 50 ' i
\\ 50 | 34 | 34| 21 | 55 "
N y
11NN
g0 i
/_ é /, D M#E YK30 1) M Material:YK30
//////. WE HRC56-60° Hardness:HRC56-60°
& //// 2 W #%8 SKD11 2 M Material:SKD11
i#E HRC58-62° Hardness:HRC58-62°
W=30 W=40 - 50
|E| W 9'] 005 W EJl].(JCIS
1/2W D2 %.005 (B P
P ‘y 1202 . 1/2P ‘y
/ PR ;
| 1
-3 {7@\) . % \ = ey @
- .
- &, =i NP ,a[ . y
=
+0.005 T‘ X
‘ D1 | ) 7
<)
ot \’& TAP SIZE 1 7
3 Sl - .
) T n .
| | ' IS8 L
\ \
‘ \ mapsize T \ TAP SIZE Nt
[L0.005[B —Hm

2 #l:mm

GXB3014 14

30 20 6 12 12 18 9 M5 M4
GXB3019 19
GXxB4019 19

40 25 10 16 16 25 12 1 M5 M4
GXB4024 24
GXB5029 29

50 30 15 20 20 35 15 M8 M6
GXB5034 34




Mold Components

i i & B 88 (Taper Block Set-GTBL Type)

& 8 B

g

" D+C'g%

M#3E ss50C
B @ 52~56HRC

ol mm
%% (I1tem No.) w L G D E G M
GTBL50 | 2 50 175 8 0 5
GTBL100 30 100 22 10 60 5
GTBL150 ‘ 40 150 25 13 100 5 M8
B Hl: INCH
Iltem No . w L c D = G M
GTBL2.0 ‘ 1.000 1.980 0.690 0.312 0 0.200 3/16"-24
GTBL4.0 | 1.250 3.980 0.870 0375 2.50 0.200 1/47-20
GTBL6.0 | 1.500 5.980 1.000 0.500 4.00 0.200 5/16"-18

B-32




5130 {ir#5 (Locator block)

Mold Components

2 BB

t1-0,05

SN 3550

-

A

D4

D1 g6

[52]
=

B2:0,05

T _SN2500 [
S N
o N RN
S 2 NN A

B1 £0,05
P1
2
R /NN
.~
L
) 4 gl
*f
%0
S
oW

max.100°C
457 (Item No.)
§25130-13| 13 66|14 143] 10 | 1016 10357 22 | M3 10,35| 28 | 34 5-12 M2-16
§75130-18| 18 96|20|60| 14 |18 20 |050(10 |32 | M4 | 05| 38 | 42 | 8-16,5 M3-20
§75130-27| 27 | ¥4/ 30190 | 21 | 28 |30 1/050(15 |43 | M5 0,75 38 | 92 |11,6-18,5| M4-25
Locator
———
“ = A 4
P N G
ol e
Y N 1
+0. 03
o ELT(G R,
-0.0; . [
2,92 > %%“_ﬂﬂa —
0. 8R e \]: 409
—— ‘J—{H
/—o.sa D %50
90° 1.9 M H%%

B-33




Mold Components
= R %

SZ5140% fiL#% (Locator)

R6,~
[ V=2 | d
e
Ny
L I ] l2
abP
2 o]
max. 100°C
#RA%(Item No.) L l1 l2 w H d R
$7-00 38 28 16 14 12 6
S7-01 53 43 a2 18 14 8 .
$z-02 56 44 44 48 16

Locator-25A
Locator-50A

(mm)

#ReE(Item No.) A

SSLK-25A R8 |38.1| 6.4 | 22 | 28 5 #6-32TAP

SSLK-50A R12.7 | 58.4| 10.2| 32 | 42 5 1/4-20TAP

B-34




Mold Components

& 8 B

DzCBRAL3E (D Type Slide Retainer)

B-35

.25&‘1

*

{
669 ‘[—t— .

BODY
PLUNGER

SPRING SPACER

IIA"

IIBII

69 DIA. —

-
DIA.

l‘— J
RETAINING KEY
r

% 187
' 1
}

A

 #10-24 x 50 LONG FH.S.
SPRING

RETAINING RING

llEll |an IIHII I'Jn

# %5 (Item No.)

"Cc" .|| DIA.| FLAT | DIA. busioes

SPSR1000| 1.08 | .072 | .795 | .620 | .630 |.375 |.866 |.188
SPSR2000) 1.32 | .121 [1.035| .740 | .748 [.420 [.984 |.250
SPSR4000| 1.26 | 149 | .975 | .870 | .866 | .468 |1.102].312




'Mold Components

ELER(E L924%) (Ball Plunger)

B’ BB

M
d

r C){ IM\/MN/\\//\\/A\/ME
s,

GBP

M+&E scm21
Bk suJ2
M 38 % #1 % (Spring matl’) SWP

A fl:mm
4 55(Item No.) M X Pitch I Emin
max load
GBP-4 (—%F) 4x0.7 2.5 i 9 0.3 1.0
GBP-5 (—%) 5x0.8 3.0 ' 12 0.5 1.5
GBP-6 (H7<f) 6x1.0 3.5 1.2 14 0.7 2.0
GBP-8 (H7<f) 8x1.25 5.0 1.8 16 0.9 2.5
GBP-10 (A7) 10X1.5 6.0 2 19 1.0 3.0
GBP-12 (R7<A) 12X1.75 8.0 3 22 1.6 5.0
GBP-16 (R7<fh) 16%2.0 10.0 4 25 2.5 8.0
S Fl:mm
43%(Item No.) 15 Emin
max load
GBPJ-21/2 5/56" 5 2 1.3 2.6
GBPJ-3 5/56" 6 2 17 1.0 3.0
GBPJ-4 5/56" 8 3 1.6 5.0




Mold Components

8 8B

- - 2
ELER(ELEE4R) (Ball Plunger 7
SZ3711. ..
1o n//
1 el e
LI ]] \ Ty, ©
K 7
Sn
e F1
F1 [N] Sn 12 d2 d1
11,6 6 0,64 9.8 2,5 M 4 9 SZ371/ 4x9
13,3 8.8 0,72 12,9 3 M 5 12 5x 12
15,1 11,2 0,8 15 3.5 M 6 14 6x14
29,5 18,5 1.2 17,5 5 M 8 16 8x16
43 23,9 1,6 21 6 M 10 19 10x19
59,8 35,9 2 24,5 8 M12 22 12 %22
101,6 74 2,4 27.5 10 M16 24 16 x 24
SZ372/...
12
1
o 1t S
Sn
F2 F1
F1 [N] Sn 12 d2 d1 1 Nr./ No.
2,8 1.7 0.8 13 1 M3 12 SZ.372/)3%12
12 5 4172 16,5 1.5 M4 15 4x15
16 b 1,8 20,3 2.4 M5 18 5x18
2 22,5 2,7 M6 20 6x 20
28 9 2.4 25 3,5 M8 8x22
22
4 M10 10x 22
44 15 3,2 32 6 M12 28 12x28
80 45 4 37 7.5 M16 32 16 x 32
112 70 5,6 47 10 M 20 40 20 x40
144 80 8 62 12 M 24 52 24 x 52

B-37




Mold Components
B’ EE

EALER(E(LIE44) (Ball Plunger

SZ361. ...
12 12
1 11
38 1333
15
s - IS -
k. SEEEEE OFF
5 ZERY
Sn Sn
F2 F1 F2 F1
Typ 1 Typ 2
Typ F2[N]  [N]F1 Sn 15 13 12 d3 d2 d1 E| Nr./No.
1 10,8 6 0,64 4 6,5 9,8 6 2,5 M4 9 SZ36/4x9
13 8.8 0,72 6 8,5 12,9 8 3 M5 12 5x12
2 15 11,2 0,8 = 9 15 10 3,5 M6 14 6x14
27,6 18,5 1:2 1 17,5 13 5 M8 16 8x16
40,8 23,9 1,6 14 22 16 6 M 10 20 10x20
55 35,9 2 15 24,5 18 8 M12 22 12x22
SZ 361/, ..
[2
11
13:03
I -,/
| X k, Al —
- ©T| ©
%J. %K\
/ Sn
F2/ F1
F2[N] [N]F1 Sn 13 12 d3 d2 d1 1 Nr./No.
27,6 18,5 1.2 10,8 17,5 13 5 M8 16 SZ361/8x16
55 35,9 2 14,8 24,5 18 8 M12 22 12 x 22

B-38




Mold Components

ELER(E(LIESR) (Ball Plunger
SZ374/. ..

I 1.4034

8 8B

F2[N] [N]F1
4 2 0,7 1 5,9 4,6 ) 4 5 SZ374/4x5
5,6 4 0,8 7 5,6 4 5 6 5x6
9,6 6 1,2 8,5 6,5 5 6 T 6x7
1,4 10,8 8,5 6.5 8 9 8x9
SZ3751...
12
I 1.4034
13
© (-
=N
o
F —+H S B
e i :
= N\
Sn
POM / F2 F1
F2[N] [N]F1 Sn K] 12 d3 d2 d1 " Nr. / No.
5,6 3,5 0,7 1 5,9 4.6 3 4 5 SZ375/4x%x5
T2 5 0,8 T 5,6 4 5 6 5x6
11,2 8 1,2 8,5 6,5 5 6 7 6x7
13,6 9 1.4 10,8 8,5 6i5 8 9 8x9

B=39




Mold Components

ExX1T{iz#4( E Type Slide Retainer)

B’ 2B

REF  Schieberklammer Sy skl ;Sg“:}?cﬁ?egrg“hf‘ax' Ereatdells

T/S R|{Q|P|O[N[M|L K J|I|H|G| F E|D|C |B]|A Newton REF T2
E-0001 | 38| 19| 16| 7 |31,5/24,30[24,0/15,5(25,5/175| 8 |10,0/945| 9 |85 6 | 20|M5| 6 | 32| 100 |[PM520 10
E-0002 | 54 | 32 | 20 | 11 |43,0(34,33/36,5/22,5/38,0/21,5| 10 |14,5|46,0| 10 10,5 8 | 25|M6| 8 | 40| 200 |PM6*25 15
E-0003 | 86 | 45 | 30 | 19 |67,0(53,38/49,5/40,0/ 5,0|31,5| 12 |225|70,0| 12 17,5/ 10 | 35|M8| 10| 60| 400 |PM8*40 20

B-40




B-41

‘Mold Components

D=1T{iz$H( D Type Slide Retainer)

= R E

i

/“MSSIE)N LPRING - LUSTOM DESISN

ey

Iy i i

TP - AN PLATE

HOTIOM - JAk PLAE

T GHRLDER SCREW — W1TH

THREAD LOCKING £ EMENT

Al
W o il
F] SiNEAY

o

Y

COMPRESSION SPRING -~ CUSHM DESIY

TR - JAW £LF

ButTom -

#mIE(ltem No.) A
D-0001 1.50 76 63 27 1.23 980 94 61 A4 250 1.25
D-0002 3.43 1.26 79 44 169 | 1375 | 1.44 88 25 312 1.50
D-0003 3.38 1.76 1.18 75 263 | 2125 | 1.94 1.57 38 375 | 225




Mold Components

CRBRfiL 3 (C Type Slide Retainens)

#an
Vet ext

REEH

o

<

oi7osr b

ZN)

;
N,

ReE(temNo.) A B C E G K T
SL.123006 12 30 6:x20 21 4 5Kg. M5x16
SL.164008 16 40 820 28 5 7Kg. M6 25
SL.205010 20 50 1024 34 6 14Kg. M8 30
SL.246012 24 60 12X32 42 7 21Kg. M10x40
§L.328012 28Kg. M12 x50
SL.328016 32 80 1640 %6 o 38Kg. M12X50




B-43

Mold Components

B’ BB

5 i [E] iz B BA(Pressure Sleeve and Bush)

SZ163
=)
E—————————eh—
- { ‘ f1
S o . 901 | 4D
jr\ﬂ r:j.r 2-05 /
1 T P | - i -
T - — = % 5 -
A [ S ETTITIRH, 3 s
N\ AL o N\ N T
\45¢2HRI 2 N\ o R 25
= S N *
\\.\ \‘\ \// ek
N\56:2HRC
#i%R(ltem No.) max.F[N] I3 lo dy do dy ds l4
SZ163/6 X125 12000 20 73 16 18 10 6 125
SZ163/10X160 | 20000 25 100 20 24 12,5 10 160
SZ164

% (ltem No.) max. H

SZ164/6 X 36 24 31
SZ164/ 6 < 46 34 67 41
52164/ 6 X 56 44 ' 51

meE(temNo.) max. H t

SZ164/10%36 | 23 30
SZ164/10 %46 | 33 40
SZ164110x56 | 43 | & | 50
SZ164110%X76 | 63 70

29

24

10




'Mold Components

B’ BB

5t$844FE (Inclined Ejector Core Unit)

|4—b‘ @’\ ‘ | x
18 & E ==
2 2 4 LG l%é‘ 1l L.
v o :D:j_
S m=mm
|'—J ¥ O +i:| lﬂE\ZT
AVa ™ o)

FSE BB WE #H

GS

gj\ ri' ,"3",, 2 /hm(d_;Lt Y11 |[munzes| 1 | sasc
8 i @ / 2 | #iR | 2 | s45C
SI Jﬁ%' ij‘*"/d NG ] 3 | s | 1 | sasc
bt T [
& / “" ST 6 |[#FEEIRER| 4 |SCM435
m/Type D d D1 A B € E F MJ G H H1 H2 H3 Hr H5
GS-8 8 7 4.5 11 20 8 10 7 M4 8 22 (125 B 11 7 108
GS-10 10 7 5.5 15 25 10 | 12i5 9 M5 9 27 155 5 15 8 1143
GS-12 T2 10 7 i 25 12 15 11 M6 10 32 18 7 16 10 4
GS-16 16 12 9 22 30 16 15 14.5 | M8 12 36 20 8 20 10 5
GS-20 20 14 4| 26 40 20 16 18 | M10| 16 42 23 11 22 12 8
GS-25 25 16 14 32 45 25 17 [ 225 | M12| 20 50 28 15 26 15 8
GS-30 30 18 14 38 50 30 17 27 | M12 | 25 85 30 15 30 15 9
GS-35 35 20 14 45 60 35 18 32 | M12| 30 62 3b 15 34 18 10
GS-40 40 25 18 55 70 40 19 36 | M16 | 35 70 40 15 44 18 12
GS-45 45 30 18 60 80 45 24 40 | M16 | 40 80 45 15 50 20 14
RISK/Type D | L1 L2 w w1 w2 i | P2 Mk N ST
GS-8 | 8 | 32| 20 |36| 33|30 | 19| 24|20 ]|M3| 3 | 10
GS-10 10 45 25 4.5 45 40 25 32 30 M4 4 18
GS-12 12 50 30 57 ol 31 39 35 M6 6 20
GS-16 16 65 40 65 58 38 46 40 M6 6 25

GS-20 20 80 50 80 72 44 56 55 | M8 8 30

GS-25 25 90 55 M10 | 10 35

GS-30 30 [ 100 | 60 101 | 93 60 74 70 | M10| 10 40

GS-35 | 35 | 120 | 75 120 | 110 | 70 85 80 [M12 | 10 45

0 || N[ | oL,
©
w
[02]
w
[$)]
N
D
(o2}
(o)}
w

GS-40 40 | 135 | 85 130 | 120 | 80 95 90 [M12| 10 50

A
o
s
FeS
o
-
w
o
0
o
-
=)
w
Y
-
(=]

GS-45 45 | 150 | 95 M12 | 10 55

B-44




Mold Components
®AE &

WL MTE  (Oil-free Slide Plate)

L2 e ) B
:*CB\T 4\;])\'—— - . 10.15.20,
- ’ o v
>, L
[ ] L ...... ® . a_ b s TR o
= o o o ¥ | L 7 "I e |
k . » . 2 - TID={ABI=1'6 [12,F6 7
ot Yo ma & | H10=(MB}=V6.£15.78.7
@ ® ® o ,
e | | - @14
L I i i f/-i\ @ | |
P2 s N N ' i | c1 “
> . 2 = = % L
GPP :. 2l i fi j\\ | | N .
o Y R T ey RN
| -’ N,
| s L g L 4 a \-Cw [ “
a Tt T G
MHE: AEE AE(RH) L ‘ _es7 |

Matl':Copper Alloy Graphite

ERAZAE BERE qgEy 3 KX

b c d Nut spec Nut gty Type

18 75 15 45 M6 EE 1248 2 A R
y 100 25 50 " 2 i
" 125 25 75 # 2 o
8 150 25 100 # 2 "

28 75 15 45 8 2 "
¥ 100 25 50 L 2 i
N 125 25 75 " 2 "
" 150 25 100 2 d

35 100 200 60 M8T-SE12#E 2 9
" 150 20 55 55 " 3 o
C 200 20 55 50 55 8 4 i
. 250 20 70 70 70 " 4 "
" 300 20 65 65 65 65 ¥ 5 "
" 350 200 80 75 75 80 " 5 i

38 75 15 45 M8 BE1Z4% 2 v
i 100 25 50 " 2 "
" 125 25 75 " 2 "

&Pe " 150 25 100 " 2 g

48 75 15 45 " 2 i
" 100 25 50 " 2 4
4 125 25 75 # 2 i
. 125 25 100 # 2 f

50 100 20 60 M8 FE1Z#E 2 o
i 150 20 55 55 8 3 i
" 200 20 55 50 55 8 4 "
i 250 20 70 70 70 " 4
" 300 20 65 65 65 65 " 5 "
" 400 200 90 90 90 90 " 5 )

75 150 20 110 M8 i B AR A2 4 B ®
" 200 20 80 80 i 6 A
5 250 20 105 105 f 6
4 300 20 85 90 85 e 8 i
8 400 200 120 120 120 i 8 i
i 500 20 115 115 115 115 " 10 A

B E(1):
10.15.20.

W AEFEEmEMT

Customized is available

B-45




Mold Components

1’ 8B

it EE §% (Wearable Plate)
ERRTL FRIRHIL
i i
; H8/10mm £0.02 T H12mm +0.02
@ i
! !
®6 5(M8) ®6.5(M8)
L
L 12
Fain My i
& 5%
Pan Pan B ¥
3 U f -0.2
% Pany Pany
W Lvwy o T
| ?
12— 12
AE —2~ BHE 12+
L
L 12, .12 ]
%
O—D— :
fan) fahY N i
\L/ L/ 1/ w
{
12
|

#&/:SUJ5
W E:-60-62HRC

EBEH) ZTEMW) €E(L) : BEW)  EE(L)
50 A 50 A
30 60 A 30 60 A
70 A 70 A
80 A 80 A
60 A 60 A
70 A 70 A
20 80 A 40 80 A
90 A 90 A
100 c 100 c
70 A 70 A
8 80 A 10 80 A
ERIFL 50 90 A — 50 90 A
100 c 100 G
120 e 120 G
80 B 80 B
60 100 B 100 B
120 D 60 120 D
150 D 150 D
60 A 100 B
40 70 A 120 D
80 A 70 150 D
90 A 200 D
80 A
12 2 100 2]
i 120 c
FRIFL 100 B
60 120 D
150 D
120 D
70 150 D
200 D

B-46




Mold Components

;’i/\ .::'
(R

MAT HAR
e T L
HiH&&+A 5 |HB 180-210
Cooper alloy + graphite

R A #
B B)iH/3E 44 %E (Guide Bushe Self-lubricating)

DIN 509
Rz 6,3
[
! =
& %
f&
et

A ()

#m%E (temNo.)  di L L2 d2 d3 L4 K R
GBS14xX26 14
26 g i 20 25 2
GBS15x26 15
GBS18x39 18
39 22 26 31 3
GBS20x39 20
GBS22X35 22 49
35 27 | 30 35 6
GBS24x49 24
49 1.5
GBS30x63 30 63 4
GBS32x44 4 44 36 42 47
GBS32x63 63
GBS40+64 40 64 | 45.5| 50 60
GBS50x92 50 92 |63.5| 63 72 g g
GBS63x<108 63 108 | 70.5| 80 90

B-47




Mold Components

AEHEE (Guide Bushe Self-lubricating)

SZ13W/---

k10,05

KB0; K62

dd-02
d3 ke

d3 e7

dl H7

8 8B

20,01
k1 13 11 d4 d3 12 d1 Nr./No.
6 9 21 16 14 12 10 SZ13W/12x10
26 17 17x10
12 29 23 18 12 12
9 26 25 20 14 14
17 39 22 SZ13W/22x14
9 26 17 15 17x15
12 29 31 26 18 18
17 39 22 SZ13W/22x18
44 27 27%18
39 22 20 22 x 20
22 49 27 27 x 20
17 39 35 30 22 22 22 %22
22 49 27 27x22
17 39 22 24 22x24
22 49 27 27 x 24
27 63 36 36 x 24
22 49 47 42 27 30 27 x 30
27 63 36 36x 30
73 46 46 x 30
63 36 32 36x32
36 82 60 54 46 40 46 x40

B-48




B RHEE(Guide bush)

Mold Components

& ] i

SZ13l. ..
1
0,4 04
|2 -0.8 1308
2
I I
[aV]
9 2% 5
3 93 o 3
mm.ﬁ-m
- 2 8:.9.8.8.58.0.68.5.8)
k1+0,05
gzatelol | O ] SEAS L
SZ0100/. . . =
ZO1Si
2025/, ..
k1 11 d4 d3 d1 12 13 Nr./No.
6 21 24 20 10 12 9 SZ13/10x12x9
26 17 17x9
28 24 12 SZ13/12x17x9
29 12 12
34 36 32 18 22 $Z13/18x22x12
39 17 17
29 43 39 24 17 12 SZ13/24x17x12
44 27 17 27 x17
49 22 27 x 22
39 54 50 30 22 17 SZ13/30x22x17
54 32 55 32x22
63 36 27 36 x 27
39 60 56 36 22 17 SZ13/36x22x17
74 70 48 SZ13/48x22x17

B-49




Mold Components
B’ EE

H&EHKEE (Guide Bush)

SZ1000/. ..
-0,5 -0,4
121 13-0,8
_ . J3-08
K +0,05
25 5| S
48]
o 3 38| 3
= A
Z0100/... _|_ 1
Z012/... |
SZ1000/...
Z013/... i
Z025/... —-—-—-—-—-—-—H- ———
k1 13 d4 d3 12 d1 Nr./No, k1 13 d4 d3 12 d1 Nr./No.
6 5 25 20 22 9 SZ1000/ 22x 9 6 8 47 42 36 24 SZ1000/ 36x24
27 27 46 46
36 36 56 56
46 46 66 66
6 31 26 22 14 SZ1000/ 22x14 76 76
27 27 86 86
36 36 10 60 54 46 32 SZ1000/ 46x32
46 46 56 56
8 35 30 27 18 SZ1000/ 27x18 66 66
36 36 76 76
46 46 86 86
56 56 96 96
116 116




Mold Components
= B %
HZRKEE (Guide Bush) -

Z1100/. .. -”—1—1
b1 k1 +0,05

el 5 5] ] S i
% % i e i % r~ i
T o
| Ny ©
oy s
,,X,,/\ a1 1008 67/
$Z0100/... _|___ ____________ ) f—
57012/... | ]
T
(= Pr——
!
| Do
SO G i ;
SZ025/... }— ———————————— H =

6 18,3 1,3 19 25 20 27 9 SZ1100/| 27x 9
27,3 36 36
373 46 46
18,3 249 31 26 27 14 SZ1100/ | 27x14
27,3 36 36
37,3 46 46
17,6 1,6 28,6 35 30 27 18 SZ1100/ | 27x18
26,6 36 36
36,6 46 46
46,6 56 56
24,85 1,85 39,5 47 42 36 24 SZ1100/ | 36x24
34,85 46 46
44,85 56 56
54,85 66 66
64,85 76 76
74,85 86 86

10 30,15 2:h 51 60 54 46 32 SZ1100/ | 46x32
40,15 56 56
50,15 66 66
60,15 76 76
70,15 86 86
80,15 96 96
100,15 116 116

B-51




Mold Components

& B i

ZIEAB(Sprue Bushing AType)

- 8 o :
3 g
» :
HhA
o~ rY
3 ; .
@3 f. 3%“ 6"‘"’—’ “““““““““““““““““““““““““ S %
i U? / i
3,W,
. r . e Livg.ﬁ
4 : :
#9% (Item No.) D | P T SR d A RE(L)
SBAT-12 g
12| 0.009 i i
SBAT-16 16 " 35 | 25 | 15 | 13 2‘;
-0.011 13 .
SBAT-20 20 20 3.0 1
3.5 | 2 |(40)(50)(B0)70)80)90)(100)110)(120)(130)(140)(150)
SBAT-16 16 10 o 4.0 3
0 19 4.5
SBAT-20 20 | go13| 50 | 36 15 | 12 | 50
16
SBAT-25 25 20

&% Product X5€ Model M# & Material ¥ ## & Hardness B8 {i Unit
3 | REMELNfEHRC50° ~55°
45CHEMEALY o 845C HarGor on & area TR 50° ~55°
WSHEREAZY EGUA SuJ2 HRC58° ~62° mm
B1iEHEATY EGSA SKD61 HRC50° ~54°

B-52




Mold Components

& B i

#M5BEY(Sprue Bushing B Type)

!

Hgad
3

3D

adwo

¥ 5
Nty

#m9E (Item No.)

SBBT-16%20 20
SBBT-16X25 | 16 | o1 | 40 25 | 29 .
: 1
SBBT-16<30 30 3.0 12 1
3.5 13 2 |(40)(50)(60)(70)(80)90)(100)(110)(120)(130)(140)(150)
SBBT-20x20 20 4.0 13 3
0 4.5 21
SBBT-20%25 20 = 40 25 &5
SBBT-20x 30 30
54 Product AV M#8 Material M & Hardness E {7 Unit
: , REB i IMAEHRC50° ~55° ‘
45CHEMEBEY EGCE S45C Hardeﬁﬂrﬁ R area HRC 50° ~55°
WSt BB R EGUB suJ2 HRC58"~62° mm
61EERR EGSB SKDB1 HRC50° ~54°

B-53




Mold Components

& B i

#EMECEI(Sprue Bushing C Type)

ray cqERERE MR R R

Ti5 | 28
L L i“f
'y D
oy
2
:1’:44_,,,, s e e e e B s e e e e e e el
Y
9 I ?2 i

#79E (Item No.)
SBCT-12X25 12 25
SBCT-16%x35 16 15 [(50)(60)(70)(80)(90)(100)(110)(120)(130)(140)(150)
SBCT-20x35 20 ”

fa<& Product

228 Model M#E Material M & Hardness B {I Unit
RER4 INAEHRCS0° ~55°
EGCC S45C Hardfrﬂolrﬁ Rarea HRC 50° ~55¢ MM

B-54




Mold Components

#E{AEOE ( Latent Runner Device )

[

F{REDO ( Latent Runner Device )

NN

& B i

#8.718(Material:718)

4398 (temNo.) ts ta bz bs bs ds
LRD-8x17 1,5 2 26 | 1,3 3.7
8 M4
LRD-10%22 2 2 26 | 1,3 3,7
LRD-12%10 | 2,25 225| 30 | 1,5 | 45 | M5
10
LRD-15%12 | 2,5 25 | 35 1,75 5 M6

0,8

g &
] ; i
AL Y .
; N
7 I
4’/ &
o ! £
g
17 n
'y EoLo
/ iy s Do
I ||
HEE |
kil
dy f
1)
}r L @
d1hL o
3 \df"‘,-":‘;” ; _‘51 =
o plr
Bing
14 b4 h1 d1
0,4
8 6 17 0,6
0,8
0,6
10 8 22 0,8
1
0,6
12 10 0,8
1
27
0,8
15 iz 1
1,2

B-55




‘Mold Components

= B
HESR 2 (GAS Vent)

HMAMMAHERTL, RMEEAN RS ERMHEHRERS), HEMEEARNERS
RA LB REEERERIER D

BHBRT I Z M.

o i
BIEMETRSHRRE, SRTEHREBE, Rl EAEE, REREmE, g5laeEa, EEEHNE,
o i F}

FEEEMERMEEEELA, METE, MBE4EiEs, 55, =REMETER, AHHEH L
Ft, EREARGR, MEETEEY.

oIEREFE

HREHEE, BHSLE, BESRERNES, BETEHRLE, SHEZTFTENRS,

oS A ERAE

SREMERFENRE. g, SEHEMNITRBA,

o fAIEMFEER

FIRERERE, HEARE, BEMNHEE, #ASERIRBEATEL:, OEEBENEER.
HEeER, HARRE, HEmE

EHRBFEEFAAEEETXHIERN, RENFERREH., FE. RSP,
ENHEBNE AREFEARETEREN/3-1/10,

iR AT

1HERRAERNEER, REHIEEITE,

2HARBRAEBANEER, FERJISHEBHT/IS6Z A%,

GAS

GAS1 GAS2

) MFFEHE—at HEAH A

T g Rv50
fL{E 0.05
Stainless steel:
forinjection mold
=l Hardness: RV50
Hole dia. 0. 05

M t— h=EEHH
[E % & Rv20

FLZ 0.35
¥ Brass

Hardness:RV20
Hole dia.0.35

The micro venting hole enables to vent the gas or air trom the mold which enhance the molding productivity

easily and efficiently.
Trouble Shooting for:
1.Burnt

2.0verflow

3.Not enough filling

4 Blister & silver streak
5.Longer cycle time

28l mm
Catalog No .
Type
4 4.5
5 10
GAS1 6 10
GAS2 8 10
10 10
12 12

B-56




Mold Components

1% S 7T (Ventilating Component )

R R

7 B 42 Micro hole dia.

c@ P

10 um

20 um

30 um

ERFEEEEHEREMNILRAE, EEERBNIT TR, XFZTRERE TESER, FHEETEHSEN
BiE, AR MERERENTE, fESME L, Rk, FENIESTEARKENESKERER.

B

B Dmé _
HESH#HS
KWEFL
y B
2 o
oo
=
o = L
T
] \
N v ‘
ad
@Dh7 _
RETEE
Rin: REFLWHSILE, MANTFodR~ .
8BS @ Dm6 @ Dh7 @d H h
4 4 .
+0.012 0
5 +0.004 5 -0.012
6 6 10 7
8 +0.015 8 0
12 +0.018 12 0 12 8
18 +0.021 18 0
50 40008 20 —0.021 10 16 11

B=57




Mold Components
= R %

Emi(Gas vent)

#1 f& (Material): 2Cr16-T

ZFLEF Area 25-30%
FE Density 5.8-6.3g/CMW°
R B 570 ) 6.67 - 6.94 in./in F
MAER R im T
Heaf‘l'r;[?slfé_rfo%%iéiegnl(roz; %emp), 16.93-19.35 BTU/ft. hr. F
[ B 58 FE Tensile force kgf/mm? 70-75
{6158 & Bucking force kgf/mm? 45-50
FEfE Hardness (HV) 350-400 (35-40HRC)
\ W4001 w4002 DN THERER BiSE. BhER %
Machining functionality,rust proof, acid proof
#FLER Micro hole dia. 10 um | 20 um | 30 um

M (mm) 50 x 50 x 50 | 75 x 75 x 30 | 200 x 150 x 80
H& (mm) @4 @6 @8 @10 @12 @16 @20 @28
=E (mm) 10 10 10 12 12 14 15 15

BEWE—MLENESTREEME, RALKSUITSREMNIEESE &, BRI S MER MR, &
FLEMEI0%ER, EESEGIRFETEREA, SETRAMEREN, 75 ERH R FATHURTI 0 5 ER 1
B TZHATEREAHSEEMRS., BE. ZRE5E (BH—) . FEEAESH, 20 TEMBEERELE, TER
AR TFEEHER T AN A EERER:

BL R

1BERIESES, B RBFIRERE,

SHTHEENMMEMNATES, RERATREREER, BREEFIAME. B, ESHETERHESRARGEUENRT
HEFENAESHEES O, B THASBEESEMHSREM SN CAR BB, BSRA1/4NERREL,
BFEHE FROMMA. BETS., BEFREEARERIRATER.

4 B TR EMR SRS EHSEMERRARERES EMEE, TR, i, BSERNEHEREREESEEIRR,
SRMELMERTY, BTEEREFENTERY, EMRERTANRE.

6. PERFHME R B AR A, PR ERSE,

TREMBIEFRE, THEFRAR,

8. A A AR AR ME (B ) .

B-58




Mold Components

R R

ERH(Gas vent)
FERAERER

1.8%: ERELNGERAME. NIHE, BNESHELER, FRELERITESILGRFAESES (B
=) . ENERAZE: 1IBSESHER 2 NEHRBEABEESR, BHRiEY, MURFESPEILATE.

< -
E ‘ —
b -« [H-— %8k
—HERBIE

20T FLMERESEMYHMIIEIRNTEMT, EEEEERREH. SEYE,. FEl, %71, $HALEEEImT
(FEYTHIRIEX THAEBERANMN, EREALETLMHOMEEN ) , TRSEERNTL, RRENHEERSZ120FLE,
VIR ZRATARIE T Be05ER], ERAKYE, BAMMBEEHEIENT ( RITE 26N THERMIEANN, BRER
HHEAFETRHTIAER ) , MREORERRAN, AR BTETIHIFIZE0.1-0 2mmABFN ., LIEIERIHIRT
I, (Em)

EREUIEIMIMEHESNTEE, KIEFMREMILEFERIL, FEMEL, HIZEEENTHRENSDRTAS
BHER, KETESEERFL, HEMIERERERE.

BIRHR —

[l g

3BESE: ESWMMESENANFREMMEL, KREREX, SSEEX, SEMS, KBS, RSBEFRE
MEERS, SHENEE (BXL) #THSENNT, MEMESER, —HRENEEQERELRE, REEE, REE

0.05~0.15mmBNT] -
S 2y \ P % - 2 T
?Kﬂﬁ% f,/;” \:‘ \

q 0T
U

HSALE
HSFLuE

RN IE

afbkEiEE: SEEAME, SERNSAREEIMNT, REERSMEEE |, BENIEEEELYNEE, &
MR RS ERE, RIFEERMTME—DHS—hit, MIERAREEE. SHFNRAEERMEEREE, WREE,
BmEEMFR A NRETE, EEFARIEKRT, 200 - 300FREEALT1-2/06, MBERIMFERI, TS5
HFLAEEZE, HEERBULER0 Imm ~0.2mmERBEMTHMNE, EH LikER,

5.REEE. AN AEY BT, XHSHERMTL, MAEARNERERRHN.

6.RERINE. EREANMAIEHhATEREEATR, AAHSIESEES, KEESHR. EMXEmEBHE. 7
TESHEALEE,

788 TEMIfERSRERRERESH, NOEEM, MR EZREEERI TR, MAMESERETHE, o




Mold Components

& B i

ERI(Gas vent)

PARRSRACAL. BBk, BSEEEM IR, HARIER, FRETRENTRE, MEMHHFEMREENSIE/FEE
FRMENEE, BrERKIKRER, R5IEEERMERE.

8.4ikmiEi : EEH EMREEIDSAK, KEFHRHEFLTRUERERES, MEZHNERLT, TRERRIL
FHFAZHFLERNRIL, BESERA . 1M MIRR1507T, BEA UM, MEEEHMBARR kG SIS, BEREH,
2HAEMEAALL, HEFEE. 3ARMTEAAE, ARAESEFREEHENTL, 1558 ERHRE, /MRS —IHlE
SEANTEIH, 24/MFIEFEEEZIRIFMFRMAHRAMER. MNEERMFLERR, AREFETT,

LR

1.MtiR: 300 T

2.Mf[E: 600bar

3fERAE: BHREN

4 TEALBTE) . 24/t
5(EAEM: BikihREER
6.IEAEMERNEMTLINESE

9. RMMMER: EA—REE, ESRETE. 1 FENFENEREEMNL, REAGENENEREN, —IHEE
HEEESHEESEE. 20 THE. ERENF . REASFENRSEE, ATHRAREEERE, BASEESHEH
Fo 3 L MAREERRR A, SRYMIAA S, HAREMERE, FxETRENRE.

10.FESHIFR: TREMRRR, EFDE, HATREFMIEMNRELREES, HISTR. WREXh, B0/
RRFAIE., HERE, BRMtRE. FUELTERERMHERSENN. ESWRERRHESTR,

MNEEMNK: HTEXAERE, SANEEENMEFEERN, FEMYUEREET (3 0-5 0 =R ) FAEQNLEER
HIRERE

EE

P AR REREHIE, fE AR A E AR R ER TR T

MEIRRERIE. 188, EEREARBH, MRAEHNTE,

BTl RS R ST, BESURTERES. HFEEE, N—ETE, HETHMRB SRR,
MREREATRETEEH TASAENER, ASERESE, FEMEA,

#iETF. ESEidiEh, EEEMERLS. BEEEN.

Sl S

R M RE S i RHE

HEEHERMTSETAZ .

1. FEIERF (#54R1E0.02~0.03) : BZK. BAK. BRZE. BESE; SEER10u miLEHH.

2, MRS (#PEHE0.04~0.05) : BIEREZ K. ABS. AS, FHINE. BEHE., SERS; EF#EMA20 umil
3. WENEEM (EME0.05~0.07 ) . REERE. BEREEZH. BEM, BU., FER%; SEER30 umALEREL.
BRMEBRSEXSTF (KIS ) FFnAl, B—MERRIERENASTHSTE. S TFESH. Ik, TK, &
FHEHEEER. SFHMFZIMESHEX, BREMS D, BIE (F4. ST, FRE) . REERSEX. 15,
RESTEERME—MEY, HRMEthAEEER, REE. R3S (M., 8% ) 5%,

MEETHLGESEHIE (& UTLEXEFEHRCS0, ALBLERTE), LENARSE)

BE(T) 550-650 850 1030 1030 150
| EE (H) 0.5 05 1 . 4 (2%)

B-60




B-61

$H#EI PLA
Parting lock

WH: BERREME+SRaEH

'Mold Components
= B %

HIRHEREENEE, RBEBRREREEZAREEN . EREH THARNBEVH,
E it EH R iFHm BRI S, SRERETHRAEER160T, EEBEERBESR,
BEEREZ R # R HBRENMIER, SR RREEHN AEERK, FE80TUTERM.

It can adjust friction between template and nylon sleeve through locking taper bolt.
Special nylon material is used for the product. Thus, the product has good abrasion
resistance and heat resistance. Although heat resistant temperature of nylon sleeve
is 1507, it will cause durability of nylon sleeve reduce for continuous locking stress
oftaper bolt in aotual use process.Please use it bolow 80C.

i
L p———
"
8 L /
3 i
= | R ) E——

PR

:‘|—T_‘_

PL
L | 10

E: ARERES,

Material: Japanese nylon resin + high strength alloy steel

T R~t Size % L J5 % Installation method:
] d1 M B L H H EREEIRE \BIENEER R 3mm A, A4 EREIRFLE A REET
FEREE I DA A D TREAR, MRRTCHER, HmMA
PLA 10 10 8.5 M5 4 18 3 SRR
PLA12 12 Install ation method: Embed nylon sleeve in template of moving
11.5 M6 5 20 39 die about 3mm. Implement rough finishing on inner surface of
PLA13 13 template hole of fixed die and implement filleting R of insertion
mouth of template surface. If chamfer C is implemented, its
PLA16 16 14 M8 6 25 4 durability will reduce.
PLA20 20 18 M10 8 30 4 R HET AR RLJIS H7 BiikER

$HAIEIN SZ172
Parting lock

The basis of installation aperture tolerance shall be according to
JISH7.

L1

? B L

g |

el

W s, i [}
i ] ™ o
G
| V777777 ——— 1

1z | La\ [

\ Polyamid(PA)

8zZ172/10

10

12

22 | 51|85 16| 5 | 4 | M5 | 12 | 1 120
\ SZ172/16 16 | 18 | 23 | 72 | 13 25| 8 | 6 | M8 | 14 | 1.5 120
Example 3
R I
i T EI
:L\.E{ﬁiéi%'r =




Mold Components

7R

JEBE $H A% 25 {E ##4#F(Nylon Latch Lock Connecting Rod )

~

A

1 ZREATMUSREEL—REMIAE, REROE,
2 A LIRBEERFAEEA S MK E,
3. ATRIIERS, R EMT—EHE,

- —RR S
¢} "'
= — ¥ —
e i s | W SE
) e | TR , =
L1
L. L -
S P
3 —
T AT e 5 | ,
= r -]
=
F— HR=
VALt L L1 ®D @d E
®d10 50 20 12 10 11
®12 50 20 14 12 13
®13 60 20 15 13 14
®16 70 30 18 16 17
®20 80 30 22 20 21

B-62




‘Mold Components

[ERESEMEZS ¥ E(Nylon Latch Lock)

N\ HE: a5#
e
Bt RE AR E, RERTAREMILIHTHEF IR INT,
EAFENRIMA T2 ABMHAAR, TEANRAIRT, BRTREREN
1RIFFYENE,
TEEmM:
\\ B ERREROKEN, EFIEESEMIZRTOEMBIMREE, DI GIEHE
HHERHE SRR,
RERE
HEHENILEEMIAD 0k £5. (FLREAHES)
8+0.1
C -
3 1 [ M 7\’/’/
SN
X ‘.‘" | “ !
°9 / il \ R H—-
& ] 0.4/ &
\1/ 7\/
) —
=
r
o -
H3 e -
—
=7
T J
= ko) i
| R |
4 -
) D1 H t =} d c M
10 16 26 6 25 0.8 6
195 20 30 8 25 2.8 1.0 8
16 25 37 10 1.0 10
20 30 42 10 1.0 10

B-63

’E

fic




‘Mold Components

& B i

GRLA\GRLB

MxEmEeE taks
[ #%8 ss50C

Bt I8 o R AR\AE oL 88
M Material:S50C

Yellow coating
Accessory:screw & locating pin

HZ
D2

\

|

|
al.

D3

BAEA$HZHMF  Slide Lock Set
AHl: mm
Type No.
e GRLA GRLB
A1 20 6
A2 12.5 12
A3 23 21
A4 M 10
D1 6 5
D2 17 10.5
D3 10 6.5
D4 17 11
D5 10 6.5
H1 62.5 48
H2 25 20
H3 33 28
L1 10 6.5
L2 10 6.5
M1 M14*2.0 M12*1.75
P1 35 25
P2 70 60
P3 26 18
P4 20 12.5
R1 R6.5 R4.25
T1 30 20.5
T2 19.5 12
T3 30 20.5
w1 60 40
w2 175
w3 86
z1 20




A8 (IREE)

‘Mold Components

& B i

( Mechanical Hook)

MR: EXEE S50C BEEHE Sk3 {#HMHRESOCHUT

Material:Base-S50C,Sleeve SK2 Working
REFHAAN:

1 EmEREE., AMERMEEENAS, REEEFAENRFNTERTS,

2 BRI EE, TPEERAE. BT LTRSS, BEHENEGER
A B,

3.0 TEIEERE EmAMRE, Ll aext SR e 8 e 2= 28

AERAESHERY:

1 ERABEFATRAZEFAS . SPEAEERNEEARAAER, D8iE12E
SEE0%RE, DR 1E E& ERMORERIAES.
HMPLK10 18 1/2B SR 425% T B, DR 1 BlSBE{RAT0%RE,

2 BB AR EREEITFNAS0%EEZRETE,

SRR EFIRLFRE, MAREERIEERE.

4 FEELARRIRREMBRET, #$EEERE,

temp.below 80°C

= v I £k 1 - Li *] = AT
MPLK (kR B4 2 E) —Pi— | AFJ
HRE — — 5T . 1] o=
| I3 T =
(5: I T : } = I
o el 1
HEE S = s
i L |F_’2 -| B -"Rti—:
L

iR . MPLK (—B#HE)

=
10 | (moun | 48|36 |25 |42 |22 | 18 36| 24|22 | 24|16 95|18 |11 |65 | o=
| 20 | (a0 | 54|42 |25 |42 | 22| 18 40 |28 |22 |24 |16 | 9 |16 | 11 |65 | oo
130 | (s, | 65| 46 | 35 [485| 25 [ 20 (35 (35|50 | 31|26 | 27 | 19|95 [17 |11 | 7 | SX%
160 | (o, | 73|50 | 35 [485| 25 |20 [35(35|52 | 33|26 |27 | 19[95|17 14| o |
*80S | (song) | 73 | 50 | 35 |56.5| 25 | 20 | 3.5 [11.5( 52 | 33 |34 |27 | 19 |95 |17 [ 14| 9 | So%
1100 | (iooor) |[103| 65 | 48 |58 |30 |24 | 4 | 4 [76 | 42|31 34 | 25|13 (19 |17 | 11| Seee

B-65




Mold Components
®AE &

HhiHrss (IR 2) ( Mechanical Hook)
MR: BEE S50C BEE#HE Sk3 {EHBEESICUT

Material:Base S50C Sleeve SK2 Working temp.below 80C

REFHA

VAR EE. NERMRRENAS, EEEAT 2R TN FERE.

2 f MRS, ARG, BT E RS, BENEDEGER
WG RH BRI,

3.t FEEEMEEAMME, Flbi R EREsE,

AERRSTENT:
LERABEFITMARF NS, YHFARRLOREHBRAGER, DYHE128E
LHDE0%HE, HDHE1EN S SHOFEHRE,

5 MPLK1 0/ 1 2B SR 4925% AT, D4 1 BLBRAT0% I E,

2 BAM AN ER BRI RN50%EE2 RHE.
SHERBRETRLFNE, NIRERABNE,
ARERLTALERERERST, HEEERL,

-— L1
l‘j:’ —A 1—
F -t
. I T i 1 4
| =
| $ =
| | Al
| I T -:%‘__—"E
| | | | |t
‘-—Lzﬁ—l —t _-_"Ah__:
P =
- L -

& : MPLK ( —BR#E )

BAEARE L

NO. (msimema
5884N

60L | (sookg) | 73 | 50 | 35 |79.5| 25 | 20 |3.5|34.5| 52 | 33 |57 |27 | 19 |95 |17 |14 | 9 | oo

7845N CB8-30

80 | (soongn | 73 | 50 | 35 |87.5| 25 | 20 |35 |42.5| 52 | 33 |65 |27 [ 19 |95|17 |14 | 9 | coooe
100L| (100 |103| 65 | 48 | 89 |30 |24 | 4 [ 35|76 |42 |62 |34 |25 |13 |19 |17 | 11| oo

B-66




Mold Components

& B i

FAEF2EBE!, EZ! Slide Lock (B.EType)

7{4‘%_

“If. 0o o
© |
=
1 ) |
GSLBS

GSLBS

M #8 SK-2

[l #E HRC58° -60°
[¥lHardness:HRC58-60°
IE] Material:SK-2

& mm
Hih
G Tensile force SHCS
GSLBS 78 40 15 ; 60 68 38 500kg 5/16"
GSLBL 78 58 15 15 60 146 38 500kg 5/16"
GSLES
. A
1
A z
5 \@ ¢ ]
= ]
re w
& O ]— .
w
: oM
@ o
9 Q) —1P_ @)
Ll
GSLES GSLEL M #&E sK-2

WE HRC58° -60°
¥l Hardness:HRC58-60°
[E] Material: SK-2

2l mm
Tens?e,:orce S
GSLES 62 28 20 45 54 400kg 5/16"
‘ GSLEL l 62 62 | 20 | 45 | 88 | 400kg 5/16"




Mold Components
= B

BIEAEE ¥ [EZ! Slide Locks

GSLA FEHA
35.0

19.75 —

17.8

M #%& m|sus404

[ ## EHRC50° -52°
¥ Material:SUS404
Hardness:HRC50-52°

GSLZ
-
EEZINEERMER.
1A AMEzHETERARERARETS BREMETRMS.
PARRBERBEE-HRHE M ARETHERERE - 5. M #% scmat
BAKEFANEE GSL-2BE SR AU T 2 A, GSL-38 B & PR A GSL-4BE & K EIHER. fEE HRC55° -60°
AKREBERASHASEMEEAMETL. RAEOESE, RETE. M Material:SCM21

Hardness:HRC55-60°

Feature & advantage:
1.Simple structure &high interchangeability, mnakes the mold close & open with no gap
2.Applicable for 3-plate pin-gate mold for its scrap cut-off & one-time demolding
3.4 types are available for this device:
-GSL-2 for mold below 2 ounce
-GSL-3 for the medium size mold
-GSL-4 for big size mold
5.Use high-end hardened & ground alloy steel along with imported spring at reliable quality

2l mm
A kg
GSL2S 40 26 23 49
72 60 20 20 M8 250
GSL2L 36 13 66 96
GSL3S 38 73
50 30 113 90 22 30 M10 300
GSL3L 79 118
GSL4S 22 38 73
50 30 113 a0 30 M12 400
GSL4L 25 103 135

B-68




Mold Components

& B i

58 7181 B Eh$H4R a5 (Best Lock 600)

B-69

4-48

4{EIM8
e

H

GBL
L 70 R ‘¢’|
(D MM -t
—/"
o
g |®
0’1 \_/ &j/
o
TN el B =
gl A
3 (]
DO |*
‘JJ\ -+ R s M#&E scM21
25 20 25 R Material: SCM21

A BT EE AR 1B

©3|3R 71600kgkl £
o R E100E B A |k
o E E it AR E300°C

o f

5
L

AN S110kgL T

BN BRRE 2 TIRE R AR
FERREE-REASFAENERBE
HiOaReE. R—REASRPZHENERE.

AERXRAERAGSHBETRHRENN, BE

B, A hiE,

CFIATSY, ARSI RBEERRE,

EAREMRZINEARN, 10kgk T ( NERE ) ,
HE AR A600kgkl £ ( SHIENHEE )

CEEARAmMAEE ( HASUSE3) .

-REEANBEITE, BENARNK

TMEEE, KERWEHE, BEANEUL
bBEIEMEEZ, HFLWE,

CARINEAEERENKOKREER, ERARR

—REEAHE F,

Advantage:

-Tensile force above 600kgs
-Shooting times above 1 million times
-Spring heat endurance 300C
-Molding power input below 10kgs

Feature:

1.Powerful than other mold lock items in
the market.

2.Made of material high-end alloy steel,
high precision &tensile force.

3. Unique spring design enables the small
molding power input - less than 10kgs
(no harm to mold)& max.molding power
output above 600kgs.

4. Spring:water-resistant spring(SUS631).

5. Applicable for big molds with small water
gate.More than 2 sets are application for
the in stallation.

A mm

600




‘Mold Components
= B

#N11%28 Slide Lock (GBLS Type)

GBLS
& 215 275
2{EM6 — .
5T L FL
BT = D
e \<\ s
= C) ()ln 4;
= " [e0]
o 7# ~ L7 o
o
(o B oo
2{EAM6 @ )‘)(\W,_Lé; '
v -4 L s \
BEFL 20 15% 20 | 2fEsEMrL
55

(100kg. 200kg. 300kg#i#& )

M#tE scm21
Material:SCM21

niESE Ihae R (E SRR .
1EEBRBHS TS 8BS HE, SREREERE—RERZIE. (CEREZHHE)
PEAERZAHTESMN, HES, NAZRASHASRSHREEFEMR. ANE, WARBzMBREER, BHE, MhE, FHt+E
RZFEEES
IAKBEANEM, BAEGEE, RERWEHE, EEHLASmZEIEEE, BUEEHEEZ, MEMEEKE.
4FREERTE-8, ENESRBR=E0T:
GBLS-1004 /1#8100kg
GBLS-200$f 77148 $1200kg
GBLS-3004% 71#300kg
KBS EAE AR A — R R 24 L AR

Feature:
1.Applicable for 3-plate pin-gate mold for its scrap cut-off & one-time demolding(especially 2-color mold)
2.Made by precision die casting with high precision.Puller hook is made of high-end hardened and
ground alloy steel.Use heat-resistant spring on 2 sides to give good flexibility, heat-endurance and more
than 100,000 shooting times.
3.External acting force to protect the mold.
4.one size but with 3 locking types available:
-GBLS10-100(tensile force 100kgs)
-GBLS10-200(tensile force 200kgs)
-GBLS10-300(tensile force 300kgs)
suggest to use more than 2 sets for the big mold

il mm

100

GBLS 200
300

B-70




B-71

Mold Components

=EEHS
Hz % £$1(Tool Safety Device)

| L
/ - 7 R
T T T A ] =
Z Y %Y a7
: = \T | S50
o d | kY
T \ o
A &L Le i B

\\/?” ./‘f
‘\\//

.ﬁ%}i(ltem No.) A B C d1 dz Irq |2 |3 |4 |5 |6 hq b1 |1
SZ73/ 12X 20X 50 6x 6 6x14 5x12 M6/MG6| 30 10 24 909, 8 12| 20 | 50
SZ73/16 X 25X 63 8x10 8x18 8x16 M8M®8|38 |13 |30 11 15|11 |16 | 25 | 63
SZ73/ 12X 32X80 10x12 10x22 10x20 |M10|M10| 48 15 | 35| 13 | 2 13 | 20 | 32 | 80




‘Mold Components

& B i

SHA AR
QUEUE D'EJECTION

QUEUE D' EJECTION
AUSWERFER STANGE
EJE DE EXPULSION

>

~—
=

Effort maximal de traction

L2=90 2000 daN
L2=170 6000daN
L2=220 11000daN

Exemple de commande:Réf450L1=300 2 450-300

Tarif prix unitaire en EUR HT

ENSEMBLE SOUS ENSEMBLE A SOUS ENSEMBLE B
Références
450 451
L1 300 400 - 300 400
L2 270 256 270 256 - -
299.73 433.63 299.73 183.34 17.42 133.90

REF. 450-451-452

MOULD OPENING DEVICE
DISPOSITIVO DIAPERTURA STAMPI
TUINCO DEABERTURA

B-72




Mold Components

1’8
REF. 470-
472 2 479

MOULD OPENING DEVICE
DISPOSITIVO DIAPERTURA STAMPI
ACESSOIOS DE TRINCOS

IR

DISPOSITIF D' QUVERTURE DE MOULE (REGLABLE)
KLINKENZUG FUR FORMENOFFNNG
DISPOSITIVO DE APERTURA DE MOLDE FIJO

VIS CHC # 10x80

VIS CHe # 5420

VIS CHC # Bx35

(] % COUPILLE ¢ 6x40

"'s‘t’a

/VES CHC ¢ 12x40

475 @

R=3 "~

%\\ws CHC & 4x12

Exemple de commande:Réf480L2=256 2 480-256

Tarif prix unitaire en EUR HT

B-73

Références Barif prix unitaire en EUR HT Barre d' appui nue
470 476
Li -- -- -- 140 204 254
L2 90 170 220 -- -- --
61.29 70.66 117.42 75.40 83.22 104.03
Tarif prix unitaire en EUR HT
DedignAITOn L L2 Références
-- 220
= 90 473 14.94
Ressort == 170
-- 220 479 17.30
-- 90
Crochet = 170 474 23.59
-- 220
-- 90
Butee fixe == 170 475 b
-- 220
140 -
Came 204 -- 477 23.59
254 --
140 --
Talon 204 -- 478 20.39
254 --




Mold Components

& B i

§H#=4H ¥ Dispositif D,Ouverture De Mould(Reglable)

REF. 470-

-472a479

DISPOSITIF D' QUVERTURE DE MOULD (REGLABLE) MOULD OPENING DEVICE

KLINKENZUG FUR FORMENOFFUNG DISPOSITIVO DI APERTURA ST AMP
DISPOSITIVO DE APERTURA DE MOLDE FIJO

ACESSOIOS DE TRINCOS

N
I {
[ |

0 |O
g BE
g \ \\‘ 0 7
!
> T
o] U 15 | of 10| 20 [12
L2 © |

L1

£
O
.
22
135
]
©
|
ﬁg;ﬁ)
10

40

30
—
N
—
~1-
25
~1-
27

50 o
s’zJ 3
-FICHE TECHNIQUE-

L1 H
140 85
204 149
254 199

B-74




§44540/ Latch Lock SGS

Mold Components

& B i

f—

Stop

Spacer

Rt /Dimension

Material Hardness
M# W E
1.0503 HRECS55°=3"

H L M P(x2) R(x4) S(x2)
SGS-1 22 |66 | 16 | 38| 75 | 30 | 25 | 32 | 105| 10 | 15 | #6x20 | ¢6x30 | M6x30 1 M6x35| 40
SGS-2 36 | 86 | 19 | 46 | 102 | 43 | 32 |42.7/ 153 | 12 | 20 | $8x24 | $8x36 | M8x36 | M8x40| 60
SGS-3 42 |106| 24 | 56 | 124 | 51 40 (50.2| 190 | 15 |24.5| $10x30| ¢ 10x40| M10x40 M10x45/ 80

B-75

HiER: BEFRBHNITEE, BEE2R EWRIER.
Choosing the required length before fixing thescale bar of the cushion plate

E xample
1 FI 61

HHEAREE
closed state

% B iR EN3 16
choose 31in scalebar

8B — B

Mold open for 1sttime

TRl A
]

.31 |
TR

open mold length is 31.

- Salby gL

Mold open for 2nd time

==

o
o
=
;ﬂ

E
Loa
- J

TSR

separate completely




$HA%3IN SZ170
Latch Lock

‘Mold Components

8’ 8B

RERR, FERE. BRENEEREMTRE.
TR BRI EZA 71 A WE—E M,

Designed simple,easytoinstall,the heightis
adjustable when operating. test proved that
youcanchoose one fromZ170and Z171.

40+3 HRC o 40+3 HRC
- Nininmp 2 e
i [T ] = 5 T
i L A | B8 51 | S il‘_ﬁ_
112 e
- —
jom $D
11 -
™ e < T
58-3 HRC 12 < 63
Voo Mmoo Y F —— - = a
i : \
al | =l U=A | 8 58-3 HAC
14 T @ = | 'n‘ i
‘ D.ﬁ \. © | 1] | DS —————— L —
I & e
s nar . B 2
— : e e
Z /5.
-‘7L4 -
!
H 110
- — | | -
19
e —l—
s
17
e
Type | &1 (17 b4 | H1 19 | I8 | 2| b5 | M3 (k2 | N | b7  h3 | M | b8 KB | df I
Z170/1 | 63 | 22 | 8 | 5 | 6 8 | 14 |285| 7 | 6 | 100|125 6 |125|125| 6 | 8 | 80
Z170/2 | 90 | 34 | 13 | 8 | 8 | 18 | 24 | 45 | 16 | 7.5 | 140 | 20 [12.5|160| 16 |[12.5| 12 | 117
Z170/3 |110| 42 | 156 | 9 | 9 | 22 | 31 | 55 | 20 | 12 | 200 | 25 | 16 [250| 20 | 16 | 14 | 125
Type h6 13 h4 15 12 10 F[N] Hmin Hmax h1 h6 b2 b3 ¢D M
Z170/1 | 6.5 | 6.5 | 6.5 [14.1| 16 | 5 | 8000 | 55 | 80 | 22 | 4 | 49 [40.5| ®5x30 | M5x25
Z170/2 | 8 | 8 | 8 [17.86/22.5| 5 |14000| 9.5 | 110 [32.5| 6 | 69 | 62 | ®6x50 | M6x40
Z170/3 |12.5/12.5[12.5| 18 | 25 | 7 |24000| 10.5 | 190 | 44 | 7 | 80 | 80 | ®8x60 | M8x45
Example
f& A 1

B-76




$E#EIn SZ171
Latch Lock

‘Mold Components
= R %

MR, BHLE. BEREESENRRE,
R ERMARHEZI 7o AFmIE—E M,
Designed simple,easytoinstall,the heightis

adjustable when operating. test proved that
you can choose one fromZ171and Z170.

BT

o _40+3 HRC o 40+3HRC
*1 1) =5 | ¢D L 1 o
N - o ' i
. 13 ‘ 6 _
& 58-3HRC
‘?4‘:“‘.-_ S Q
=L o e =
=\ | RN
=5 i |
'—':i—-—'—'—'li- 4
iy
14
b2 | b2 11 b7 | b8 h3 | 14 b8 10 B 12 | i3 h4e
Sz171/1| 75 | 22 |16 | 6 | 6 | 60 | 69 | 6 |140(125| 16 | 6 | 140 [12.5/155[ 20 | 12 | 63 | 6.5
SZ2171/2| 90 [315 24 | 8 | 7 | 73 | 83 | 7.5 |180| 16 |20.5|12.5/180| 16 | 20 | 27 | 16 | 100 | 8
§2171/3| 112 40 [ 30 | 10 | 9 | 88 |103| 12 |250| 20 |25.5| 16 | 250 [ 20 | 25 | 36 | 20 | 125|12.5
Type FIN] Hmin Hmax h1 h6 16 17 111 112 b4l 12 ¢D M
sz171/1] 6 | 6 | 4 [ 6500 | 55 | 80 | 22 | 65| 63 | 5.2 |13.5]/17.5[30.5] 10 | ®5x30 | M5x25
§z171/2/12.5| 7.5 | 8 |15500| 7 | 110 |32.5| 8 | 100 [9.65| 19 | 25 | 38 | 12 | ®6x50 | M6x40
Sz171/3| 16 | 9.5 | 10 [22000| 9 | 160 |435|/12.5| 125 | 8.7 | 25 | 32 | 48 | 16 | ®8x60 | M8x45
Example
fE R
L 3k v

w—
| (-

T




$HAEIN SZ174
Latch Lock

Z174/50

bt | Hit| Hv

50

90

‘Mold Components
= R %

FERA: REMIME, MMEHRE, ReWe, ERAFREN, FERERE,
ARG E R RIRBEHEER, EEELEDE2ENHBEEH. EREELEI20T.
Characteristics: Installation and processing are simple. Design of mechanical interlock is
safe and reliable. Connecting body and square positioning make product more accurate.
People can select corresponding product according to die load. There shall be at least 2

sets on template for symmetrical use. Operating temperature range is 120C.

L5 L4 L3 L2 h5

140

140

40

9.75

130

180

20

180

70

h3 h2 h6 b4

93|16

22.3

15

L6

L7

b3

30.05

b2

40

L9

20

10

20

L6 RERG EhiF

10

M4x12

6x20

F(N)

16000

Z174/80

80

117

200

200

34
66

16.75

167

250

250

34
109

12.3| 22

30.3

20

45.05

60

34

16

15

Méx16

6x20

2700

Z174/100

100

145

250

250

22.25

195

300

300

15.5| 27

37.5

25

60.05

80

45

22

15

M8x18

8x24

48000

Example

1% R

B-78




$HAEIN SLL

Mold Components
R A&

HBETHREERNEEL, BEAEEEALIKE

-
Latch Lock ﬂ_ SRR B E T BN E . T — R B
- BERMEE, SRIEARDEZNEHEN,
E LGOS _ To eliminate the possible break the mold,because it does not
F S @ require any can be changed to adjust or may be connected to
[ — [~ | accidentally drop. Applicable to general or heavy die, each
mold need at least four locking buckle.
L—f‘“ 'Hrl
£ ~ \
i S
, AL
M J_ T
Plug L g N
,-?? ‘-TLS_."F nl
o ‘ %,/ l_ﬂi f
b4 —e

By

Cushion

A5
Locking blocks

133.25

L1908
=" A !
= |
= | ﬁ
oo | e
- . P LDl
I I - e B /%‘\ I -i
e 6083 | 2480 | seo’ ; e ﬁ&i{ .
wo‘\”rz __au;\ LJ"‘“T | |~ ] |
SLL151 = sLL201

R~t Size

G1 NOM. G2 NOM.

H

I NOM.

L RAD.

SLLO51E | 180 | 35 25 16.2 180 | 7.9 116 16 3.4 6 5
SLL101E 47 a7 11.9 24 24 3.5 12
127 22.2 254
SLL151 49.2 | 36.5 12.07| 24.56 24.81 2.92 127 0.75
SLL201 |152.5|74.6| 61.9 38.1 406 |24.77| 37.21 37.46 4.75 15.9 1
R=t Size
Type
P (@] R NOM. S i u Vv W
SLLOS1E 180 7.9 16 3 3.5 12.5 55 8 12
SLL101E _— 9.9 24 4 16 20 75 12 20
SLL151 9 24.81 4.76 15.87 20.95 76.2 12.39 22.22
SLL201 406 12.07 37.46 6.98 22.22 31.87 114.3 25.27 38.1

B-79




$4t$n/Latch Lock SPPL

ERERGHE/D, EREAE, BEREAN. TERFHEAH, THATRBHEAR.
HEMERSEIEFEH. RERETHEM SR, HERENRIRINE,

Small structure,precise mold opening,no acting force,no lockingload,
applicable for low pressure molding.

‘Mold Components

& 8 i

B

0

o |

slide block base %?*Ecushinon BLLN
\\\ i / —| T [+— ’b“"V2‘1*
[~ P . o »
o .0 O o / () A
0 N Bt Bttt sl e e ',
o l_ o B 5 I o e | - |
| SV e " o e /
f Adl, fans
L A3 LECEN A0
A2 i L\\J
‘ A1l ™ —
A -
DR —
~ camlocking block -
S2HEFLM
screw aperture 88 ﬁfhior? \_‘
8_“ /cambase 5\‘“
(6] 6 - .
—
!
A1
A
4+ BUH devide face
@D )
SO
- A\ e
G i_l_—rﬁ
i @X
MEREHE $HEIR locking block
cam locking block
A%k RE/closed 4% Fr /openning
BIEE MEE slide block base cam base #4% cushinon #h8H/plug # K /cushion
RIS%/Type
YP® A A1 A2 A3 A2 B B1 B2 C C1 w SN t W1 W2wz2 L ST SL
HI'B\'HID!ITUI’&
s | 68 (61555 [ 19| 7 [ 26| 19| 7 |24 17| 7 |20| 8 | M6 | ¢6| 6 | 13 |59| 7 [250( 6540
gl 188 |79|70 | 24| 9 |38 |29| 9 |30 |21| 9|30(12| M8 |e¢8| 7 | 16 | 8 |10(300 8 |50
Wi 104|903 | 82 [ 27 | 11|48 |37 | 11|38 |27 | 11| 45|20 | Mi0 |c10| 8 | 20 |95(155|350(10.2| 55

B-80




B-81

‘Mold Components

R’ 8B

$8# 4014 Dispositif D,Ouverture De Mo uld(Reglable)
SDKL31-SDKL32

BISE/Type
B/Type . DKL62)
J]
SDKL31-20312 | SLD18-20322 S’L‘%—” 54 | 206 | Miext | 40 | 13 | 7 | a0
; 126 | 25 | 68 | 104 6.8 Méxt
SDKL31-30311) | SLD18-30321 n?:d%n 60 | 244 | Ml | 51 | 15 | 8 | 46
SDKL31-40311 | SLD18-40321 Igﬁg% 78 | 324 | M2axt | 38 | 20 | 10 | 60 | 17 4 | 84 | 137 85 | Maxi.2s
SDKL71-SDKL72 I_
‘r‘ OIm
= o P | . R i e i e e o A o e e i e A e e e e e e R — O -
QJ ELQ
- -
L25 1 o
24 L23
L22

BgE/Type R size TREE

SDKL71-2071 B 5-30 86
areall 28 |M22X1.25 16 37 315 6 10.8
SDKL71-2072 30-55
111
SDKL71-3071 ] 6-41
medium 34 |M26x1.25| 19 49 41 7 12.8
SDKL71-3072 41-76 146
SDKL71-4071 i) 12-58 152
large 45 M34x1.5 26 65 56 10 17.3
SDKL71-4072 58104 198
>
. P
SDKL81-SDKL82 o — e
I G
s o [ l=yey

B/ Type Rt size

SDKLB1-2081 . 140
’J‘i‘“ 16 12.4 9.8 21 4 6.7 13 M8x1.25
SDKL81-2082] 5™ 250
SDKL81-3081 ’ 160
It 19 14.5 1.7 24 4.6 7.8 15 m10x1.5
SDKL81-3082 280
SDKL81-4081 ’ 200
xa 26 19.5 15.9 31 5.5 9.5 22 M12x1.75
SDKLB1-4082] 19 310




Mold Components
RAKH#

5 STEEF ( Sprung core)
S-PW

L.z
90 0.5 [E
cb—\%os_l ___________ T —_— 1K 021h001
; e
I
GAUG —
= |V - - T < — I [s*
- | I
V'Eosw L& ‘

A Vv

S-PW.060622 6 6.2 22 9 3.5 - 3.5 125 16 18 1.25 M4*36 12 5 M4*16
S-PW.060630 6 6.2 30 10 3.5 12 4.5 145 20 26 1.25 M4*36 12 5 M4*16
S-PW.060822 6 8.2 22 9 35 - 3.5 125 | 16 18 | 1.25 M4*36 12 5 M4*16
S-PW.060830 6 8.2 30 10 3.5 1.2 4.5 175 | 20 26 125 M4*36 12 5 M4*16
S-PW.080825 8 8.2 25 | 115 | 4.5 - 4.5 140 | 18 21 2 M5*36 14 6 M5*16
S-PW.081025 8 10.2 | 25 11.5 4.5 - 4.5 140 18 21 2 M5*36 14 6 M5*16
S-PW.081030 8 10.2 | 30 | 11.2 | 45 | 12 | 4.5 1756 | 20 | 26 2 M5*36 14 6 M5*16
S-PW.081225 8 12.2 | 25 1148 4.5 - 4.5 140 18 21 2 M5*36 14 6 M5*16
S-PW.081230 8 12,2 | 30 | 11.2 | 45 | 12 | 4.5 175 | 20 | 26 2 M5*36 14 6 M5*16
S-PW.101430 | 10 14.2 30 13.6 55 16 55 125 20 26 2.5 M6*36 18 8 M6%16
S-PW.101630 | 10 | 16.2 | 30 | 136 | 55 | 16 | 5.5 175 | 20 | 26 2.5 M6*36 18 8 M6*16
S-PW.101830 | 10 18.2 | 30 13.6 5.5 16 5.5 175 | 20 26 25 M6*36 18 8 M6*16
EHAEA

B-82




Mold Components

@ 5TaE ( Sprung core)
S-PX

o m_

10-0 05

1’ 8B

ey [ o e ;'D—0.0Z
L. —6
[t
.
0.5 ’
= E————— 14502
-G
| ) Mat. Bronze
—
[ f ! l lBgﬁ
+A g l ) )
15x412

S-PX.060630-.. 6 6.2 10 3.5 125 | 60 | - 80 80 2.5 12
S-PX.060830-.. 6 8.2 10 3.5 125 | 60 | - 80 80 2.5 12
S-PX.081030-.. 8 102 | 112 | 45 135 | 60 | - 8o | - | 80 | - 3.5 14
$-PX.081230-.. 8 122 | 112 | 45 135 | 60 80 80 3.5 14
EMAEH
Min. 1
—{ 8[ Q
5 .
le W”‘“-a = 2
Rx0.1 " ,

1 0.1

RG0S

B-83

+____
f




Mold Components

@5 TEEt ( Sprung core)
S-PF

|— not included
|

1’ 8B

4002 - B

R<0.15

oB-02 Goos

L?

A G H
S-PF.044150 4 8 24 6 6 150 12 14 0.8 30 52+2 HRC
S-PF.054150 5 8 24 6 6 150 12 14 0.8 30 52+2 HRC
S-PF.064200 6 12 30 8 7 200 18 20 1 36 52+2 HRC
S-PF.0642WB 6 12 30 8 7 200 18 20 1 36 58+2 HRC
S-PF.084200 8 14 30 8 9 200 18 20 1 36 52+2 HRC
S-PF.0842WB 8 14 30 8 9 200 18 20 1 36 58+2 HRC
S-PF.104200 10 16 30 8 11 200 18 20 1 36 52+2 HRC
S-PF.1042WB 10 16 30 8 i fi 200 18 20 1 36 58+2 HRC
S-PF.124200 12 18 30 8 13 200 18 20 1 36 52+2 HRC
S-PF.1242WB 12 18 30 8 13 200 18 20 1 36 58+2 HRC
R o
L\‘@T‘; 'I“Jl ﬁ\(
N Jzzé |'“"\7‘|l B
R20, S L l\\f 4= \\ N J
iy NN N
‘ Fl F
:5!1; ' ‘
AN

B-84




B-85

5 STEEF ( Sprung core)

S-ED

Mold Components

1’ 8B

______________ == _C__ 1A'002 ﬂBgs
= =
16 30
8005 | 6:005
oE02 G005
{1, oGxMo.7s r— aDgh
B M S=coE———— s
| 1 — — - ar—
II‘ ..J l
85
e A B C D E G H U \% Balinit C®
S-ED.068200 6 12 14 10 14 6 10 0.5 10
S-ED.088200 8 14 16 12 16 8 12 0.5 10
S-ED.108200 10 16 18 14 18 8 14 Q5 15
S-ED.128200 12 16 18 16 20 8 15 0.5 15
FEAEH
© Min. 1
g 8
3
=




Mold Components
= AR

s 5T8%F ( Sprung core)

S-EE

1752

o |
H

ol e __-____‘.rl::Tr:‘ ﬂA BBUS
T
85 oE Max Us-u.us
10
_ 0.2 -0.05
A oAxMo75  O0°° I . -
T m——
Nisxe= ol |SE—— - s, AN | 28
!“y j_ e t—— ;

B A B Cc D E H U Vv
S-EE.060175 6 162.5 9.0 3.5 22 12.5 24.3 88
S-EE.082175 8 162.5 9.0 3.5 22 12.56 24.3 88
S-EE.103175 10 200.0 11:5 4.5 26 16.5 26 111
S-EE.124175 12 200.0 11.5 4.5 26 16.5 26 111
S-EE.168175 16 200.0 125 4.5 30 20.5 28.5 107
EREH oAw7

Rz 0.1
20.1
}
t
a5° )
5 \
|
EH+0.5

—I oA*!

B-86




B-87

Mold Components

#¥5{& #1718 (Double Rack Lifter)

S-DR

1.5-008

0B s

1’ 8B

A-01

Max. L1oo

Lizs

Stroke100 Stroke125 L100 P100
S-DR.221001-X |S-DR.22125L-X 8 |12 |16 | 20| 22 | 12 | 12 | 30 152 194 202 254 6.5 M6 M5 {74
S-DR.281001-X |S-DR.28125L-X | 8 | 12 | 16 | 20| 28 | 16 | 14 | 36 | 185 | 230 | 194.5 | 254 8.5 M8 | M5 | 17
S-DR.34100I-X [S-DR.34125L-X | 8 | 12|16 | 20| 34 | 20 | 20 | 36 | 196 246 188.5 260 10.5 M8 M6 19
S-DR.40100I-X |S-DR.40125L-X 8 |12 |16 | 20| 40 | 22 | 22 | 36 208 266 195 270 10.5 | M10 M6 19
S-DR.451001-X [S-DR.45125L-X | 8 | 12 | 16 | 20 | 46 | 24 | 24 | 42 | 220 278 201.3 280 10.5 | M12 | M6 19




TERR:

Mold Components

1’ 8B

Stroke 100 Stroke 125
S-DR22125L-
S-DR.22100L- S-KR.22125L- 35 (13|56 | 56 |42 (3.7|4.2|19.6| 18 M6
S-DR28125L-
S-DR.28100L- S-KR.28125L- 48|16 | 7.5 | 7.5 5 5448|206 18 M6
S-DR34125L-
S-DR.34100L- S-KR.34125L - 6 16 | 10.5 8 ¥4 7 5 |122.4] 20 M8
S-DR.40100L- S-DR40125L- T |20 14 11 7 8 7 1244 20 M8
S-DR.45100L- S-DR46125L- 9 | 25| 13 | 13 8 8 9 |26.4] 20 M8
DR
STOP
F—
+

I

B-88




00 AR R=0

-

R~25

K-DR.XX100L-160r K-DR.XX125L-12

K-DR.XX100L-8 K-DR.XX100L-12 K-DR.XX100L-16 K-DR.XX100L-20
e

S(-° S(+B° S(-A7

K-KR.XX125L-12

S(+Bf S(-BF S(+RF S(-Bf S(+&°

Mold Components

’AEE#
IEAE >0 A E R<0

K-DR.XX100L-200r K-DR.XX125L-16 K-DR.XX100L-120r K-DR.XX125L-8
K-KR.XX125L-16 K-KR.XX125L-8

K-KR.XX125L-8 K-KR.XX125L-12 K-KR.XX125L-16 K-KR.XX125L-20
K-DR.XX125L-8 K-DR.XX125L-12 K-DR.XX125L-16 K-DR.XX125L-20

0 21.2 28.6 36.4 S(-BF  S(+B° S(-B° S(+B° S(-B° S(+B° S(-B° S(+B°
1 .
2 1139|141 ] 211|214 | 28.3 | 289 [ 35.9 [ 36.8 17.56 17.6 26.4 26.6 35.6 36.0 | 45.2 45.7
31136 | 14.1|21.0 | 21.5 | 28.2 | 29.1 | 35.7 | 371 2 17.4 176 26.3 26.7 35.4 36.2 | 44.9 46.0
4 113.9| 1411 20.9 | 21.5| 28.1] 29.2 | 354 | 37.3 3 17.4 17.6 26.2 26.8 35.3 36.3 | 44.6 46.3
5 |13.8| 142 | 20.8 | 21.6 | 27.9 | 29.4 | 35.0 | 37.8 4 17.3 17.7 26.1 26.9 351 36.5 | 443 46.6
6 | 13.8 | 14.2 | 20.7 | 21.7 | 27.8 | 29.5 | 35.0 | 37.8 5 17.3 17.7 26.0 27.0 34.9 36.7 | 44.0 46.9
7 | 13.8|14.3|20.7 | 21.8 | 27.7 | 29.7 | 34.8 | 38.1 6 17.3 17.8 25.9 27.1 34.7 36.9 | 43.8 47.3
8 | 13.7 | 14.3 | 20.6 | 21.9 | 27.5 | 29.8 | 34.6 | 38.3 i 172 17.8 25.8 272 34.6 37.1 | 435 47.6
9 | 13.7 143 | 204 | 22.0 | 27.2 | 30.2 | 34.2 | 38.6 8 17.2 17.8 25.8 2r.2 34.6 37.3 | 43.2 47.9
10| 13.7 | 14.4 | 20.4 | 22.0 | 27.2 | 30.2 | 34.2 | 38.8 9 174 17.9 25.7 27.4 34.2 37.5 | 43.0 48.2
11] 13.6 | 144 | 20.4 | 22.1 | 27.1 | 30.3 | 33.9 | 391 10 171 18.0 25.6 27.6 34.1 37.7 | 427 48.6
12| 13.6 | 144 | 20.3 | 22.2 | 27.0 | 30.5 | 33.7 | 394 11 47 18.0 255 ZaEr 33.9 37.9 | 424 48.9
13| 13.6 | 14.5 | 20.2 | 22.3 | 26.8 | 30.7 | 33.5 | 39.7 12| 17.0 18.1 25.4 27.8 33.7 38.1 | 42.2 48.9
141135 | 14.5 | 20.1 | 22.4 | 26.7 | 30.8 | 33.3 | 40.0 13/ 17.0 18.1 253 27.9 33.6 38.3 | 41.9 49.6
15| 135 | 14.6 | 20.1 | 225 | 26.6 | 31.0 | 33.1 | 40.3 14| 16.9 18.2 25.2 28.0 33.4 38.6 | 41.7 50.0
16 | 13.5 | 146 | 20 | 22.6 | 26.5 | 31.2 | 32.9 | 40.6 15| 16.9 18.2 25.1 28.1 33:2 38.8 | 414 50.4
171134 | 146 | 19.9 | 22.7 | 26.3 | 31.4 | 32.7 | 40.9 16| 16.8 18.3 25.0 28.2 331 39.0 41.1 50.7
18] 13.4 | 14.7 | 19.8 | 22.8 [ 26.2 | 31.6 | 32.5 | 41.2 17| 16.8 18.3 24.9 28.4 32.9 39.2 | 40.9 5951
19| 13.4 | 14.7 | 19.8 | 22.9 | 26.1 | 31.8 | 32.3 | 41.6 18| 16.8 18.4 24.8 285 32.7 39.5 | 40.6 51.5
2011331148 | 19.7 | 23 [ 259 ] 32 32.1 [ 41.9 19| 16.7 18.4 24.7 28.6 32.6 39.7 | 404 52.0
21133148 | 196 | 23.1 [ 25.8 | 32.2 | 31.9 20| 16.7 18.5 24.6 28.7 32.4 40.0 401 52.4
22113.2 1 14.9 | 1956 [ 23.2 | 25.6 | 32. 21| 16.6 18.5 24.5 28.9 32.2 40.2 39.9
23132149 | 194 | 23.3 | 26,5 | 32.6 22| 16.6 18.6 24.4 29.0 32.1 40.5 39.6
24113.2 1149 | 194 | 23.4 | 264 | 32.8 23| 16.5 18.6 24.3 29.2 31.9 40.8 39.4
25| 13.1] 15.0 | 19.3 | 23.5 | 25.2 | 33.1 24| 16.5 18.7 24.2 29.3 3.7 41.0 39.1
26| 13.1]15.0 | 19.2 | 23.7 | 25.1 | 30.9 25| 16.4 18.7 241 29.4 31.6 41.3 38.8
27| 13.1] 15.1 | 19.1| 23.8 | 25.0 | 30.7 26| 16.4 18.8 24.0 29.6 31.4 38.6
28 13.0 | 151 19.0 | 23.9 | 24.8 | 30.4 27| 16.3 18.9 23.9 299 31.2 38.3
29| 13.0 | 15.2 | 19.0 | 24.0 | 24.7 | 30.2 28| 16.3 18.9 23.8 29.9 31.1 38.1
30129 | 15.2 | 18.9 | 24.2 | 24.6 | 30.0 29| 16.2 19.0 23.7 30.1 30.9 37.8
31) 12:8 | 15:3 | 18:8 24.4 | 29.8 30| 16.2 19.1 23.6 30.2 30.7 37.:5
32129 | 154 | 18.7 24.3 | 29.6 31| 161 19.1 23.5 30.5 37.3
33/12.8 | 154 | 18.6 2411294 32| 161 19.2 23.4 30.3 37.0
34| 128 | 155 | 18.5 24.0 | 29.2 33| 16.0 19.3 23.3 30.2 36.7
35| 12,7 | 15.5 | 18:5 23.8 | 29.0 34| 16.0 19.4 23.2 30.0 36.2
36 | 12.7 18.4 23.7 | 28.7 35| 15.9 19.4 23.1 29.8 35.9
37| 123 18.3 235 | 28,5 36| 15.9 23.0 29.6 35.9
38| 12.6 18.2 23.4 | 28.3 ar| 15.8 22,9 29.4 35.7
39| 12.6 18.1 23.1 ] 28.1 38| 15.8 22T 29.2 35.4
40| 12.5 18 23.1127.8 38| 157 22.6 29.0 351
41] 125 17.9 229|276 40| 15.7 2256 28.8 34.8
42| 12.4 17.8 22.7 | 274 41| 15.6 22.4 28.6 34.5
43| 12.4 1l 226 | 271 42| 155 22:3 28.4 34.2
44 1 12.3 17.6 224 | 26.9 43| 15.5 221 28.2 33.9
45| 12.3 17:6 22.2 | 26.6 44| 154 22.0 28.0 33.6

45| 154 21.9 27.8 33.3

B-89




Mold Components
B’ A E

KEEEFIE ( Cooled Rack Lifter Double Cremallera Refrigerada)
R

E

2
S

~

»

E g8 Xt
L3 K-KR22125L -

\ G
o L] “ !

A0 \

1.5-0.0% . Be
|
N ! !
Racommendad | |
T ! !
| !
1 i
| I
. = HA D AL
_) M-
|
1
r— ':'_‘i"_-"_"
Length -01 ! | 405 =2
| 1
|
- ' :
Ux20-—/

Stroke125

Stroke 125

S-KR.22125L-X | 8 12 [ 16 20 22 12 12 11 16 14 | 282 | 254 | 6.5 | M6 M5 17 | 8-KR.22125L-X-S
S-KR.28125L-X | 8 12 | 16 20 28 16 14 14 16 20 |294.5( 254 | 85 | M8 M5 17 | S-KR.28125L-X-S
S-KR.34125L-X | 8 12 [ 16 20 34 20 18 36 18 18 | 28.5 | 260 | 10.5| M8 M6 19 | S-KR.34125L-X-S

B-90




Mold Components

—)RTHE ( Two-Stage Ejectors)

1’ 8B

S-Z169 l2
g b
SW3 ls+01 ~080 N/mm2
~50 |
I
g —— = —— o 7
T —mmea bl T 4.
1 'w
L™ S - — \ W -
7 A
/ 5W1/ SWo s i
980 N/mm2/ | lg +0,5
1+0.5

S5-Z169/16 16 5 30 5 50 164 112 56 26 1 9 11 M22x1
S-Z2169/22 22 6 40 6 70 220 148 7.5 36 16 12 M30x1.5
5-Z169/30 30 7 50 i 85 255 170 80 45 21 11 13 M40x1.5
S-Z169/40 40 7.5 60 B 70 270 200 98 22 12 14 M52x1.5

D3 D4 D5 K1 K2 SwWi1 sSw2 SW3
M32x1.5 22 60 48 M11x1 17.4 22 5.4
M42x1.5 28 75 61 M14x1 21 27 6.5
M60x1.5 38 100 82 M18x1 26 33 8.8
M70x%x1.5 52 125 104 M25x1.5 35 43 11

{5 A 7R 5:

B-91




S-21691

—)RTHE ( Two-Stage Ejectors)

Mold Components
= AR

Sw

dj
dz
ds

/

EEFT

/

g,

S-Z1691/17 17 65 4-30 228 110 63 | 12 5 3.5 25 4 M24x1.5 M35x1.25
S-Z1691/22 22 80 6-42 270 131 74 ili7 17 6 4 30 ) M30x1.5 M45x1.5
S-Z21691/30 30 95 10-60 340 166 89 27 17 T 5 38 6 M40x1.5 M60x1.5
S-Z1691/40 40 130 14-86 470 232 122 41 27 10 7 50 8 M55x1.5 M75x1.5
D5 D6 D9 D11 B2 D13 D14 Swi1 Sw2 Sw3
22 60 48 M11x1 17.4 22 54 13 12 21
28 75 61 M14x1 21 27 6.5 17 17 27
38 100 82 M18x1 26 33 8.8 24 22 36
52 125 104 M25x1.5 25 43 11 32 32 46
5 =Bl

1IA_AII

B-92




Mold Components

—RTH ( Two-Stage Ejectors)

S-Z1695

8 8B

s -6 - I dslsls
'T ' rrors
I -—k—‘
2 ls
lap]
980 N/mm?

S-21695/22 17 M40x1.5 M52x1.5 52 31.5 50 9 6 36 12 48
S-Z1695/25 22 M45x1.5 M60x1.5 60 36 56 9 8 50 20 60
S-Z1695/32 30 M55%1.5 M72x%1.5 72 - 70 11 16 60 30 86

Eq EZ L3 L4 LS L6 L8 L9 Swi1 Sw2 Sw3 K1 K2
278 141 82 175 17 58 52 10 17 46 36 6 18
329 163 89 207 66 60 19 55 41 7
430 196 106 257 22 102 82 12 27 65 50 8 16
& A =il
. _ i )
A
H L 1] ,
| L I - -+
Tl
I ]: . - T T
-
P & G— iR .-i‘
H; [ Ho |
|

B-93




B iR 1R EE ( Plate Accelerator)

S-EP

Mold Components

8 8B

C=02

Max. N

H max.

M
S-EP.200813 20 8 13.2 25.8 9.4 11.4 6 13.6 5:5 5 15 |®2.5x10| M3x12 125
S-EP.251016 25 10 16 32.3 11.8 14.3 7 17 6.8 6 18.5 | ®3x12 | M4x16 250
S-EP.371522 37.5 16 22 48.5 1.1 21.5 | 10.5 25.5 10.2 8 25 ®4x16 | M6x25 350
S-EP.502030 50 20 30 64.6 | 23.6 | 28.6 14 34 13.6 10 34 ®5x20 | M8x30 800

FEARHI




B-95

Mold Components
REEH

WA IT#25 (Counter) £ #| 7= fh(Patented Product )

SLD Mold Counter positively monitor mold usage by
tracking activity for the life of tool,for precisely knowing
the pressing times of molds.

,//,//
< . COUNTER
W\ ) 89999994
i / e 10
48 A B 7 Digits ;
e <126
S : \PL
g 5
- ‘,,/{\‘. M4 SHCS(2)
e = x25mm long i i . .
\ \'38 N v/ Design and made in Taiwan.
B oS N ) .
SLDCP-1 4 S8R v Two mounting styles are available for easy
Parting line Mount # ~ 5, 4% i% install ation of the mold counter.
[M Glass filled Nylon #+ % : R 4 o 75 45 4 o A . o
Hex Socket Screws x2(M4x25) Working perfectly under(120°C/250 'F)
Bt 1955 A SR 4MAX25® # v/ 7 digits(0000000-9999999)
‘ v/ Non resettable design.
v Pure mechanical design
V' Stainless steel used for inner metal part.
Working available under water.
» B, v AR A RHE T EAARBE AR R R, R
B R & B AE A R E AL E e R4
Vo O FERTEREESOEY S
\ . [\ W MR AT A A BORT B iR A9 4, 4R 120 L 160 X
O ) S e sHEs(2) RAEAT I A BB E S, TAMLERAR &
\< X30mm long ) SIS R
SLDCE-1 < ; — o ; :
v HAAMAGTELENFTETE LT, TARFMER
Extrnal Mount 4} 4 A9 4% it PRt b, 2B R B AR, AKFF
"No Pocket Machining Necessary" PR 89 IR P A% ST O B AR AE AR )
[ Block; Blackering S45C #% 4t %« 4, & 2 / .
Hex Socket Screws x4 M4x25 ¥ A#ATAL 1.5mm — 2. 0mm
Sedh: st R IR MAx25w /o EESEA R EEAE®] . Smm - 2.0mmE T3
* MPSE-7-MRSP-7x1+S45C Block x 1 v REERTESSEREL. S -2 ot
Vo RTHREAGFR IR, TR ELTEGE AN
o, B AR R A E B
v efEEEEEE (0000000 —9999999) #4572 4 K HR 409

Ak
W -




s (Spring)

Mold Components

& B i

0
D o
+0./
d 3o

LT

B £ (Item.No.)

R~ R=t R=t Rt R=f
(0*d*L) | (D*d*L) { (D*d*L) (D*d*L) (D*d*L) (D*d*L) (D*d*L)
6X3X15 12X6X20 16X8X70 22X11X25 27X13.5X40 35X17.5X70 60X30X70
6X3X20 12X6X25 | [16X8BX75 22X11X30 27X13.5X45 35X17.5X75 60X30X80
B6X3X25 12X6X30 16X8X80 22X11X35 27X13.5X50 35X17.5X80 60X30X90
6X3X30 12X6X35 | |16X8X90 22X11X40 27X13.5X55 35X17.5X90 60X30X100
6X3X35 12X6X40 | |[16X8X100 22X11X45 27X13.5X60 35X17.5X100 60X30X125
6X3X40 12X6X45 | [18X9X25 22X11X50 27X13.5X65 35X17.5X125 60X30X150
6X3X45 12X6X50 18X9X30 22X11X55 27X13.5X70 35X17.5X150 60X30X175
6X3X50 12X6X55 | [18X9X35 22X11X60 27X13.5X75 35X17.5X175 60X30X200
6X3X55 12X6X60 | [18X9X40 22X11X65 27X13.5X80 35X17.5X200 60X30X250
6X3X60 12X6X65 | [18X9X45 22X11X70 27X13.5X90 40X20X40 60X30X300
8X4X15 12X6X70 18X9X50 22X11X75 27X13.5X100 40X20X50 60X30*350
8X4X20 12X6X75 | |18X9X55 22X11X80 30X15X25 40X20X60 60X30X400
8X4X25 12X6X80 18X9X60 22X11X90 30X15X30 40X20X70 60X30X450
8X4X30 14X7X25 | |[18X9X65 22X11X100 30X15X35 40X20X80 60X30X500
8X4X35 14X7X30 18X9X70 22X11X125 30X15X40 40X20X90
8X4X40 14X7X35 | [18X9X75 22X11X150 30X15X45 40X20X100
8X4X45 14X7X40 18X9X80 25X12.56X25 30X15X50 40X20X125
8X4X50 14X7X45 | [18X9X90 25X12.5X30 30X15X55 40X20X150
8X4X55 14X7X50 | |[18X9X100 25X12.56X35 30X15X60 40X20X175
8X4X60 14X7X55 | [20X10X25 25X12.5X40 30X15X65 40X20X200
8X4X70 14X7X60 | [20X10X30 25X12.5X45 30X15X70 40X20X250
8X4X80 14X7X65 | [20X10X35 25X12.5X50 30X15X75 40X20X300
10X5X20 || 14X7X70 | |20X10X40 25X12.5X55 30X15X80 50X25.5X50
10X5X25 || 14X7X75 | |20X10X45 25X12.5X60 30X15X90 50X25.5X60
10X5X30 || 14X7X80 | [20X10X50 25X12.5X65 30X15X100 50X25.5X70
10X5X35 || 14X7X90 | [20X10X55 25X12.5X70 30X15X125 50X25.5X80
10X5X40 | 16X8X25 | |20X10X60 25X12.5X75 30X15X150 50X25.5X90
10X5X45 || 16X8X30 | |20X10X65 25X12.5X80 30X15X175 50X25.5X100
10X5X50 || 16X8X35 | |20X10X70 25X12.5X90 30X15X200 50X25.5X125
10X5X55 || 16X8X40 | |20X10X75 25X12.5X100 35X17.5X40 50X25.5X150
10X5X60 || 16X8X45 | |20X10X80 25X12.5X125 35X17.5X45 50X25.5X175
10X5X65 || 16X8X50 | [20X10X90 25X12.5X150 35X17.5X50 50X25.5X200
10X5X70 || 16X8X55 | [20X10X100 | 27X13.5X25 35X17.5X55 50X25.5X250
10X5X75 || 16X8X60 | [20X10X125 | | 27X13.5X30 35X17.5X60 50X25.5X300
10X5X80 || 16X8X65 | |20X10X150 | 27X13.5X35 35X17.5X65 60X30X60

JTHISEHI(Order): TF DxdxL

B-96




BES 7

'Mold Components

& B i

FDACHIH#HE 2 (7l f5)(FDAC Ejector Sleeve)

g
i
j S

T

- SphE M{E BEE HE
#%5E (Item No.) HO.TO
V us M3 !-005
FDAC-4x8 4 2-2.5
8
FDAC-4.5x8 4.5 2-3
3
FDAC-5X10 5 2-3.5 .
FDAC-5.5X10 5.5 2:4
FDAC-6X12 6 2-4.5
FDAC-6.5x12 6.5 25 | 12
FDAC-7x12 [ i
FDAC-8x 14 8 Al 5
14
FDAC-9x 14 9
3.5-7
FDAC-10%16 10
16
FDAC-11X16 11
3.5-8
FDAC-12%20 12 20 | 7

wE ME AE
g6  H5

05~3

-0.002
-0.008

3.01~6

-0.004
-0.012

6.01~10

-0.005
-0.014

10.0~-18

-0.006
-0.017

18.01-30

-0.007
-0.020

30.01~50

-0.009
-0.025

50.01~80

-0.010
-0.029

(50~200)(201~300)(301~400)(401~500)(501~600)(601~700)(701~)

& Product

FDACE &7l

£ &Model

DSFA

M#F ®Material
FDAC

M@EEEHardness BE{rUnit

Nitrided
FE(Surface)HvI00~
A &l Core)HRC40-45




=y

Mold Components

12 8 i

FDACH ) 5144 &= 1% (5 f27) (FDAC Stepped Ejector Sleeve)

ShE1 ShE2 AE TRE WA

05~3

EE AR AR
& g6 H5

-0.002 | +0

-0.008 | +0.004

-0.004 +0

3016 | v'012 | +0.008

-0.005 +0

501710 | 9014 | +0.006

-0.008 +0

100-18) 0,017 | +0.008

|18.01~30| -9:007 | +0

-0.020 | +0.009

130.01-50

-0.009 +0
-0.025 | +0.011

|50.01~g0| -9-010 | +0

-0.029 | +0.013

4 5% (I1tem No.) o 0 °
Doos Pg6 Vvus H.oa Toos

FDACSJ-4 X 8 4 2~2.5

8
FDACSJ-4.5X8 4.5 2-3
FDACSJ-5x10 5 2-3.5

10
FDACSJ-55X10]| 5.5 2-4
FDACSJ-6X12 6 2-4.5
FDACSJ-6.5X12| 6.5 2-5 12

3~1

FDACSJ-7 X 12 7 2555
FDACSJ-8 14 8 3-6 5

14
FDACSJ-9x 14 9

3.5-7

FDACSJ-10 <16 10

16
FDACSJ-11X16 14

3.5-8

FDACSJ-12X 20 12 20 7

(50~200)(201~300)(301~400)(401~500)(501~600)(601~700)(701~)

#£SModel

M#F EMaterial MIEEHardness B {irUnit

& Product

FDACX ¥ 5] f&

DSFB

FDAC

Nitrided

Z [H(Surface)HvB00~
M E(Core)HRCA40~45 mm

B-98




'Mold Components

& B i

SKH51{& 4R 83 #§(HSS Straight Ejector Pin (DIN standard)

B-99

e
o5
ok
L%

#R5E (Item No.)

-

SKH51DG-1.5% 3 1.5 3 1.5
SKH51DG-2.0X 4 2.0 4
SKH51DG-2.2X 4 22 5
SKH51DG-2.5X 5 2.5 5
SKH51DG-2.7X 5 2.7

SKH51DG-3.0X 6 3.0 6
SKH51DG-3.2% 6 3.2

SKH51DG-3.5X 7 3.5 7
SKH51DG-3.7X 7 3.7

SKH51DG-4.0% 8 4.0 3
SKH51DG-4.2X 8 4.2 8
SKH51DG-4.5% 8 4.5

SKH51DG-5.0X10 5.0

SKH51DG-5.2X10 52 10
SKH51DG-5.5X10 5.5

SKH51DG-6.0x12 6.0

SKH51DG-6.2X12 6.2

SKH51DG-6.5%12 6.5 12
SKH51DG-7.0x12 7.0

SKH51DG-7.5x12 7.5

SKH51DG-8.014 8.0 5
SKH51DG-8.2X14 8.2 14
SKH51DG-9.0%14 9.0

SKH51DG-9.5%14 9.5

SKH51DG-10.0>46 10.0 16
SKH51DG-11.0 <16 11.0

SKH51DG-12.0>20 12.0 20 7

X

0.5~3

Shm
gb
-0.002
-0.008

3.01-6

-0.004
-0.012

6.01~10

-0.005
-0.014

10.0~18

-0.006
-0.017

18.01~30)

-0.007
-0.020

(100)(125)(160)(200)(250)(315)

fh#&Product

SKH51 Ta &t

f5Model

DPHA

SKH51 M2

M#f EMaterial

M EHardness
HRC58 ~62

B {7 Unit




Mold Components

12 8 i

SKD6 15 fE#2 5144 HWS Nitrided Straight Ejector Pin (DIN standard)

wE hE

7] g6
-0.002
-0.008
-0.004
-0.012
-0.005
-0.014
-0.0086
-0.017

30| 0.007
18.01~30| 2027

0.5~-3

3.01~6

6.01~10

BYL ]
. 10.0~18

4w e% (Item No.)
SKD61DHDG-1.5% 3 15 3 1.5
SKD61DHDG-2.0x 4 2.0 &
SKD61DHDG-2.2 X 4 2.2 5
SKD61DHDG-2.5X 5 2.5 5
SKD61DHDG-2.7X 5 2.7
SKD61DHDG-3.0X 6 3.0 6
SKD61DHDG-3.2X 6 3.2
SKD61DHDG-3.5X 7 3.5 -
SKD61DHDG-3.7X 7 3
SKD61DHDG-4.0X 8 4.0 3
SKD61DHDG-4.2X 8 4.2 8
SKD61DHDG-4.5X 8 4.5
SKD61DHDG-5.0x 10 5.0
SKD61DHDG-5.2% 10 5.2 10
SKD61DHDG-5.5% 10 | 55 (100)(125)(160)(200)(250)(315)(400)(500)(630)(800)

SKD61DHDG-6.0< 12 6.0
SKD61DHDG-6.2X 12 6.2
SKD61DHDG-6.5% 12 6.5 12
SKD61DHDG-7.0%x 12 70
SKD61DHDG-7.5% 12 7.5
SKD61DHDG-8.0x 14 8.0 5
SKD61DHDG-8.2% 14 8.2

SKD61DHDG-9.0 X 14 9.0 w
SKD61DHDG-9.5X 14 9.5

SKD61DHDG-10.0 X16 10.0 16
SKD61DHDG-11.0X16 11.0

SKD61DHDG-12.0 X20 12.0 20
SKD61DHDG-14.0 %22 14.0 22 7

SKD61DHDG-16.0 22 16.0

fh#&Product 8% Model M+ EMaterial MIEEHardness EfIUnit

i1 SKD1H13 | #ME(Surface)Hva00~
SHORRRS DPSA 1.2343 K ER(Core)HRC40 = ~45° | T




B-101

'Mold Components

4R 5 (Item No.)

& B i

SKD614 & & # 8+ HWS Hardened Ejector Pin (DIN standard)

0
SKD61QYDG-1.5%X 3 1:5 3 1.5
| SKD61QYDG-2.0x 4 | 2.0 3
SKD61QYDG-2.2X 4 22 2
SKD61QYDG-2.5X 5 2.5 5
SKD61QYDG-2.7X 5 2.7
SKD61QYDG-3.0¢ 6 3.0 8
SKD61QYDG-3.2X 6 3.2
| SKD61QYDG-3.5% 7 3.5 7
| SKDB61QYDG-3.7% 7 3T
| SKD61QYDG-4.0x 8 4.0 3
SKD61QYDG-4.2x 8 4.2 8
SKD61QYDG-4.5X 8 4.5
SKD61QYDG-5.0x 10 5.0
SKD61QYDG-5.2X 10 5.2 10
| SKD61QYDG-5.5X10 55
SKDB61QYDG-6.0x 12 6.0
SKDB1QYDG-6.2x12 6.2
SKD61QYDG-6.5X12 6.5 12
SKD61QYDG-7.0Xx12 7.0
SKD61QYDG-7.5X12 7.5
SKD61QYDG-8.0X 14 8.0
SKD61QYDG-8.2X 14 8.2 14 5
| SKD61QYDG-9.0x 14 9.0
SKD61QYDG-9.5X 14 9.5
SKD61QYDG-10.0x16 10.0 16
SKD61QYDG-11.0X16 11.0
| SKD61QYDG-12.0:x20 120 20
_ SKD61QYDG-14.0x22 14.0 22 7
SKD61QYDG-16.0x22 16.0

(100)(125)(160)(200)(250)(315)(400)(500)(630)(800)

0.5-3

hE
g6
-0.002
-0.008

3.01-6

-0.004
-0.012

6.01~-10

-0.005
-0.014

10.0~18

-0.006
-0.017

18.01~30

-0.007
-0.020

fn & Product

¥ Model

M#F FMaterial

MBEEHardness HEfrUnit

SKD6 1@k Nitrided

DPNA

SK
1

.2343

D61 H13

HRC50°~54°




Mold Components

=EEEHS
WS# i 58 WS Ejector Pin (DIN standard)

ot

HEHE

| 0.5~3

e
gé
-0.002
-0.008

3.01-6

-0.004
-0.012

| 6.01-10

-0.005
-0.014

[
10.0~18

-0.006
-0.017

{18.01~30]
L

-0.007
-0.020

4R % (Item No.)

WSQY- 1.5x% 3 1.5 3 1.5
WSQY- 2.0x 4 2.0 .
WsQy-2.2x 4 2.2 -
WSQY-25x 5 2.5 5
WsSQY-27x 5 2.7

WSQY- 3.0x 6 3.0 &

WSQY- 3.2x 6 3.2

WSQY-3.5x% 7 3.5 .

WSQY- 3.7x 7 3.7

WSQY- 4.0x 8 4.0 5
WSQY- 4.2x 8 4.2 8
WSQY-45x 8 4.5

WSQY- 5.0% 10 5.0

WSQY-5.2x 10 5.2 10

WSQY- 55x 10 5.5 (100)(125)(160)(200)(315)(400)(500)(630)(800)
WSQY- 6.0x 12 6.0

WSQY- 6.2x 12 6.2

WSQY- 6.5x 12 6.5 12

WwsQyY- 7.0x 12 7.0

WSQY- 7.5x 12 7.5

WSQY- 8.0x 14 8.0 5
WSQY- 8.2x 14 8.2 -
WSQY-9.0x 14 9.0

WSQY- 9.5x 14 9.5

WSQY-10.0x16 10.0 i
WSQY-11.0x16 11.0

WSQY-12.0x20 12.0 20
WSQY-14.0x22 14.0 55 7
WSQY-16.0x22 16.0

fn&Product 8% Model MAtEMaterial MIEEHardness

4 SUJ2 100cr6
W2 T8 54 DPUA 172067

HRC58 ~62

B frUnit

mm




B-103

'Mold Components

& B i

SKH5 18 &5 51 14 (5 1% $f) (HSS Stepped Ejector Pin)

st =
= I - e
;I N ]> ‘Hdgﬁ

&

4 9% (Item No.)

ShE1
D

g6

k3

5hiE2

dge

SKH51SJGS-1.5%0.6 0.6 1.5
SKH51SJGS-1.5x%0.8 1.5 0.8 3
SKH518JGS-1.5% 1.0 1.0

SKH51SJGS-2.0% 0.8 0.8

SKH518JGS-2.0% 1.0 1.0

SKH51SJGS-2.0% 1.2 £e 1.2 2
SKH51SJGS-2.0% 1.5 1.5 2
SKH51SJGS-2.5%0.8 0.8

SKH518JGS-2.5% 1.0 1.0

SKH518JGS-2.5% 1.2 2.5 1.2 5
SKH51SJGS-2.5% 1.5 1.5

SKH518JGS-2.5% 2.0 2.0

SKH518JGS-3.0% 1.0 1.0

SKH51SJGS-3.0x 1.2 1.2

SKH51SJGS-3.0x 1.5 3.0 s 6
SKH51SJGS-3.0% 2.0 2.0 3
SKH518JGS-3.0% 2.5 2.5

SKH51SJGS-4.0% 2.0 2.0

SKH51SJGS-4.0x2.5 8 2.5 8

e shE
a g6
-0.002
-0.008
-0.004
-0.012
-0.005
-0.014
-0.008
-0.017
-0.007
-0.020

0.5~3

3.01-6

6.01-10

10.0-18

|18.01~30|

(100)(125)(160)(200)(250)(315)

mm&Product
SKH51 # @RS

ek Model M#tEMaterial M#EFHardness B {iUnit

DPHB SKH51 M2

HRC58 ~62 mm




Mold Components

12 8 i

SKD6 13 35 5t #§(& 4k ) (HWS Nitrided Stepped Ejector Pin)

K ShE
& gb
-0.002
-0.008

-0.004
= 3.01-6 | o012
-0.005

6.01-10| 509

-0.006
-0.017

2 -0.007
18.01~30 0020

0.5~3

10.0~18

ShfE1 hiE2 HE
5 5% (Item No.) )

g6 dge

SK61SJ-1.5X0.6
SK615J-1.5X0.8 1.5
SK61S8J-1.5X1.0
SK618J-2.0X0.8
SK618J-2.0X1.0
SK618J-2.0x 1.2
SKB615J-2.0X 1.5
SK615J-2.5X0.8
SK618J-2.5%1.0
SK61S8J-2.56X1.2 2.5
SK61S8J-2.5X1.5
SKB1S8J-2.5% 2.0
SK618J-3.0x1.0
SK618J-3.0x1.2
SK618J-3.0x 1.5 3.0
SK618J-3.0x 2.0
SKB615J-3.0x2.5
SK61SJ-4.0x 2.0
SK618J-4.0x 2.5

o|o
[e=1 )]

2a:
o

o

o|lu|v|o|lo|lo|v|o|e|n|v|o |
)

2.0

(100)(125)(160)(200)(250)(315)

P e | | o Ry | | e | cmec |y | e | s e

4.0

NN N
oo

fa&Product HK&EModel M# ®Material MTEE Hardness B {irUnit

- SKD61 H13 Surface)Hva00~
SKD61&{t Nitrided 1.2343 B Coraines0 a5




B-105

'Mold Components

& B i

SKD6 14 %# & & 81 #§(HWS Hardened Stepped Ejector Pin)

#R 5% (Item No.)

5hE1

DgG

W HeE

& g6

-0.002

: 05-3 | 5008
ke |y | sors | 008
= 20,005
6.01~10| 90

20,006

10.0-18| -0-09

o -0.007

18.01~30| -0-007

shi2
dge

SKD61QY-1.5X 0.6 0.6 1.5
SKD61QY-1.5X 0.8 1.5 0.8 3

SKD61QY-1.5% 1.0 1.0

SKD61QY-2.0% 0.8 0.8

SKD61QY-2.0% 1.0 1.0

SKD61QY-2.0x 1.2 - 1.2 *

SKD61QY-2.0% 1.5 1.5 2

SKD61QY-2.5x% 0.8 0.8

SKD61QY-2.5X 1.0 1.0 (100)(125)(160)(200)(250)(315)
SKDB1QY-2.5% 1.2 2.5 1.2 5

SKD61QY-2.5X 1.5 1.5

SKD61QY-2.5% 2.0 2.0

SKD61QY-3.0% 1.0 1.0

SKD61QY-3.0% 1.2 1.2

SKD61QY-3.0x 1.5 3.0 1.5 6

SKD61QY-3.0% 2.0 2.0 3

SKD61QY-3.0x 2.5 2.5

SKD61QY-4.0x 2.0 2.0

SKD61QY-4.0%2.5 il 2.5 8

fh&Product
SKD6 1418 I 35 4144

K 8EModel M4 EMaterial MiEEHardness E{IUnit
DPNB ShESIA1S HRC50" ~54 mm




Mold Components

12 8 i

WS i 5 45 (HWS Stepped Ejector Pin)

)] HE
£, & g6
= 0.5~3 :g'ggg
-0.004
-0.012
-0.005
-0.014
-0.006
-0.017
-0.007
-0.020

3.01-6

| 6.01~10

10.0~18

18.01~30]

ShiE1 shiz2
45 9E (Item No.) D -

g6

g6

WSSEP-1.5%0.6
WSSEP-1.5%0.8| 1.5
WSSEP-1.5%1.0
WSSEP-2.0X0.8
WSSEP-2.0%1.0
WSSEP-2.0X1.2
WSSEP-2.0X15
WSSEP-2.5%0.8
WSSEP-2.5%1.0
WSSEP-2.5X1.2| 2.5
WSSEP-2.5%1.5
WSSEP-2.5%2.0
WSSEP-3.0%1.0

 WSSEP-3.0x1.2

| WSSEP-3.0%15| 3.0
WSSEP-3.0%2.0
WSSEP-3.0%2.5
WSSEP-4.0%2.0
WSSEP-4.0%2.5

ol
| o

ik
o

(100)(125)(160)(200)(250)(315)

D | s | | e | e [ [ o iz | D | | e | e
olu|N|IC|lo|lB|N|([O| U |N|O|®
[9)]

I
)

ho| bo
oo

fhZ&Product K 8EModel M#F EMaterial MiEEHardness EfIUnit

SUJ22 T 5 DPUB BlE ols HRC58 ~62° mm

B-106




Mold Components

1’ R

JE £t 5] Zj/Ejector pins Ejector sleeves

BHEFEHETH

i SKH51 R 58-62HRC JZ-AH
bz | e = WEME = JZ-PCM
f————————— s SKD6&1 ERR 900HV- JZ-EX

#® -

3t ) o 8 8 iR B - JZ-PCL

SKDB1 FHER M R 900HV- JZ-743

BAER AL EY 48-52HRC JZ-E1790

—y— DIN N TRER MR R 58-62HRC JZ-Z42

=m SKH51| mE&pL#E 58-62HRC JZ-E1786

1EHERY 58-62HRC JZ-Z40

[ EHER 48-52HRC JZ-CPD

— ‘
TiNE B 022 e A Y 48-52HRC JZ-SP-EPD
At R SKD61| iR 48-52HRC | JZ-SP-EPDS
iRt a 900HV- JZ-SP-EPN
| e =

s = us | i 900HV- JZ-SP-EPJ

REEE %ﬁﬁ! 58-62HRC JZ-EPH
IEHER 58-62HRC JZ-EPHE-B

- SKH51 HER 58-62HRC JZ-CPH-M
- —_— TINEE 58-62HRC JZ-N-EPT
SN E TINZ [ 58-62HRC JZ-N-EPTJ

RER 900HV - JZ-PS

TAIWAN| 4 D61

= i i B 48-52HRC JZ-PSS
" DLCE B 48-52HRC JZ-Z40DS

R SKD61 FHEER 900HV- JZ-Z40B

e REEE 900HV - JZ-B-EPS

b EHER 48-52HRC JZ-740S
" —-62HRC JZ-Z40DH
T CHING 7B 58-62
) CHEUK SkHs1|  DLCEM 58-62HRC JZ-H-EEPH
DLCH & 48-52HRC JZ-S-EEX
__x{:ﬁ o SKDe1 EEER 900HV- JZ-B-EEX
G T E . =R 58-62HRC JZ-HEEX
DLC#E B 58-62HRC JZ-H-EEX
SKD61 = HE R 900HV- JZ-EXS
AlSI | - FZ:E& = =
SKD61 = R 900HV- JZ-Z44
— { DIN | 4 - M:Ei - -
1 c[ — mAER 900HV— JZ-EJS
¥ 1= HER 48-52HRC JZ-EDSF
RHER 58-62HRC JZ-EHSJE
gs | a# e J
g | —— s | B 58-62HRC JZ-ESH
DLCEE TINEE 58-62HRC JZ-N-EETSL
TINEE 58-62HRC JZ-N-EETSJL
KD61 i HE A 900HV- X
TAIWAN| 2l . PS gfﬂ = JZ_SS
-
- 48-52HRC JZ-744DS
TiNZEE KDB1 DLCH
CHING | 2% S G 48-52HRC JZ-S-EEDSF
CHEUK SKH51 DLCHE /g 58-62HRC JZ-H-EESH
#H | DKH51 DLCH & 58-62HRC JZ-H-EEXS
SKH51 = R 58-62HRC JZ-EJB-IMH
| AlSI | = H_E = =
RIS _ R SKD61 i HE A 900HV- JZ-Z46
men ;fl DIN 2% | SKH51 TEHERY 58-62HRC JZ-Z465
SKH51 DLC®E 58-62HRC JZ-7465

B-107




Mold Components

1’ R

T& £t 7 f&/Ejector pins Ejector sleeves

i Al SKH51 IEHER 58-62HRC JZ-ERPH
“7 I 'SKHs1 E 58-62HRC JZ-ERFLIM
=—. SKD61 & it R 900HV- JZ-RPS
DLCJE TAIWAN| 2 i
BIEE SKD61 DLCHEE 48-52HRC JZ-S-EERPH
E CHING el SKH51 DLCE & 58-62HRC JZ-Z465DH
SKH61 DLC# & 58-62HRC JZ-H-EERPH
- @ CHEUK
&% HERFLIM e SKD61 DLCEE 48-52HRC JZ-S-EEJB
SKH51 DLCH & 58-62HRC JZ-H-EEJB
| A8 | SKDB1 FEHERY 900HV- JZ-JFS
— FHl | SKD61 ZHER 900HV- JZ-S
i SDKB1 EEn 900HV- JZ-Z45
: I De] DIN g SDKé&1 R 48-52HRC JZ-7456
Al e 7745 W TgKH51 me 58-62HRC JZ-7451
i A ) - =
e e SKD61 AR 900HV JZ-ESF
EESNF TAIWAN| 2341 [SKD61 i 200HV-~ e
N SKH51 R 58-62HRC JZ-EPSH
oh £t ——————=— JIS 2l
| “ SKH51 FEHER 58-62HRC JZ-EPSHE
; P . SKH51 KR 58-62HRC JZ-EPSHS
S —_——_— JIS 2 il
; d =™ TSKHs1 man 58-62HRC JZ-EPSHSE
ch ——————— IS na | SKH51 fEgER 58-62HRC JZ-ERSH
RIE&t 2 5 32 70 _
SKH51 =R 58-62HRC JZ-ERSHE
TE &1 A 4 #4857 BA:

RIBEENERAR, ESHRIEARZEIREASE.,

1RER. REREEEASHERSS, 10880KNUAM, SEELEFEERY, 2RELEASERERLIES, BIWIZ-AE, JZ-EX. JZ-
PS. JZ-55% .,

cHES, PEREREAEGIOE-08ER, RREAEZ @A, HIWIZ-E1790, JZ-PSSE,

SEEE. SERKEAMASH0E- 1008, EHERAAS+RERLIES fiSKH-s1 5 iHMA = £,
HnJZ-H-EXX, JZ-EPHZ,

AERE. SERERESEGI007MEAN LEEREETESHNER, R EMAAS+RADLCEEIES, HliJZ-H-XX. JZ-S-EEX%.

B-108




Mold Components

1’ B

SPERBRZH AT (kD2 )

#E20cr SAEEIBRE . HRCA0T £2T
SPHIAT R~ #f B &
d1Bfr
12 12 -0.020 12 17 5 4 M6-12
16 16 -0.025 16 20 5 M8-16
+0.015 6
20 20 20 25
-0.030 +0.020 M10-20
25 25 25 30 7
-0.035
30 30 30 35 8
M12-25
35 35 35 40
-0.035 +0.020 8
40 40 40 45 10
-0.045 +0.025 M16-30
50 50 50 55 12 10

SBP BR#EHEH ( HEE )

| o ]ﬁ\>

e

(a]
N
" | L ‘
#E20cr SERIEME A HRCE0T £2T
SBPhiiH R~ # R %
dE &
12 12 -0.020 12 17 5 M6-12
16 16 -0.025 16 20 M8-16
+0.015 6
20 20 20 25
-0.030 +0.020 M10-20
25 25 25 30
-0.035
30 30 30 35 8
M12-25
35 35 35 40
-0.035 +0.020
40 40 40 45 10
-0.045 +0.025 M16-30
50 50 50 55 12

B-109




Mold Components

1’ 8

o

e & R

BGPERBEEM ( Hig ) [H silgrooye ?/_r

Haz
\

oD
@1

#1820cr SMETIEMEREE . HRC60T £2T
BGPE BB R~ # %
BEART dE® nE d1 84 nE DERZEB HE & M
12 12 -0.020 12 17 5 M6-12
16 16 -0.025 16 20 M8-16
+0.015 6
20 20 20 25
-0.030 +0.020 M10-20
25 25 25 30
-0.035
30 30 30 35 8
M12-25
35 35 35 40
-0.035 +0.020
40 40 40 45 10
-0.045 +0.025 M16-30
50 50 50 55 12

B-110




Mold Components

EBBERBEHIEEE ( h#EH )

1’ B

od

|
-~

Q
-0.2

oD

L1238

#8E20cr SMEFIBEE . HRC60T +2T
EBBHIEEERTHEE
BEART A ¥Ld N S EdA e DER D HE &
10 10 :8;8}8 14 +0.010 18 e
12 12 18 RS 22
16 16 25 30 6
oo
20 20 30 Fi 35
~0.020 8
25 25 35 40
+0.020
30 30 42 47
+0.025
35 35 46 54 10
40 40 55 80
-0.015
50 50 70 75
-0.025 +0.025 12
60 80 80 85
+0.030
70 70 90 95 15
BAMEIEAITEE (#£7 ) ] ‘ ~
2| T 73§
R
s v
y
-« L1
L2
#E20cr HEIEEE: HRCB0T +2T
BAGHEERTHEE
EERT A Fld nE MR nE DEE B HEE
10 10 28;8}8 14 +0.010 18 5
P ¥5 i +0.015 55
16 16 25 30 6
-0.010 *g'g;g
20 20 30 FL 35
-0.020 8
25 25 35 40
+0.020
30 30 42 47
+0.025
35 35 48 54 10
40 40 -0.015 55 60
+0.025
50 50 -0.025 70 75
+0.030 12
60 60 80 85

B-111




Mold Components

1’ B

WMIEEE
. ;
O PSS PPy UL
MBJ MS L MBS MBJH
‘IEI” l L "'..
e - —————— -1~ s
Be-: T a
- IEF o 18- e 1ol a g 3
e - e i § -
e - -’ :.:: L
s::::; -'I"Ll'—'-—'-—-i-ti-"-_ “-w-"',‘ ""J
:r.-_ T ..:-.:, OU“U
Bs::: ozt S iseess A
N - » fee
#E: POM ( Ti2Hths ) #E: A5052S
BfE: vE
Catalog No.
Typ: 200 MBJEBE®E MBSEEfE MBSBALEE MBIHEAEME
13 13.3 16.7 40 60 60 80
16 16.3 19.7 2 i 46 65 66 86
19 19.5 24.5 48 70 70 98
20 20.5 25.5 30-60 48 70 70 98
— 22 22.5 27.5 3 48 70 70 98
ME 25 25.2 30.5 P 48 70 70 98
NBE 28 28.5 33.5 50 75 74 105
32 32.5 39.5 75 108 102 152
MBJH ¥
36 36.5 435 4 50-80 78 110 108 155
38 38.5 47.5 —_— 100 118 118 164
45 45.5 54.5 . 110 150 150 21
50 50.5 59.5 JE— 120 160 165 228
60 60.5 69.5 140 190 180 260
ETES#E%I Catalog No.| x| L |- |8 ]
Order MBJ25 x 50 - 50
O A y - =N
MEEHHKEE HERMKPE & 7E B 1R
$0
MBJH ) vBs il STK o v
| | h: _1..
5 & 3
: L tees
QJ _E_- e e . S :o::
= e - R-we v,
fe e o,
! bl 41,
= o —rr——xT——xx :-- 1 oy L 23
T ok AT z
#1E: A5052S #E: POM ( TiE#IHE )
B{E. T/E
Catalog No. = o o Catalog No.
Type MBSZ BB A= MBUHES & £ N Type BT STK
4 4.1 5.7 1 10-20 100 130 12 20
8 8.3 11.7 2 [ 10-30 100 130 13 20
10 10.3 | 13.7 2 | 10-30 90 120 14 20
12 12.3 | 15.7 2 | 20-35 30 120 16 20
MBUH 16 16.3 | 19.7 2 | 20-50 90 120 STK 19 25
ot 19 19.3 | 245 3 | 30-60 70 98 20 25
20 205 | 255 3 | 40-60 70 98 22 30
22 225 | 27.5 3| 40-70 70 98 25 30
25 255 | 30.5 3 | 40-80 70 98

ETAEGI [ Catalog No.| x| L |-[#1&]

Order SGPNH16 x120 - 50

B-112




<%k Dimension

Mold Components

INRLFFAZY (PBA Puller Bolt A Type)

B’ BB

L+o0.1

MtE M EE

BERS

D H
AMrel Rof | A || Ry | A% | R | A8
Size Tolerance Size Tolerance Size Tolerance
SSD10-A 10 16 0 8 0 M6 12 6
SSD13-A 13 - 18 -0.43 10 -0.36 M8 23 8
SSD16-A 16 24 14 M10 25 10
SSD20-A 20 28 0.5 -0.43 M12 30 14
SSD25-A 25 -0.20 33 D62 18 M16 35 17

B-113




‘Mold Components

/N #FCEY (PBB Puller Bolt C Type)

EXICC

%% Dimension

i

& 8 i

o

(M #47%

(Mm@

EEES

129

435 #abig
n d D H
-, R¥ a2 R+ 42 R+ _s=
Size Tolerance Size Tolerance Size Tolerance
SSD10-C 10 16 5 8 0 M6 18 6
SSD13-C 13 ke 18 0.43 10 058 M8 24 8
SSD16-C 16 24 . 14 M10 26 10
SSD20-C 20 . 28 -0:52 -0943 M12 30 14
SSD25-C 25 02 33 . 18 M16 38 17
oL F
10 16 22
21 27
14 30
13 19 35
24 40
15 35
16 20 40
30 45
20 45
20 30 50
35 55
e 31 60
41 65




Z S5 1R% ( Stripper Bolts)

SZ38/...

d3

'Mold Components

k1

12 8 i ¥

|
[
ding

3|

4 | 3 |45 | 95| 10 [M5 | 6 8 | sz38/ 6x 8
10 10

12 12

16 16

20 20

25 25

30 30

40 40

50 50

60 60

4 |55 [11 |13 [ms | 8 8 | sz3s/ 8x 8
M6 10 10

M6 12 12

M6 16 16

M8 20 20

M8 25 25

M6 30 30

M6 40 40

M8 50 50

M8 60 60

M6 70 70

M6 80 80

5 |7 (13 |16 |m8 |10 | 10 | sz3s/10x 10
M8 12 12

M8 16 16

M8 20 20

M8 25 25

M8 30 30

M8 40 40

M8 50 50

M8 60 60

M8 70 70

M8 80 80

M8 90 90

M8 100 100

1 | 6 |90 [16 |18 [mi0[12 | 12 | sz3s/12x 12
16 16

20 20

©

T
swl

N

6 9 | 16 18 |M10 | 12 25 | 8Z238/12x 25
30 30
40 40
50 50
60 60
70 70
80 80
90 90
100 100
8 11 18 24 |M12 | 16 20 | SZ38/16x 20
25 25
30 30
40 40
50 50
60 60
70 70
80 80
90 90
100 100
120 120
10 | 14 | 22 | 30 |M16 | 20 | 30 | 5Z38/20x 30
35 35
40 40
50 50
60 60
70 70
80 80
90 90
100 100
120 120
140 140
12 | 16 | 27 | 36 |M20 | 24 | 50 | 5z38/24x 50
60 60
70 70
80 80
90 90
100 100
120 120




‘Mold Components

=AY
12 IE#(Stop Pin)

#F&:S45C
#E:HRC48
33
e e | B e £
kel
| 03.01 |_
I
AAEFMIEES. #2(Item No.)
Customized available.
SP-16 16 8 10
# K (Shim) .
------ -@d | @D
5 $.01
#F:S45C
EE:HRC48
#S(Item No.) ZD 2 d t
SRA-16 16 5.5 3.0
SRA-20 20 6.6 3.5
SRA-25 25 8.5 4.4




Mold Components
= R %

#.48(Back-up Block)

M+4

co.3
A = L~ 005
| )% -0.015
>
N L ./
h d % //
T 4 7,
A i
1 A 3 @
T o p \*.
= j EEH
T
xEn— +B |
-0.05
_.M—O.D‘?S__

#'E. 718(Material:718)

-0.05

#meE (ItemNo.) L gp1s M
8X6X17 8 6 8 4.3 15C 25C 35C 45 4.5
10X8X22 10 8 8 4.3 15C 25C 35C 45 4.5
12X10X27 12 10 9.5 5.3 15C 25C 35C 45 5.5
15X12X27 15 12 11 6.3 15C 25C 35C 45 6.5

B-117




Mold Components
R A&

BHEERENE(P.T.F.E. Tape for Mold)

#F E(Density): 0.4 g/cm

B E(Width) :12mm
[EE(Thickness) : 0.1mm

R E(Length): 10M

T{ERE(Work Temp.):-190°C~+370°C

i &3 E:0-200C
BE.+£3
Temp.range:0-200C
Tolerance: +3

W EBEit (Mold Thermo-meter)

= ."‘E.n z;ﬁl@ 42 + Ty : :;HE_.E]-E*%E
I = (ltem No.) (T6imb, rasis) E1Z(Diameter) & E(Height) Tompiranis & iolarancn)

NKC-100 0~100 40 13 100°C +2

NKC-200 0~200 40 13 200°C =3

M E5EFE:0-200T
B +3
AR

[ /
N5
£ -

FEETE

I

D45

B E(Item No.)
SNKC-100

3 EHHE =) 18 35 [8:0-200C

e | i W3 |
= \9e

\_“:Q_),

JE= SEESEE
2iS{ltsmNo) (Temp.range & tolerance) (Hﬁ
SSNKC-100 100C =3
SSNKC-200 200C +3 REREE

B-118




MM TH
PT/NPTZ (Thread)

AR

Thread Ring Gage(GO/NO GO)

Thread Plug Gage(GO/NO GO)

B-119

1/4=18NPT JIr 7

Mold Components

A%

4758 (Item No.)  ##B(TYPE) 47%%E(ltem No.)  #FHH&(TYPE)
SK-01PT 1/8PT/G SK-01NPT 1/8NPT
SK-02PT 1/4PT /G SK-02NPT 1/4NPT
SK-03PT 3/8PT /G SK-03NPT 3/8NPT
SK-04PT 1/2PT/G SK-04NPT 1/2NPT
SK-06PT 3/4PT/G SK-06NPT 3/4NPT
SK-08PT 1PT/G SK-08NPT INPT

&3 3 ) 8 IR AL HHESEN LHBRTEY
MW RAR(EAE) BEEGE) R i
STRG 1/8PT RB1/8 G1/8 1/8NPT
STRG 1/4PT RB1/4 G1/4 1/4NPT
STRG 3/8PT RB3/8 G3/8 3/8NPT
STRG 1/2PT RB1/2 G1/2 1/2NPT
STRG 3/4PT RB3/4 G3/4 3/4NPT
STRG 1PT RB1 G1 INPT

e ) o MR AL

RHEERA EREEBRA

BB RB@EE) R A%
STPG 1/8PT RB1/8 G1/8 1/8NPT
STPG 1/4PT RB1/4 G1/4 1/4NPT
STPG 3/8PT RB3/8 G3/8 3/8NPT
STPG 1/2PT RB1/2 G1/2 1/2NPT
STPG 3/4PT RB3/4 G3/4 3/4NPT
STPG 1PT RB1 G1 INPT




Plastic Injection Accessories

Hé#H F IR B8 (Sucking CAP)

X 2B i B 14

KY-®10

KY-®15

KY-®20

KS-®30

=

KLL-®10

KSL-P12

KHL-®10

KHL-® 15

KHL-®20

KYL-®20

'y

A
4 \

KYL-®D30




Plastic Injection Accessories
7 28 R B 1%

HSP-10

BT2-10 BT2-15

BT2-30




Plastic Injection Accessories
7 Y8 i BT 14




Plastic Injection Accessories

X ¥8 g B 4

148 F 38 ¥ FE(Sucking Base)

CN 525 @6 CN 526 @8

CN 527 ©6

HEEAT

50x 303

60 x 353k

M4EE& R

C-04

Hi14& B EEHR

182054

)

X

LB EER

L)

ap- -ﬁ

1210HPWHR B S 4T

ERRXGREE

M5-6 x 4.5 1H




Plastic Injection Accessories
7 28 g B 14

HEERE - S8

H80
PF-80 PCG90 BL-155

C-05




Plastic Injection Accessories

X 28 i BC
14485 ( Shredding Device)

0 i Ye
58Pt H 5 D4 8 2 A B . S LR
| RERREMS, &AFEARSE 5 I [

QARBREBIERER, IBRIGMAEETH
3. NIEFEE, ANIEINERS M AL A

AR ERNREM, TREERAR
SHNBIER, RERAZENIMNEESR

FE R ER
EZ U425 E AR AR

)

% ZOo.D. | 25m/m | 25m/m | 25m/m | 25m/m | 25m/m Kg
= E 2m/m 2m/m 2m/m 2m/m 2m/m
)\*‘HL 3m/m 4m/m 5m/m 6m/m 7m/m ~ B
Material feeding hole

)

FRUIMSTE REGHH

(— ) 18R G H BB 220 ;
2 BiG ST HENBIFL PO E B R B 1-2m/m B & B25m/mz F [ [ 1;
MG EMELER, KEER;

(D)1 EZREHERERTAE;
2 HWEEAFTE, FAAASEET;
SN/ ARIFLE EEAS AR (MAFARESBMENELE) ;
(Z)1EEHEZERR, BFERARILPORET (AR ERHENRTL)
2EHMARALROCEEHBREI-2m/mEER2S m/mZ FTHEME, BAAEMEMERN,

fEdE+tE HERE Y EEYIAEE, 58
HEBEMELRH MEE, FER
/

EmER, Exx.

e LR
B A E
— PS. PP. PE. ABS. AS. PA.
ABS#E
LCP. PC. PBT. POM. 475, [EfE
4 B hEXEERHHERME,
e =33

C-06




Plastic Injection Accessories

X 28 iR BC 1

HEZARER (208, 284 ) Professional Mold Plate (nuts, bolts)

o RAERME, MERER

o —HBiE

o ZHARH, &

[=1= 0]

B&E

&, BIEES

=

A 95 95 130
= B 44 44 44
o @ 16.5 16.5 16.5
e D 32 32 32
E 25 25 25
El F 18 18 18
G 11 1 11
BLOCKHA! ~I'Block size 20x25 20x25 20x25
Appiaatla for ol ata thiskness, 20 - 30 | 25.35 | 20-30 | 25-35 | 20-30 | 25 -35
4= 55 Entire height 76 80 80
ApoenbIS .’?;.Li,gio,ew M12x1.75-96L M16x2.0-110L M16x2.0-110L
20 30 30
Tundlsh”éoard Smm 15 25 25
A B Nes A O 10 20 20

SMART CLAMP
. S

T

1

; — ;
//; L 'IZMTI?‘Y'Q\‘ ,jfl‘l‘, Ir—i 7 'Ei\,‘
Z IREd : //’/7\ Q1
f' T ,[ 15| , |
7 ] \©)) 74 [ \Q)
A A A A / L E T "_4 A

1
! ]
i
i i
i

C-07




Plastic Injection Accessories
7 B Nl &L 14

H¥EEE AR (1208, %84 ) Professional Mold Plate (nuts, bolts)

C-08

o IZHEME, MWEEA
o —EL, BEEES
o LAINE,

I:II!II—‘—l

BES

A 95 95 130
% B 44 44 44
Eh Cc 16.5 16.5 16.5
: D 32 32 32
E 25 25 25
g F 18 18 18
G 1" 1 "
BLOCKJ! *I'Block size 20x25 20x25 20x25
Apgﬂaftllje*f{r:eblmlo\gp\at‘éihlckness 20 » 30 255135 20 3 30 2535 20 E 30 25 ¥ 35
%= %5 Entire helght 67 72 72 iT 72 77
Apgi 5 M12x1.75-80L M16x2.0-90L M16x2.0-90L
=& 19 24 29 34 29 34
Tundish board 5mm 14 19 24 29 24 29
TunIah Board 16mm 9 14 19 24 19 24
SMART CLAMP
T T
| :",::
e .
//4 ‘ | QJ'
ol 7 ®
P/ _ e

- “,

! AN ( —7=

A [ \8 I‘l L ,7"'%)\‘.‘1

2\ Lo L e

/ - i
| . 3 ! o)

| 7/ @ | | \©)

A — = A A — B~




Plastic Injection Accessories
7 %8 i B 14

i U7 B /) 1E 75 25 ( Automatic Spray Release Agent)

B IREE

B 20 S AU

R, BB, RARES
1. BB &8

2RENEE

EHIRE,

33K &

AEENEE

HF545035%

FERRMEHIR.

RPANZHR: SEFANGEREREFAERZRNENEMS D7

ARAHELHAREE, BEREFRZHAR, &
ME R BBR EBEZER, BEHE
AFZHHBEE, AEEAZNE. &

REME R TER ST HR B, SBHRE

AR ESHENX, TEHERBERTEEM,

FEMZNEREXER: EF, €&, &
AERAERERHRESE, RV EFT
ERRERB N ERRE,
rERAEEEEHER, UHHESS
AEMAEREEHER, BH AR
WEREE, ENEMARZEK,

REMEISERMEE, B ATIEER
BMe@EASBEZRS, HEREERZH

C-09




Plastic Injection Accessories

X 28 i B 14

#B 8| == [RR $£ BH(PLASTIC AIR PRESSURE CONNECTOR)

SP-20
| sP-30
SP-40

SF-20
SF-30
SF-40

[ PH |

PH-20
| PH-30
PH-40

2 71358 (Quick Fitting)

C-10

SM-20

SM-30
SM-40

PP-20

PP-30
PP-40

PF-20

PF-30

PF-40

#3(Series)

SPC

SH-20

SH-30
SH-40

PM-20

PM-30
PM-40

SMV i@ #EEE

SMY = E#8H

4 %E(tem No.)  SEESMETUBE OD(A) Fi4l(Thread size)(R)

SPC6-01PT 1/8PT
SPC6-02PT ° 1/4PT
SPC8-01PT 1/8PT
SPC8-02PT 8 1/4PT
SPC8-03PT 3/8PT
SPC10-01PT 1/8PT
SPC10-02PT 10 1/4PT
SPC10-03PT 3/8PT
SPC12-02PT 1/4PT
SPC12-03PT 12 3/8PT




PL LBV AL —i#

ik
PL4-MS5
PL4-01
PL4-02
PLE-M5
PL6-01
PLE-02
PL6-03
PL6-04
PL8-01
PL8-02

PL8-03

PL8-04

PL10-01
PL10-02
PL10-03
PL10-04
PL12-01
PL12-02
PL12-03
PL12-04

Plastic Injection Accessories

X B i EC 14

PLFLEI SR AT — 18

&1E Tube dia. ]

2 ey

o4 01001204016 5321/45/163/8 1/2 34

oads peaiy] §E
5]
4

L @ty

I

PLF4-M5
PLF4-01
PLF4-02
PLF6-M5
PLF6-01
PLF6-02
PLF6-03
PLF6-04
PLF&-01
PLF8-02

PLF8-03

PLF8-04

PLF10-01
PLF10-02
PLF10-03
PLF10-04
PLF12-02
PLF12-03
PLF12-04

& Tube dia. |

=
5/321/45/16 3/8 1/2

N

©4 0‘6 o8 ©10D12

M5

)
&
=
i
=
@
o
a
»
©
@
2]

PLL LAV IR A — 18

PHSM7S f #28R

ik [ % Tube dia. RlgE #H1% Tube dia |
PLL4-M5 PLL8-03 ) x4 PH4-M5 PH8-03 28 el
PLL4-01 PLLB-04 o4 05 08 010012 53214511638 112 PH4-01 PH8-04 ©4 05 08 @lool2 53214516318 12
PLL4-02 PLL10-01 M5 PH4-02 PH10-01 s | .
PLL6-M5 PLL10-02 ﬂ & PHE-M5 PH10-02 |3
PLL6-01 PLL10-03 |%E ;o PHB-01 PH10-03 |fElc o .
PLL6-02 PLL10-04 |l | PH6-02 PH10-04 |3 |
PLL6-03 PLL12-02 |g|1i4¢—4—p—+—— ¢ PH6-03 PH12-01 i,‘,‘ W1 *
PLL6-04 PLL12-03 |&] \ PHE-04 PH12-02 |G |
PLL8-01 PLL12-04 |48 1t PH8-01 PH12-03 |g@8 11—+t t
- PLL8-02 8l . PHE-02 PH12-04 |Z| L )
54 $3E EE gl_ =3
PHF & ER PB TEIR AL =18
Bl 8% H% Tube dia. | B gk & Tube dia.
PHF4-M5 PHF8-03 28 = PB4-M5 PBB-03 2 S
PHF4-01 PHF8-04 04 0F 08 010012 5/321/4 5116 3/8 1/2 PB4-01 PB8-04 ©4 06 OF MIDMIZOI D16 5321451638123 1
PHF4-02 PHF10-01 . 7 | 0 PB4-02 PB10-01 14 L 4|
PHFE-M5 PHF10-02 Eﬂ PB6-M5 PB10-02 |3 I}
PHF6-01 PHF10-03 |f2)5-¢ PB6-01 PB10-03 |fE "8 T
PHF6-02 PHF10-04 |3 PB6-02 PB10-04 || 114 + +
PHF6-03 PHF12-02 |g |14t i = PB6-03 PB12-02 |3
‘ PHFE-04 PHF12-03 |2 ) | E PE6.0A PB12-03 gsg L - P
PHF8-01 PHF12-04 @38 ¢t ¢ PBS-01 PBi2-04 |a@| 12 4 4
PHF8-02 3 P I -, PB8-02 83
1 = ;__ﬂ_ =]
PD TEH] = 1@ 5p 52 PX YRR =18
Bl gE &1 Tube dia. | RugE | &1E Tube dia. |
PD4-M5 PD8-03 NG bl PX4-M5  PX8-03 28l £
PD4-01 PD8-04 o4 ©6 08 010012 5/321/45/16 3/8 112 PX4-01 PX8-04 04 ©6 D8 G0 D12 5/321/4 5/16 3/8 12
PD4-02 PD10-01 — M5 . PX4-02 PX10-01 M5
PD6-M5  PD10-02 |3, PX6-M5  PX10-02 ||
) PD6-01  PD10-03 [{@|"® b PX6-01  PX10-03 |#j/g .
PD6-02  PD10-04 || 14 * PX6-02  PX10-04 |3
PD6-03  PD12-02 |3|,. PX6-03  PX12-02 14
PD6-04 PD12-04 (2|77 PX6-04 PX12-03 |
- PDB-01 a1 == PX8-01  PX12-04 |zP®
- PD8-02 2 oy Ll 1! PX8-02 T
PCFRIZA H 1A
~ J\M
Ao 18 Tube dia. |
PCF4-M5 PCF8-04 2l ol
— PCF4-01 PCF10-01 04 06 08 @10 g2 5/321/45/163/8 112
PCF4-02 PCF10-02 "
7 PCF6-M5 PCF10-03 |3
PCF6-01 PCF10-04 |8 (4 S
. PCF6-02 PCF12-02 (3| |
PCF6-03 PCF12-03 |g| 14 * +
PCF6-04 PCF12-04 |8
PCF8-01 PCF16-03 | &2 T
PCFB-02 PCF16-04 |2/ | )
PCF8-03




PKE &

Plastic Injection Accessories

i 4B g EC 14

PKGH & 1%

HIgE Z1E Tube dia. | I gE & 1% Tube dia. |
- huil 1) PKG4-4 &) L
Pia vt o608 o002 SE214SERE 12 PKGE_4 04 06 ©8 010012 5/321/45/163/8 12
PK8 - + T 5/32 PKG8-6 = o4 5/32
PK10 4 PKG10-8 |7
PK12 13 14 PKG12-10 1% L 14
pe: 4 b= i
H 5/16 HED 5116
a 2
w 3/8 w | 010 3/8
E k]
12 °) o1 12
= » b
PMP& i B 15 PUE &
RIgE \ &% Tube dia. | il & Tube dia.

— PM4 _ooamw  EW PU4 B 1. N
H PME o4 @6 D8 010 012 5/321/4 5/16 3/8 12 PUG 04 ©6 08 010 012 5/321/4 5/16 3/8 12
P Emfﬂ 04+ 5/32 4 EB?D o4 5/32 4

- F =

h PMI2 |8 o 4 PU12 ] o6 04
i PM16 B PUT4 =
5 8 * 5/16 PU1B 3 o8 5/16
g — o
w| @10 3/8 o | @1 3/8
® %
°| o1z 2 2] o1 V2
A3 AT — A
a54 £U 1
Bigk &% Tube dia. \ RlgE [ &7 Tube dia.
- PGE-4 A B : PV4 L] )
PG8-4 ®4 06 GB 010012 5/321/4 516 38 112 PV6 ¢4 0§ 08 010 G412 5/321/45/16 3/8 112
Eg?aﬁﬁ ] v4 5132 ‘ PV8 04 5/32
¥ a PVi0 =
PG10-8 1% o8 14 PV12 18| o8 . 14
PG12-8 =
= PV14
PG12-10 |3 08 51674 PV18 HET) 5116
PG16-12 |2 ]
% 10 3/8 T w | D1 3/8
g 2
(2] e 2 °l ot t 12
ij =iy I = 1@ 455 1
PY YEI =iF PYG YR Z @& &
g
g’*ﬁ %% Tube dia. ] ﬂ%ﬁ [ %8 Tube dia. |
. §¥“ Al e PYGE-4 24 il
ng 04 08 08 mmez 5/321/4 5/16 3/8 112 PYGB-4 04 @6 08 OID®I2  5/321/45/163/8 12
j PYGB-6
PY10 [ o olez PYG10-6 ga bigz
PY12 : #
e ) a0 v vaias [ e s
= —
=
g| o8 516 PYG12-10 |3 44 5/16-4—%
o o
@| ot 318 o o1 318 |
@© L 8
[Of o1z 12 S| o1 12
— 2, —_
PEGTEIZ B &
I =
PE ngj_ = ﬁ BUSR [ & Tube dia. \ mIgE %1 Tube dia. |
PE4 ) _ EW PEGE-4 I 1. N
PEB 04 06 OB 010 D12 5/321/45/16 3(8 112 PEGB-4 04 06 08 010 012 5/321/4 5/163/8 112
PES8
o4 51! o 04 /.
PE10 5 ¥ PEGE-6 5032
PE12 2 PEG10-6
18| o6 14 . i 18| 05 114
PEG10-8
PE14 o =
PE16 = PEG12-8 |
g| o8 5116 PEG12-10 |3 % 5/16
§ 10 S PEG16-12 § 10 3l
@ @
o1 12 o g1 V2




PZA+= &

B

Plastic Injection Factory Parts

X 2B i B

SL# it fd

[ % 1@ Tube dia. | R e BETube dia. ‘

g;zé L . £ . SL4-M5 SL8-04 28l e
PZAS 04 06 08 013 012 5/321/45/16 3/8 112 SL4-01 SL10-01 ©4 06 08 010012 5/321/4 5/16 3/8 112
e o4 - 5/32 SL4-02 SL10-02 [ I
Hoaia ES SL6-M5 SL10-03 |z|MS L

& o 14 SL6-01 SL10-04 [HE . e i

= SL6-02 SL12-02 || [

g o8 T 5/18 SL6-03 SL12-03 3|14 .

2 o Il SL6-04 SL12-04 |2 |

2 a8 SL8-01 SL16-04 |[@|38 I

=] - SL8-02 1

gk ve SL8-03 o e '

1t = A3
LSAEEE PKBE R4 FL i@
4

itk [ %1% Tube dia. | Rgs 1% Tube dia. \
PSA4 Al ## PKB4-01 PKB8-04 P B3
PSAG 4 05 08 010012 5/321/45/163(B 12 PKB4-02 PKB10-01 ©4 08 06 010012 5/321/45/163/8 12
2223 ; ‘ _— PKB6-01 PKB10-02 | | | | | I
PSA:g ¥ PKB6-02 PKB10-03 |z5|M® L
PEALE e 14 PKB6-03 PKB10-04 ||,

= PKB8-01 PKB12-02 | =

3 5016 PKB8-02 PKB12-03 |3 | 14

2 PKB8-03 PKB12-04 |2

@| o0t 8 ~ |38 T . I

© o

@ o

hid Lk vz 1] 12 }

PKDE 247 1 i

W

PKD4-01
PKD4-02
PKD&-01
PKD6-02
PKD6-03
PKD8-01
PKD8-02
w PKD8-03

PKD8-04

PKD10-01
PKD10-02
PKD10-03
PKD10-04
PKD12-02
PKD12-03
PKD12-04

HVFFF 2B BE

EfE Tube dia.
28 #H

©4 06 08 010012 5/321/45/163/8 12

oads peaiyl B

B

HVFF-4
HVFF-6
HVFF-8
HVFF-10
HVFF-12
HVFF-16

[ @ Tube dia.

Al Hl
®4 06 08 G10©12 5/321/4 5/16.3/8 12

5/32 ¢

14

.

51167

3/8

F
&
£
i
=
=
@
o
a
w
©
@
o




Plastic Injection Factory Parts

X 2B i B

& BA 1HEEHE (QUICKFITTING)

JPC [ JSL_|

JPC

Fit&Type  FHEType Hi&Type  Fi&Type HiType  FiEType Fi&Type  HiBType

4-M5 8-03 4-M5 8-03 4-M5 8-03 4-M5 8-03
4-01 8-04 4-01 8-04 4-01 8-04 4-01 8-04
4-02 10-01 4-02 10-01 4-02 10-01 4-02 10-01
6-M5 10-02 6-M5 10-02 6-M5 10-02 6-M5 10-02
6-01 10-03 6-01 10-03 6-01 10-03 6-01 10-03
6-02 10-04 6-02 10-04 6-02 10-04 6-02 10-04
6-03 12-01 6-03 12-01 6-03 12-01 6-03 12-01
6-04 12-02 6-04 12-02 6-04 12-02 6-04 12-02
8-01 12-03 8-01 12-03 8-01 12-03 8-04 12-03
8-02 12-04 8-02 12-04 8-02 12-04 8-02 12-04

HE 4 NEE (QUICKFITTING)
DPC [ DPOC]

WD W DB

Bit&Type  FMType  Fi&Tvpe Fit&Type  HliEType  FAEType

4-M5 8-M5 12-02 4-M5 8-03 14-02
4-01 8-01 12-03 4-01 8-04 14-03
4-02 8-02 12-04 4-02 10-01 14-04
4-03 8-03 14-02 6-M5 10-02 16-02
4-04 8-04 14-03 | 6-01 10-03 16-03
6-M5 10-01 14-04 6-02 10-04 16-04
6-01 10-02 16-02 l 6-03 12-01 16-06
6-02 10-03 16-03 6-04 12-02

6-03 10-04 16-04 8-01 12-03

6-04 12-01 16-06 8-02 12-04




Hose

F

164 4h 4 488 (Terylene Braided Hose)

EERGHHEE (G. M. H. Terylene Braided Hose)

#8 (e No) AAE(.D)SMEO.D)mm BB D (gtiom2) BB (kgtiom)
GMH-02PT 1/4 6*11 8 30
GMH-03PT 3/8 10*15 9 27
GMH-04PT 1/2 12*18 10 30
GMH-05PT 5/8 15%21 8 24
GMH-06PT 3/4 19*26 8 18
GMH-08PT 1 25*33 8 24

f&5%: T1ER B (Working Temp.):0°C~+65°C

H 7RG #h 848 E (Japan TOYORON Terylene Braided Hose)

ASifler N iiwe) __AEIDYAMEOD)  RFEZGgicna) REEDGgtem)
GMH-02PT 1/4 6 *11 10 =
GMH-03PT 3/8 9 *15 10 =6
GMH-04PT 172 P— . —=
GMH-05PT 5/8 — o P
GMH-06PT 3/4 19+26 5 a8
GMH-08PT 1 — o i

&5t TYEIR B (Working Temp.):-5°C~+65°C
=8B EAME(G.M.H. Rubber Wind Pipe)

$R9 (tem No) 4% (Type) PE(LD.Jmm 5ME(0.D.)mm Sl
GMH-R02PT 5/16 8 13 25
GMH-RO3PT /8 10 15 25
GMH-R04PT 1/2 13 19 25
GMH-ROSPT 5/8 16 23 25
GMH-RO6PT 3/4 19 27 25
GMH-ROBPT 1 25 82.5 25

#E5E: TAEIREE(Working Temp.):- 30°C~+100°C
PUSR BB & (PU Pneumatic Rubber Tube)

452 (item No) AZ(1.D.)*4ME(O.D.mm) TAFBET1 (kgtiom’)

Working pressure

PU-425 4 *25 10
PU-4'6 4*6 10
PU-5"8 5*8 10

PU-65"10 6.5°10 10
PU-812 812 8

PU-9.6*12.6 9.6"126 8

PU-13*16 13*16 5

Rt T/EIREE(Working Temp.):0 °C~+65°C

D-01




¥ ( Oil Nipple)

)

A UL

Oil Nipple

.

FAERMME: Bin AR REAERETH, BIREFI: ON-AimZF 8 Bin ZF 84-M,5lt0: ON-3/8H*1/4NPT-M

1L

1.E%iHME

B &gk (Mode NO.) A(ERE) BEMARF) L A/F
ON-1/4H*1/8PT-M |1/4H(7/16UNF) 1/8PT 34 11
ON=1/4H*1/4PT-M [1/4H(7/16UNF) 1/4PT 34 11
ON-3/8H*1/8PT-M |3/8H(9/16UNF) 1/8PT 32 14
ON-3/8H*1/4PT-M [3/8H(9/16UNF) 1/4PT 34 14
ON-3/8H*3/8PT-M [3/8H(9/16UNF) 3/8PT 34 17
ON-1/2H*3/8PT-M 1/2H 3/8PT 40 21
ON-1/2H*1/2PT-M 1/2H 1/2PT 40 21

MR B H M
o V/ 7‘1 L 7 0
/%//A/ G 7
#U2E(Mode NO.) AFEHE ) B (#EEARNT) L A/F
ON-3/8H*1/8PT-100 3/8H(9/16UNF) 1/8PT 100 14
ON-3/8H*1/4PT-100 3/8H(9/16UNF) 1/4PT 100 14
ON-3/8H*3/8PT-100 3/8H(9/16UNF) 3/8PT 100 17

it

EmEHRERERGET AN, eREFTETREPEKATH.
MEHRERNGESEIN. ON-AlR F Bl Fi*eR, fli: ON-3/8H*1/4PT*100mm

90/ i g

i
Q0 M MERIZE . ON-Auf ZF BU*Bif F BU*00EE,
50 . ON-3/8H*1/4PT*90kF
PS:HMMESR. Hi. A5, SERLY




Oil Nipple

i
2. F ) M3k h g
A #I5%(Mode NO.) A(EHE) BEERNF) L A/F
ON-1/4BSPI*1/8PT-M | 1/4BSP[ 1/8PT 34 11
ON-1/4BSPII*1/4PT-M | 1/4BSPM 1/4PT 34 11
ON-3/8BSP[M*1/8PT-M | 3/8BSPM 1/8PT 34 14
ON-3/8BSPM*1/4PT-M | 3/8BSPM 1/4PT 34 14
ON-3/8BSPM*3/8PT-M | 3/8BSPM 3/8PT 34 17
ON-1/2BSP*3/8PT-M | 1/2BSPH] 3/8PT 40 21
ON-1/2BSPM*1/2PT-M | 1/2BSPM 1/2PT 40 21
aF
HBiE:

1. B FBARE AERETH, B2 ON-AF B Big F 84K Flin: ON-3/8BSPM*1/4NPT-M
2 HEEM MRS, MREKEFEESW: ON-ARFEBRFE 2R,

0. ON-3/8BSPM*1/4PT*100mm

3. Wk¥EMMBOEEEM, BMRERW: ON-ARZF B Bus F 890, filtn: ON-3/8H*1/4PT*90R

4. HEMER: HELY. B, THEHE

3. F I 3k

& G FisE(ModeNO.)  AGEME) BEEAAF L AF
ON-1/4BSPMA*1/8PT-M | 1/4BSP 1/8PT 34 11
ON-1/4BSP*1/4PT-M | 1/4BSP 1/4PT 34 11
ON-3/8BSP/M*1/8PT-M | 3/8BSP 1/8PT 34 14
ON-3/8BSPM*1/4PT-M | 3/8BSPY 1/4PT 34 14
i i ON-3/8BSPM*3/8PT-M | 3/8BSPM 3/8PT 34 17
o ON-1/2BSP&4*3/8PT-M | 1/2BSP 3/8PT 40 21
ON-1/2BSPA4*1/2PT-M | 1/2BSP 1/2PT 40 21
i

1. B FEIMIiRE A ERKETHl, BEEEIN. ON-Ak FE B FE 2K flin: ON-3/8BSPN*1/4NPT-M
2. BRI MRE, MRHMEREEEM. ON-AGFE BEFE 2R,

fltn: ON-3/8BSPL4*1/4PT*100mm
3. MEMER: MEAY. Hil. TiHH




Oil Nipple

i

4. 5l U158 iHh Mg
A £1%%(Mode NO.) A(EHE) BEEARTF) L A/F
ON-M1471.5M*1/8PT-M | M14*1.5[ |  1/8PT 34 11
ON-M14*1.5M*1/4PT-M| M14*1.50 |  1/4PT 34 11
ON-M16*1.5M*1/8PT-M | M16*1.5[ |  1/8PT 34 14
ON-M16"1.5M*1/4PT-M | M16*1.5[ |  1/4PT 34 14
ON-M181.5M*3/8PT-M | M18*1.5[ |  3/8PT 34 17
ON-M18"1.5M*3/8PT-M | M18*1.50 |  3/8PT 40 21
ON-M18"1.5M*1/2PT-M | M18*1.5[ |  1/2PT 40 21

5
f#iE:

1. B FRAREAFERTH, BESESN:. ON-ABFE B FE 2K HI0: ON-M16*1.5M*1/4NPT-M
2. MBI IAMMmRE, MRAEEEESN: ON-ARFE B FE =R,

filt0: ON-M16*1.5M*1/4PT*100mm
S.HEEMER: WEE, Hil. THH

<l -
A =}

5.7 il T4 58 i M

#5%(Mode NO.) A(EiHE) BERRRNT) L A/F
ON-M14*1.5(4*1/8PT-M | M14*1.5(4 1/8PT 34 11
ON-M14*1.5(4*1/4PT-M| M14*1.50, 1/4PT 34 11
ON-M16*1.5(4*1/8PT-M | M16*1.5(4 1/8PT 34 14
ON-M16*1.5(4*1/4PT-M | M16*1.54 1/4PT 34 14
ON-M18*1.5(4*3/8PT-M | M18*1.5(4 3/8PT 34 17
ON-M18*1.5[4*3/8PT-M| M18*1.5(4 3/8PT 40 21
ON-M18"1.5(4*1/2PT-M | M18*1.5(4 1/2PT 40 21

it

1. B FRAREAERTH, BEESN. ON-ABFE B FE 2R HI0: ON-M16*1.5(1*1/4NPT-M
2. MR LI RE, mRMMEEIEZSEN: ON-AlRFE Bix Fi 2R,

0. ON-M16*1.504*1/4PT*100mm
3. HMEMES: WER. Hil. THH

D-04




#EEE(P. T. F.E. Hose)

ABRRERERES

Hpig EHIERA BNERERE HNBRAFIRETZEERR)
(0.D)(mm) (kg) /mm + 3mm (Intemal Thread)
6/17UNF(1/4H), 1/4BSPfY.
FHS-20 5.5mm~6mm 8~8.5mm 16KG 75 1/4BSPH. .
6/17UNF(1/4H). 1/4BSP.,
FHS-25 6mm~6.5mm 9~9.5mm 16KG 81 1/4BSPM ., M14*1.5(,
M14*9 5[], -
9/16UNF(3/8H). 3/8BSPfY.
FHS-30 7.5~8mm 11~11.5mm 16KG 92 3/8BSPM, M16*1.5(%,
M16%9.5[M], -
FHS-40 9.5~10mm 12.5~13mm 16KG 131 1/2H, 1/2BSP{ ...
HiE.

1. TEIRE-40E~+250F, ERRNEAME13KGESL.

2. EEREEMBENANIBLAEETENRE: HE., 0ER, SN REH4ER, IRBEEEEE E—IREE
TEAINF, thOK, F PR E 4R AT

J.EFMIREHEERNRRAZ: €H., —€—H. €E€RE. #E€Rk0. 2 EHERARES, FHAEL
47, ASFRABTRRAERE

4. FTEEBISEE = /3%, . FHS-20*1/4BSPI" 2R MikEENER LA

5. 8B EEER/NMFI00mmER AL ZEL0~5mm, XF300mmbd E, 22 E40~10mm.

6HEIFEERFL. ERIBEMN, EREFREMNVE LIRS, EPFTHEEHBARDA,

D-05




Hose
=]

44 4 48 T R A2 B (Wire Braided Hydraulic Rubber Hose)

EIRES EHIERA SOMEHFER  NEA(RTIRE S EIREK)
(O.D)(mm) (kg) /mm + 3mm (Intemal Thread)

6/17UNF(1/4H). 1/4BSP,
2BR-02H 5.5mm~6mm 15.5~16.5mm 40MPA 100 M??gPﬁlﬂ. M14*1.50%.
2BR-025H| 8mm-8.5mm | 16mm-18mm|  35MPA 120 NG5 e RPIBTa5ES

9/16UNF(3/8H). 3/8BSPM,
2BR-03H| 9.5mm~10mm 18.5~19mm 33MPA 130 3/8BSPM, M18*1.5(h,
M18*1.5M, M20*1.5

1/2H, 1/2BSP, 1/2BSP

2BR-04H| 12.5mm-~13mm | 22mm-23mm | 27.5MPA 180 gl
2BR-05H| 15.5mm~16mm | 25mm-26mm |  25MPA 200 M261.5,M27°1.5

"3/4H,3/4BSPT . 3/4BSPT)
2BR-06H| 18.5mm-~19mm | 30mm~31mm | 21.5MPA 240 o e
2BR-08H| 24.5mm-~25mm | 38mm~39mm | 16.5MPA 300 |11 BSPA. TBSPRL
i

1. T{EiBBE-40BE~+1008,

2. oEEMmBHNBAZEELRE: HE., 00FE ., G/ KE45EE, REBEEEEE. £—mBES
5 EF, OK, ERIRMEARRI A,

. EFMIRZEHAURNETFTE: 5. —€—H. 2#E8F0. €2Rpn. €E€'EHkARESE, HHMEL
B4550, BlSiFRE RN A ERIE.

4 FTEERISEE Sk, f0. 2BR-02H*1/4BSP* ¢ R MinEENER kA

5. 8FREER/NTFI00mmEUAAZEL0~5mm, X F300mmid £, 2A=40~10mm.

D-06




:Whetstone tools

EHE£EVHRT

2 .
@ e
[ 3
&, g “
W&, %
g *
@u, & @
4§§* 3 1
5 N
.m-‘ - 'f@_?
i ity . '
ke, -7~\ i
<n 2 \‘
P g [
Tty A0- 2b5 "“*\"‘_

MmATH

A& .
FHSHENEHEFEME (WA) FIAVITRIFIFIEDEREMNESR. HIREENE, MEBENE, TS, ERTHENT, £EE

BE%E. mAMITUERBENMT,

320#

120#
400#

240#

6004
800#

1000#

12004#

1500#

2000#

3000#

1.5x6x100
2x6x100
3x6x100

1.5x13x100
3x13x100

*ER R AR R E R R

120 180

150

HamRiE
EHIEE

120 160 180

3x3x150

220
220

3x6x150

320
320

400

6x6x150

600

400

3x13x150

800

1000

5x13x150

1200
600

3000
900




Whetstone tools

mATH

EBGessweinjfifa ( American Gesswein Whetstone )
Finishing Stones For Mold & Die Polishing

REETEAL, BENRER, BAERANE, 8, NRASFSENRETE, REXEEF. BES)IKNERK, DEEFRTEE.

150# 0010 150# 2101 1504 2102
220# 0020 220# 2201 2204# 2202
5/32"x5/32"x4 3204# 0030 1/4"x1/8"x6" 320# 2301 5/32"x5/32"x4 3204# 2302
400# 0040 400# 2401 400# 2402
600# 0060 600# 2601 600# 2602
900# 0090 900# 2901 900# 2902

i
i

HLE/Grit BRSR/Item# FLE/Grit  ERSE/Item#

150# 2103 1504 2104
220# 2203 2204 2204
1/2"x1/8"x6" 320# 2303 1/2"x1/4"x6" 3204 2304
400# 24083 4004# 2404
600# 2603 600# 2604
900# 2903 900# 2904

HAERBRLENME, BTHRARRAOEM, NEFELENAMT, SHilEAFFETHAmERDE.,

T | T
2204# 1002 2204 1201 2204 1202

5/32"x5/32"x4 320# 1003 1/4"x1/8"x6" 320# 1301 1/4"x1/4"x6" 320# 1302
4004# 1004 400# 1401 4004 1402
600# 1006 600# 1601 600# 1602

2204# 1203 220# 1204
1/2"x1/8"x6" 320# 1303 1/2"x1/4"x6" 320# 1304
400# 1403 4004# 1404
600# 1603 600# 1604

"HENFIERAERIZEAHB R
HigiRiE 1000 1200

EHEHE 120 160 180 220 320 400 600 900

F-02




Whetstone tools

mATH

EFHGessweinifia ( American Gesswein Whetstone )

HATHESKENIENRET, &
ERtIHIhE. AFHEsx, RABRE

120# 0610 120# 6122 120# 6121
180# 0620 180# 6182 180# 6181
5/32"x5/32"x4 2204# 0622 1/4"x1/4"x6" 220# 6202 1/4"x1/8"x6" 220# 6201
3204# 0630 3204# 6302 320# 6301
4004# 0640 400# 6402 4004 6401
6004# 0660 600# 6802 600# 6601
120# 8120 1204 6123 120# 6124
180# 6180 180# 6183 1804 6184
1/2"%1/16"x6 2204# 6200 1/2"x1/8"x6" 220# 6203 1/2"x1/4"x6" 2204 6204
320# 6300 320# 6303 3204# 6304
4004 6400 400# 6403 4004 6404
6004# 6600 600# 6803 600# 6604
EEESNEE, ATENTEENE 120# 0510 1204 5101

Wi, REERODEES, AAK
RAFMFEIFEA, BLE1204ZF 12004 180# 0518 180# 5001
L PEE 5/32"x5/32"x4" 220# 0520 1/4"x1/6"x6" 220# 5201
- K 320# 0530 3204# 5301
- '# ‘-— e 400# 0540 4004# 6401
T ;_‘_‘ 600# 0660 6004 5601
120# 5104 120# 5103 120# 5102
180# 5004 180# 5003 1804 5002
1/2"x1/14"x6" 2204# 5204 1/2"x1/8"x6" 2204 5203 1/4"x1/6"x6" 2204 5202
320# 5304 320# 5303 320# 5302
400# 5404 400# 5403 400# 5402
6004# 5604 600# 5603 600# 5603

18 % 50 A A R
RERE spTRE RAEBNTRE BXARE ANIEE FHE &8 HELE \ e
WAETUERNHREE
BREDEAMHEER
D& == R ] '
EDMZ 7| o] ==
OT%7% | | ] == ==
%1 [ ] = | =]

F-03




Whetstone tools

mATLH

YHB-TURBO EDM M EMHEid A
-ERAFEMIEAAEREMEE, EREMEERT, KRSMEERE, THEl R,
£/& . 150mm

4% 3x6 6x3 3x13 1.5x13 6x13 6x25
HLEE: 120# 220# 320# 4004 600#

A\ RIS 4

YHZEEE A

-EA TR R MEEE, WAENMREES,
AEEMEFEEAME, BADHSN, THAEMHAERA. £/&: 150mm
. 3x6 6x6 3x13 6x13 6x25
RLE . 1204 220# 320# 400# 600#

800# 1000# 1200# 1500#

13

Lo

> G

YHAZLEih A

2. 2x6 4x4/100mm 3x6 6x6 3x13 6x13/150mm
. 3x6 2x6 4x4 6x6 3x13 6x13
KIFE: 120# 220# 320# 400# 600#

\\\\ , ; ; é’ *I’
! E--G-— bade Foge e b or13e torae

WA SH: i A il
£ : 150mm
= g : 3x6 3x13 6x13 6x25
i D, * BIEE: 1204 2204 3204 4004 6004 8004 10004
B,
e s DN . —
& L - — e
N Y /7 o A
N Ve e P -
> e +13+ +13+

F-04




Whetstone tools

HZAXEBECH# M A

mATLHR

R

RESERR A BT B TET ., 2R, RASHRS HENEXNBERA. @
HERIEN—BF. BN, BERSER. HER, TE5EH.
ERFHAS, MANHARE, NHEBMIEMEEN, TLES
B, MFLBHERELATUEGEREMAAES B~ EZRED,
EMR IS, MMEMHEREE, A8z, FafEEs.
EEFED

BB imER, SHERRFS AEAM.

EERmE(ERN, BFRE. SBNITE, HEAEREH,
BEEiRzITE, OETAERN, WENERTESTRAASE- -E
BER#RE @G TRERNN, REEHMH65 0008, H—EFHEET,
ATHERAZE, FELRIFRE. RIFOE. FEES,

RxExE/mm FRZE300# E600# BE1000# 112004
100x1x4 AD-1004M AL-1004M AO-1004M AP-1004M AB-1004M AW-1004M AR-1004M
100x1x6 AD-1006M AL-1006M AL-1006M AP-1006M AB-1006M AW-1006M AR-1006M
100x1x10 AD-1010M AL-1010M AO-1010M AP-1010M AB-1010M AW-1010M AR-1010M
100x¢ 3 PD-30M PL-30M PO-30M PP-30M PB-30M PW-30M PR-30M

SUPERSTONE# 4 A
i BH

SUPERSTONEH 4 A(BREBE MM B S AR ZMEFELMEEREELE RIS,
EfFEEE. MERRASTHNEGEE. BRABTFSMENRERTSE. 2sEEAH
EYlEER. AEBFRRDIMENLER, EERRHER

RxEXE/mm EF120# £8180# #RE300# BEA004 BEE00# EEB00# HE1000# AE12004
1x4x100 |NSE104| NSG104 | NSL104 | NSO104 | NSP104 | NSB104 | NSW104 | NSR104
1x6x100 |NSE106| NSG106 | NSL106 | NSO106 | NSP106 | NSB106 | NSW106 | NSR106
1x10x100 |[NSE110| NSG110 | NSL110 | NSO110 | NSP110 | NSB110 | NSW110 | NSR110
100xD3 |NSED3B| NSGD3B | NSLD3B | NSOD3B | NSPD3B | NSBD3B | NSWD3B | NSRD3B

CERATON B4t A -
g’, MEFERGIERBRBDRERAEZMEFHEUABERMESGHIETE, A58E

I

. ——— )

=

E. MERREASZFHNSE. RAUBTFFREIBERTSE. BaEEXHEN LE
B. AEBFTRRMEY LER, EERBHBER!

ERMR

MEFHEBATEFZ AR R EEFBEMI L MESMHESNT., FEHN., @RaE%.
ERER, H, T DESWEEEREE TR R 4w R RITE,

EREE

MEFERORERR-METFEMTL, MEHE, AR, FL. 2R, HEBRBUNEAL,
B HEANTHAERIER R,

i

MEFHEBOKRTEFTE LRES RSN, EEMT FEFEHIHE.
EARRE.

s, Bt

Rx@ExF/mm  nHEE180# 1#250# £2804# PREE3604# EE400# £500# H700# WEI1000# £1200#
100x1x4 CSBR-1004| CSOR-1004| CSBL-1004 | CSN-1004 | CSB-1004 | CSG-1004 | CSY-1004 | CSP-1004 | CSR-1004
100x1x6 CSBR-1006| CSOR-1006 | CSBL-1006 | CSN-1006 | CSB-1006 | CSG-1106 | CSY-1006 | CSP-1006 | CSR-1006
100x1x10 |CSBR-1010|CSOR-1010| CSBL-1010 | CSN-1010 | CSB-1010 | CSG-1010 |CSSY-1010| CSP-1010 | CSR-1010
100x4 3 CGBR-3 CGOR-3 CGBL-3 CGN-3 CGB-3 CGG-3 CGY-3 CGP-3 CGR-3

F-05




HERABRERAXXRERS

_Whetstone tools

KIEBIF

mATLHR

L—

HA
53Rk T B (Tungsten carbide), /& T ¥ % & (Ceramics), K RBIHHE, S EE(Cermets), 5
m(PCD),

heads), & F ¥ 2% #(Electro- ptical materials),

4

b

E

1B

Tk 4 Fn i Hh 3| B4 B (Carbide and diamond wire drawing dies), KRIFIBESR, 2BEZHER
(Metal seals),
e pE
EM BRI YK EFEZE ZHE(Ce ramic and carbide valve seats and seals), ¢ 2 B i (Optical
components| ¥ & # A 8 2 % A (Precious&semi-precious stones),

8. R
= 35 8 2 8 %] R A1 E 42 (Semiconducting crystals & substrates), #lEFC 7EREEE(Magnetiread / write

300# 600# 1200# 1800# 3000# 8000# | 140004 [100000#240000#
45U 25U 14U 8U 6U 3U 1U 1/4U0 | 1/10U
3 FiEE e age] =R #e Ee e | &e
PREETTEE | BERELHN | REREANN | SEREENY | REREANL |BEME| BENY BEMX|SERY

|2l

feii
fi#:

i

&

.*f"' .f el & s

& "0¢_‘ i

‘ﬁ-\

R AEHES

>

7
& & &
y "?_.,

F-06

EMAXXAERE

KUEFHSEHAR LSS, HXEEERSNE, ERFAEEHNREEMERER. BERMBME
BRI, SEARREELE.

ENGISARHEHAHNMNER S KMBEHNESEAIMNERE, HENEZHERMELNTREE
BHEMATHTEMR R B RS Ak R

I 0-1/5 0-1/2 0-1 0-2 2-4 4-8 8-12
(&3 1 240,000 | 100,000 | 60,000 | 14,000 8,000 3,000 1,800
i 12-22 22-36 36-54 54-80 - - -
8 S 1,200 600 322 277 230 170 100
200# 230# 3204 6004 1200# 1800#
[el0] V] 60U 45U 30U 15U aqu
23 E 4] i FAR::] BEf Hige
HA AL RF AL | fAEERE) | AEORRE | —mEE | —mEE
3000# 50004 8000# 14000# 600004 100000#
6U 4U 3u 1U 1/2U 1/4U
BH e e EE b FAR ] e &&
HERE HEZE | BTSE | SBEmist | BEmiht | Bt
1/2(0-1)| 1(0-2) | 3(2-4) | 4.5(3-8) 6(4-8) | 8(6-10)| 9(6-12)
28000 14000 8000 5000 3000 2000 1800
meE =f=:) @ HiFE Ef ¥R Fe
SEN | WEME | BN | BN | FEME | FEMt | REmt
15(10-20) [17.5(15-20)| 25(25-30) | 35(30-40) | 60(40-60) | 90(80-100)
1200 1000 800 600 400 200
Ef R i £ ae ] 24
HiE S ELmfhse | EiEdhk | HE#r | B | HEEHX




Whetstone tools
MmAITH

P& 8 BI3m/m %

IR LA T
ﬂ HW LR $ER FHAL
1 EERE DARE
lew J‘ r‘ a-“ $oadload ) ]
2 3m/m WHEAH
g ;G ;a - '-5 !: 8 j0 x ;a ;m
i 30 30 . L 30 30 130 " |0
' ' | | ' '
k] El e El '|3‘ o
YEAS YEAG YBAS YBAG YBAB YXAG
& 3 i ;13 £ I 113 ) 114 i 13
" . ! i 1 i t B i+
8 'su 1;..30 ‘I!r'.iu # '30 klso ,ELGSO % i ‘so .‘
-3- 3 ‘3!- ‘3- 3 43i- 13. L
YSAS YSAG6 YSA8 YOAS YOAG YOAS8 YCA6 YCA8
I 478 e BY
‘5 DER.BL
‘ 9 ? ! ;! FER.TERNE
- | | | HER. BWEL
2 ' am/m F# kA
FHEME @WE BERE BEE FEE DER FHEME &% BRARE ¥ER FEE SER
10 10 10 10 10 10 s L5 15 RECH s 15
i M - ¢ H ' i £ = R 7
' ! ' | ¥ ' A L ek L L
5 g = 5 5 & =) 3 3 3 3
YSF10 YBF10 YCF10 YOF10 YXF10 YEF10 YSF15 YBF15 YCF15 YOF15 VXF15 YEF15

Pt 4 F ET 3 m/miR

BER., WE. FER. THEAE. BER. HEEBRE 3 m/mifx A

ITTITTITT

L 20 Lo L0
' ' f
2 2 2 x
i ! ! Y@ o
]
E 40 40 40 ﬁ
&
T s ' g '
YET20 YET25 YET30
20 25 30
< . .
2 2 2
£ o £
# # E
4 o e 4. e 5
¥YXT20 YXT25 YXT20 YOT20 YOT25 YOT30

PTT 1]

w B
2 i
1 .
'
40
40
1 -
= ) v
YST20 YST25
20 25
‘ .
|2 2
'
| 40 40
\
- y - L
3 3
YCT20 YCT125

TQOO
N RS- -

F-07




Whetstone tools

mATHR

A EH# ( Diamond Mounted Points)

@23.0

BM Series-#3.0mm shank

-

45

oD

Order no.

Jl
*
20

H
* *
20A 30A

oD

T

Grit Size

oD

T

Grit Size

Order no.

oD

T

Grit Size

Order no.

oD

T

Grit Size

1
* *
15A A 35A | 40A | 50A | 60A | 10C | 15C | 20C | 25C
1.5 2 2.5 3 3.5 4 5 6 1 1 2 2.5 3
8 10 10 10 10 10 8 8 8 8 10
#120 | #120 | #120 | #120 | #100 | #100 | #150 | #150 | #120 | #120 | #120
A U , =
!5 ,'.'I k3 E
60c | 20T | 30T | 30V | 13R | 14R | 15R | 20R
6 2 3 3 1.2 15 15 2 3 2 8
10 10 10 10 16 13 10 12 14 12 15
#100 | #120 | #120 | #120 | #150 | #150 | #150 | #150 | #120 | #150 | #150
i
u|
* * , -
60P | 20F | 30F 60F | 30J | 40J | 500 | 60J | 10B | 15B
6 2 3 4 5 6 3 4 5 6 1 1.5
13 10 10 10 10 12 14 9 10 13 - ~
#150 | #120 | #120 | #120 | #100 | #100 | #120 | #120 | #100 | #100 | #200 | #150
i a
A ()
[
* * |
308 | 40B | 50B 60Q | 20S | 30S | 40s
3 4 5 6 8 3 4 5 6 2 3 4
- - - - - 5 7 9 10 4 6 8
#120 | #120 | #100 | #100 | #100 | #120 | #120 | #100 | #100 | #120 | #120 | #120




Whetstone tools

MATH
CF-400 $&4 F#}$% J1(Diamond Tapered Hand Files)

ik L B BIR L B
p— CF-408J | #150 = CF-404) | #150
ig CF-408F | #200 | ‘e———dfmmme’ | CF-404F | #200
—  |CF-408V| #400 S CF-404V | #400
‘ ~ |CF-408X| #8600 CF-404X | #600
- CF-406J | #150 n CF-402J | #150
gy’ [CF-406F| #200 | ssze————smma” | CF-402F | #200
PVCE#H12% fos os1 |CF-408Vv| #400 fos ost | CF-402V | #400
CF-406X| #600 CF-402X | #8600
4 I [N N 1 1
PTF-10 ¥ %A F## 71(Diamond Tapered Hand Files)
By NE ISR L B
PTF-16F | #200 PTF-12F | #200
a0 S | PTF=16V | #400 |« <;§ PTF-12V | #400
T — PTF-16X | #600 20 o+ | PTF-12X | #600
f—2—f | PTF-14F | #200 |\ w0 #200
c = T T | PTE-14V | #400 |le—— " |PTF-103%| #400
PVCE #1105 v PTF-14X | #8600 2 #600
i B #8744 4% 71 (Diamond Taperde Machine Files) Mt AR REIMT]
EEAMTIHRA AEEAHTIEA
65

o)

5 20-30

A r—*—‘-

< 1
MBF-90
MTF-100 MTF-120 PVCE#10%
PVCEH12% PVCEH12%

Eilh Rk R
1.MBF-901 o 5.5x1.2
2.MBF-902 o 3.2x1.4

FLFE: #200#400-300 RIBE: #200#400-300  Hk BUGR 3 MBF-903 o 5x2
o 72——7“ ‘:/=E ,l. . 4.MBF-904 o 3.2x1.4
?_—% =1 MTF=13 o = MTP-12 5.MBF-905 L 3
fia e 6.MBF-906 T 3
/“——”7,77 ", / o E-a-ﬁ*j-' E . 7.MBF-907 Fa¥ #R2.5
== I |MTF-16 - =l (MTP-14 3.MBF_908 = T
i o 9.MBF-900 = 3.2x1.4
T 10.MBF-910] "% 4x2
v | MTF-23 mh:c./__jr:..afm‘;' £y |MTP-18
T ks
/=
L | MTF-26
fe o s

F-09




Whetstone tools

mATLHR

¥ Ei#H(Felt Bobs)

@10

BE

@10

Form

[ -
14
| »
T

QHE‘F

=TT

AB- AB- AB- AB- AB- AB- AB-
OrderNo 0408A  0509A 0610A 0810A 1014A  1220A  2020A n4osc 0509c 0610C  0810C 1013C
o8 @10, @10 @12 @. @8 @10
ﬂ 14
Form 6 17 20 25
AB- AB- AB- AB- AB- AB- AB- AB- AB-
OrderNo 1214c 1zzoc 04101 0512)  0616) 0817)  1014) 1020)  1220) 1225 08B 108
012 @12 gi’,—"' gf’;
AT e B 1
Form j ¥ 3 5
AB- AB- AB- AB- AB- AB- .
OrderNo 128 188 1014R 1225R 12187  1218H 2503 2505E Ak300
FE{&(Felt Stick)
FB-229 A EEMER T6x6x25mm
FB-229-1  #HEEEMHRRT8x8x25mm
FB-330 EWMFEEMRT10x10x25mm
FB-331 BEHEEEHER~T6x6mm 8x8mm 10x10mm &, /
_
=
¥ E{&(Felt Stick)
= EE(mm) & E(mm) & E(mm)
1 25 1500
3 25 1500

HAREREMER, RMEFSSBHARMBA, HEHEREAR, HiAEK,

il

R {&(Wood Bobs)

F-10

A 3x3 3x7 4.5x4.5 6.5x6.5 150
o 8x12.5 8x19
s, 10%E

REE#MAETR, MERAIR.

R E(mm)

®3 ©4.5 ©6.5 ©9.5

A

B 10%E




- Whetstone tools

AT A
E3mm i LR R

*ﬁ/
e i  BHE(mm) BB H{Z(mm)
l j ' , ' ’ Wi | 8o# 3 P 3
| B | 1204 3 GaE 3
' . I 1 ‘ w 1 WGk | 3204 3 + & 3
I ] | | | Wi | so# 3 aE 3
Wi | 1204 3 H#eE 3
WmiEs | 3204 3 T 3
gk 80# 3 fag=] 3
Wik | 120# 3 e 3
gk 3204 3 1= 3
¢ B 80# 3 e 3
RS | 1204 3 Feac] 3
ol Mrias | 3204 3 +% 3
A&R (., 8. 5% ) HEML PN P y a& 5
b 120# 3 o) 3
B 3204 3 1% 3
iR 804 3 “aeE 3
WIEemm 5 488G GG | 120% 3 Ge 3
— B BRH | 320# 3 +# 3
!,” il E 1% (mm)
B AR 15 & 1204 6
AR 20 & 1204 6
B RRE 25 i 1204 6

ARE B HE

1204 1504
320# 4004 600# 800# 1000#

180#
1200#

2404

R~ 20mmEx25mf

RECIBRUEERE

muFEE BEmrE

9x11  230x280mm

BISE. 991A

Elh: EE

& 9x11" 230x280mm
f1#. 505R/E 1068/48




Whetstone tools

HATH .
S O 3R IIEE & L e ==

WAk 2 18
LA-41 4 13 40 LA-15 15 6 as
== LA-51 5 13 40 LA-20 2 12 38
AE LA-61 6 13 48 LA-25 25 14 38
' LC-41 4 13 40 | Al — LA-30 3 16 38
e e} LC-51 5 13 40 LC-15 15 6 38
[0f:4]
= LC-61 6 13 48 LC-20 2 12 a8
LD-41 4 4 40 LC-25 25 14 38
m——
—— LD-51 5 5 a0 |cm LC-30 3 16 a8
DA LD-61 6 6 48 LD-10 1 1 38
LE-41 4 7 40 LD-15 15 1.3 38
m— LE-51 5 8 40 LD-20 2 1.8 38
P ]
Rl LE-61 6 10 48 LD-25 25 23 38
LF-41 4 13 40 | pm LD-30 3 3 38
Py LF-51 5 13 0 | C—® | LE-31 3 55 38
F LF-61 6 13 48 . LF-32 3 12 38
| —i." =
LG-41 4 13 40 | Fa LF-61 3 16 38
——— LG-51 5 13 40 LG-31 3 6 38
GHI LG-61 6 13 48 = LG-33 3 12 38
' LH-41 4 13 40 | g LG-34 3 16 38
— LH-51 5 13 0 e = | LH-3 3 6.3 38
HEY LH-61 6 13 48 LL-31 3 10 38
: LL-41 4 13 40 || === | LL-32 3 12 38
=S LL-51 5 13 40 LM-31 3 9 38
7] LL-61 6 13 48 LM-32 3 12 38
: —_——
LM-41 4 13 40 | mm LM-33 3 16 38
= LM-51 5 13 0 | N e | LN-32 3 4 38
MEY LM-61 6 13 48
5
HHEIRENSE
LN-41 4 6 40 )
1 AT EEEBHE, B THRCESHFEHE,
g LN-51 2 H 40 2ATREBHHLE, EHIESRY.
NEY LN-61 6 7 48 SEEHES,
o361 | o % = 4TI T &R & WA
ﬁ : - = " 54125, @, 1RAMEN.
g ] LD- 181 : .
| #HRED 2 2 6. &M BN ES, BEMEENT,
LT-15 12 1.5 i 7HEEE,
WII LT-2 12 2 45 SMEBRENNENT, SHBNEEESHTEEETIE
A o]
- s = 3 5 A HE R A A




Whetstone tools
HAILER

# WA ER(Mounted Points)

RAG/E ML mm

@2




BMERERRNBARARZE
TAISTAR COMPONENTS INDUSTRIAL Co. , LTD.
Tel : +886-3-4705387

FAX:+866-3-4706781
METEEESHE T —RK1508735%

% 4:24530063

English service: taistartaiwan2 @yahoo.com.tw
H 32 fR 7% : sld.sales.tw @ gmail.com

EAEEFEAHRAACRE)
SLD ENTERPRISE INCORPORATION LIMITED(CHINA)
RE=RE: Tel+86-769-85498664 85344530
+86-769-85314931 85418440
Fax:+86—-769-85498229
E-mail:sldca0126 @aliyun.com
English service:sldchina@aliyun.com
EliELl: Tel+86-512-57371510
Fax:+86-512-57378089
E-mail:sldks01 @qqg.com

2021k




